




05/1112006 14:41:09 ROAD & BRiDGE II VIP CLA II-1S LIST VCHIOl PAGE 5 

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/12/2006 TO 05/12/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENlH.lR NAME 

A-J wRECKER & STORAGE 
[curm Slf:ms LLC 
fAF:!n1ER OIL, INC, 
�G�i�~�R�D�r�~�E�R� O! L! WC, 
G?!HliNER Oil; INC. 
�G�A�R�D�f�~�E�R� 0.1 L, iNC, 
i.if.IR!mEfl O,!L, WC. 
GEO. P. BANE, INC. 
GULF !.JEUHNB 
HILF !.JELDING 

ACCOUNT It ACCOUNT NAME lTErIlREASON 

20()b 022-45H)28 MACHWERY MAINTEN peTc 
2006 022-451--1)28 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 
200b 022-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE PCT2 
2006 022-451-029 6AS, GIL, GREASE peT2 
200b 022-45H)29 61\5, OIL, GREASE PCT2 
200b 022-451-029 GAS, OIL; GREASE PCT2 
200b 022-451-1)29 GAS, Oil, GREASE PLi2 
200b 022-451-028 MACHINERV MAINTEN Pcr2 
200b 022-q·5H)28 tiACHINERY MAiNTEN PCT2 
2006 Oee-451-028 MACHINERV MAIN'fEN PeT2 

fU.HIIS FEED AND HARDWARE 2006 022-4·51-1)29 GAS, O!L I GREASE peT2 
HAVE. FEED AND �H�A�R�D�~�j�A�R�E�2�0�0�6� �Q�2�2�-�4�~�H�-�0�2�9� GA5 1 OIL, GREASE peE 
HfNS!lRLlNGS BRt: CENTER 200b 022-451-031) TIRES, TUBES PCT2 
�H�H�~�S�?�;�R�L�I�N�B�S� TIRE CENTER 2006 022-451-1)30 �1�'�l�I�~�E�S�1� ruSES peT2 
.JERRYS SAW SHOP 2006 022-451-028 �H�A�C�H�I�f�~�E�R�Y� l'iAWTEN PCT2 
JERRi'S SAW SHOP 
.11HRYS SAH SHOP 

2006 Oe2-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 
2006 1)22-451-028 HACHWERY M?ilNTEN PCT2 

�J�u�!�·�i�i�)�i�~�N�)� �~�J� 0 eOOb Oe2-451-032 ROAD f1IH£RIAL PCT2 
G'REILLY AUTOMATIVE, �I�f�~� e006 022-451-1)28 MACHINERY t1?IIrHEN PeT2 
�h�~�i�3�E� PLUS 200b 022-451-028 MAC!11NERYMAINTEN PCT2 
PiJWERPLAN 2006 022-t,51-1)28 IiliCHIUERY t1iWHEN peT2 
ROr:AN INOUSlRIAL PRODUC 2006 022-451-028 tlACHINERY l'iiHNTEN peT2 
SWRY-!.JRlaHT 2006 022-451-028 MACHINERY fllWmN PCT2 
SH]f('{-HRI6HT 2006 022-451-028 MACHINERY MMNTEN PCT2 
SULUVANS HARDWARE 2006 022-451-028 t1ACHINERY HIWHEN PCT2 
SULLIVANS HARDWARE 2006 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN PCT2 
SULUVANSHARD!.JARE 
SULLIVANS HAfW!.JARE 

2006 022-451-1)28 MACHWER\' MAHHEN PCT2 
2006 022-451-1)28 MACHINERY i'iAINTEN PCl'2 

TRHLTOR SUPPLY CREOIT P 2006 022-451-1)44 UNIFORMS PCTf! 
TRAtTOR SUPPLY CHED IT P 2006 022-45Hj44 UN j FORMS PCT2 
�T�f�~�~�\�C�T�O�R� SUPPLY CREOIT P 2006 Oe2-451-044 UNIFORMS PCi2 
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT P 2006 Oe2-451'-044 UNIFORMS PCT2 
'[RULK &: EQUIPMENT REPIll 2006 022-451-1)28 MACHiNER\' HAWTEN PCT2 
THULK &: EQUIPMENT REPAl 2006 022-1151--1)28 MACHWER'l' MAHHEN peT2 
T"{CfJ �G�E�N�E�~�A�l� FEED & RAN 2i)Ob 022-451-028 M!\CHINERY HAHnEN PCTC! 
TYLER COUNTY Aura PARTS 2006 022-451-1)e9 6145, OIL! GREliSE PC1'2 
fYLtf,' COUNTY AUTO PARTS 2006 022-451-1)40 MISCELLANEOUS SUf' PCT2 
nWi COUNTY TRACTOR 200b 02e-451-1)28 MACliINERY MA!NIEN PCr2 
U PiJri? IT 2006 �0�2�2�-�~�·�5�!�-�o�2�9� GAS, OIL! GREASE PCT2 

INVOICE IF 

12489 
882389 
614 
76893 
76982 
7698l 
'!ba92 
01060652 
49612 
523130 
0111806 
04190b 
107257 
W75!2 
01066b 
010776 
010906 
04260b 
1451122109 
019141 
J10038-2 
1-11b28 
074761A 
0747618 
72082 
b9576 
69552 
72189 
148051)069 
148050071 
1 48!)5!)!)?0 
148000390 
0007074 
0007087 
261601 
369755 
370656 
124891 

VP DATE llATE TBP PO �r�~�o� MOUNT 

05/08/2006 .0511212006 
05/08/2006 OS/lei2()06 
05/08/2006 05/12/2006 
05/08/2006 05/12/2006 
051!)8/2006 05/12/2006 
05!08/2()06 05112/2006 
05/08/200b 05112/200b 
05/08/2006 05/12/2006 
05/08/2006 0511212006 
05108 !200b ()5112 (2006 
05/0812006 05/12/2006 
05/08/2006 05112/200b 
05/08/2006 05/12/2006 
05/08/2006 05/12/2006 
05/08/2006 0511212006 
05/08/200b 0511C!2006 
OSI08/2006 05/12/2006 
05/08/2006 05/12/e006 
05/08/200b OS1i2/2006 
05108l2(1)6 05/12/2006 
05108/2006 05/12/2006 
05/0B/2(1)6 05/12/2006 
05108/2006 05112/e006 
05/08/2006 05112121)06 
05108/2006 05112/2006 
05/08/200605/12/2006 
05/08/2006 0511212006 
05/(8/201)6 05/12/200b 
05/08/2006 05/12/2006 
05/08/2006 05/1212006 
05/08/2006 0511212006 
05/09/2006 05/12/2006 
05/0B/2006 05/12/200b 
05/081e006 05/1e/2006 
05108/2006 05/121.2006 
05/08/2006 05/12/200b 
05/08/2006 0511212006 
05/08/2006 05112/200b 

175.00 
51.30 

296.85 
672.64 
479.80 

1,180.42 
1,799.60 

305.95 
32.25 
66.40 
99.75 
19.95 
7,00 

50.00 
9.95 

e2.20 
77.85 

980.00 
9.96 

16,34 
338.b2 
270.00 
20.39 
93.97 
6.99 

28.b6 
21.84 
53,98 

2b6.39 
160,50 
141.00 
83.97 
60.00 

120.00 
265,40 
35.11 

0024930 05108/200b 05112/2006 

UNiTED BUiLDINS CENl'ERS 2006 022-451-0e8 MACHINERY MA1tHEN PCT2 04·84-00935000 0'1·84-0093500 05/08/20Q6 05/1212006 

59.36 
71),52 

1/61.21 
35.10 

8, <;46.22 

i 
1 

1 



i 05/1112006 14:41:09 ROAD & BRIDGE rlr ViP CLAIMS LIST VCIH 0 1 PAGE b 

ALL RECORDS FROM (5112121)1)6 Til 1)5/12/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAIiE ITEMlREASON H~VOICE# 

[WHiS CQRPORlmor~ #084 2006 023-45HWf UNIFORMS PCB 084361344 
GHEI-illY 2(l06 023-45Hl35 UTILITIES PCT3 ii6lfS'ii86 14997P3 
t;I\~:DNER OIL, INC. 2006 023-45H)29 GAS , OIL, GREASE pcn FUEL 76957 
GARuhlER OIL, INC. 2006 023-451-1)29 GAS! OIL, GREASE pcn FUEL 76958 
GARuriEf( OIL, INC. 2006 023-45H)29 GAS; OIL, GREASE pcn FUEL 744 
HH!SARLI NBS Tl RE CENTER 2006 023-451-030 TIRES; TUBES PC T3 1()7879 
HEiJ.SARUNGS TIRE CENTER 21)06 023-4-51--1)30 TIRES, fUBES PCB 11)7830 
JACK ALEXANDER ROAD CON 2006 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL PCT3 ROAD BASE 150";l-C 
FiilRW-I; AND'i' 2006 023-4-51-032 ROAD MAiERIAL ROAD MATERIAL PCT. 019 
~'iW;IC MOUNTAIN WATER CO 2006 023-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUP PCT3 0418 
I-WSTliN6 CAT 20% 023-451-028 MACHINERY MLNTEN PCT 3 1882576 
MUSTMJ6 CAT 2006 023-451-028 MACHINERY MHINTH/ PeT 3 
N;ILCOM WIRELESS CONNUNl 2006 023-4-5H)28 MACHINERY MA!NTEN PCT3 
ODDrL ROBERT 2006 023-451~032 ROAD MATERIAL ROAD NATERIAL peT. 
Po\~Ef:PLAN 2006 023-4-51-1)28 MACHINERY MIUNTEN pcn REPAiR 
REGiONS INTERSTATE BILL 2006 023-451-028 MACHINERY MAINfEN PCT3 
i(EiWJNS iNTERSTATE BILL 2006 02:3-451-028 MACHINERY MHINTEN PCT3 
:iURAL PIPE AND SUPPLY 2006 023-'151-032 ROAD MATERIAL pef3 CULVER"!" 

1882577 
111872 
01 
J6i1754 
30179bOOi 
301807401 
38619 

}DfW~, MIHTIE M 20G6 023-45H)40 MISCELU1NEOUS SUP CLEANING 040706 
lEnON, MAHlE M 2006 023-·451-040 MlSCEW\N£lJUS SUP CLEANING 042106 
fl.:i-I FAMILY MEDICAL CUN 2006 023-451-040 MISLELliiNEDUS SIlP pcn 011011 1)111806 
'HAfj ASSOCIATION OF co 2006 023-451-1142 llABlLl'fY WSURAN AUTO PHI'SICAL DAMAG 2290APD 
-iMBERNANS SUPPLY 2006 023-451-028 HACHINEH't HAHHtN PCT 3 
IilBERMM~S BUPPl Y 200b 023-451·-028 f'lfICHINERY /'lHINTEN per 3 

RilCK 8: EQUIPMENT REPAl 2006 023-451-028 MACHINERY NAlNTEN PCT3 PARTS 
YLER COUNTY AurD PARTS 2006 023-451-031 CULVERTS pei3 CULVERi 
YLEE COUNiV AUTO PARTS 2006 023-45H)2B MACHINERY FilHNfEN pcn KIf 

189503 
189841 
7082 
369616 
369879 

YLEY CQUNTY AUiD PARTS 2006 023-451-028 MCHINEf('\' tlAlNTEN pcn SUPPlIES 370553 
PU1-jp IT 2006 023-451-029 GAS, Oil, GREASE pcn FUEL 0024928 

f\HiART COMMUNiTY 2006 023-45H)40 MISCELLANEOUS SUP PCT3 6032202(1)02015 2939 

-~------~-------------------------

VP DATE DATE iBP PO NO AlmUNT 

05 !OS 12006 05112/2006 
05110/2006 05112/2006 
05/0512006 05!l2/201)6 
051OS/2006 05112/2006 
05/05/2006 0511212006 
05 /()s 12006 05112/2006 
05/05/2006 051l2!2006 
05/10/2006 05/12/2006 
05/11/2006 05/12/2006 
05/()5/2006 05/12/2006 
05105/2006 05/1212006 
05/05/2006 05/12/2006 
05/05/2006 05/12/2006 
05/1112006 05 !12/2006 
05/05/2006 05/1212006 
05105/2006 05/12/2006 
05/05/2006 05/12/2006 
05/05/2006 05112/2006 
05/05/2006 05/12/2006 
05105/2006 05/1212006 
05/05/2006 (51121201)6 
04/24/21)06 0511212006 
0510512006 05 it2/2006 
05/05/2006 05/i2/2006 
05/05/21)06 05/12/2006 
05105/2006 05112/2006 
05/05/2006 05/12/2006 
05/05/2006 05112/2006 
05/05/2006 0511212006 
05/05/200b 0511212006 

79.09 
1~291.57 

482.20 
296.85 
85.00 
70.00 

292.26 
364.00 

6.75 
92.54 
54.23 
70.50 

561).00 
2,H7'l.64 

2b.l0 
8.34 

472.32 
35.00 
35.00 
69.00 

l l 037.00 
33.87 
9.95 

21+1).00 
197.04 

b.17 
1H3.90 
1(11.92 
a3.00 

9,374.99 



05/111201)6 14:41:09 ROAD & BRIDGE IV V II' CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 7 

ALL RECORDS FROM 0511212006 TO 05112/2006 DATE-TO-HE-PAID 

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT If ACCOUNT NAME IT£M/REASOtJ INVOICE It VP DATE DATE TBP PO r~o AMOUNT 

N1ERICAN HELDiN6 SUPPLY 2006 024-451-028 MACHWERY HIHNTEN PCT4 OTH112b 
CltiHlS CORPORATION 11084 2006 024-451-044 UNIFORMS pcn ~08401423 
ELUS TRUCK 2006 024-451-02B MACHINERY HAINTEN PCT4 
ENTEf$Y 2006 024-451-035 UllLITlES PCT4 if485!}12 
Ef!J:( INC. (1)06 024-'(51--1)28 MACHfUER¥ fliHNTEN PCH 
GARIWER O[L~ WC. 2006 021H51-o29 GliS; OIL, GREASE PCT4 
GRAY'S WHOlES/ilE TIRE 2006 024-451-030 TIRES) TUBES peT4 TIRE 
HDLUS TIRE CO. 2006 02'1-451-030 T!RES~ TUBES PCT4 ~iHE£L 
INTEf'NAfWNlll MILL SERV 2006 024-4·51-1)32 ROHl) MATERiAL PCTI! 
fi{.\rmNS TRU-VALUE HDWE. 2006 024-451-028 MACHINERY fiAlfHtN PCf3 SUPPLIES 
nnn SUPFLY 
OFf lCE DEPOT 

2006 024-q·SH)28 MriCH!NERY MAUHEN PCT4 
2006 024-451-040 tlISeELLANEOUS SUP PC'f4 #63492243 

iiULUVANS tlARDHARE 2006 024-451-028 l1ACHINERY l1AINTfN pen 
IEf! SCHRECK TRUCl(lNB 2006 02'f-'f51-032 ROAD MATERIAL pei4 ROAD BASE 
11N!nE To LIT'flE TRUST 21)06 02lH51-032 ROAD MATERIAL peg. ROAIi BASE 

188483 
043006 
100151 
14997P4 
127375 

OS (09 12006 0511212006 
05/09/2006 05/12/2006 
05/1)9/2006 05112/2006 
05/1 I) 12006 05 it 212006 
1)510912006 05112/2006 

76969176970 05/09/2006 0511212006 
940656 05/09/2006 05/12/2006 
133056 05/09/2006 05/12/2006 
237092 
11318 
050106 
335179927 
69226 
8351 

TRU[;K 8: EQUIPMEtH REPAI 2006 024-451-028 t-lACHINERY MAlNTEN PCT4 7088 
~W_"'li!ARl COMMUNITY 2006 024-4S1-I)40 MISCELLANEOUS SUP PCT4 60322(21)1)02015 6736 

oS 109/2006 05112/2006 
OS/09/2006 05/12/2006 
05/09/201)6 1)5/12/2006 
!)'5109120!)6 05/12/2006 
0510912006 05/12/2006 
05/0912006 05/12/2006 
05109/2006 05 it2/2006 
05/0912006 05112/2006 
05/09/2006 05/12/2006 

192.00 
140.00 
83.56 
76.68 
7,50 

2,971.82 
190.80 
88.75 

502.66 
7.24 

150.78 
279,99 

2.97 
500.01) 
684.00 
60.00 

1.96 

5, \'40, 71 



i 0511112006 14:41 :09 TYLER CO AIRPORT VIP CllHMS LIST VCHIOI PAGE 8 

All RECORDS FROM 05/12/2006 TO 05/12/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

. VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEMIREASON 

JACK ALEXANDER ROAD CON 2006 025-451-028 ~:EPHIRS & MALNTEN ROIHi BASE 
J iiCI( ALEXANDER ROAD CON 2006 025-451-028 REPA I/\S 8: riA INW~ IWAfi BASE 

._-,.-------------------------------------------

INVOICE # 

15013 
15041 

VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

05/1)5/2006 05/12/2006 
05/05/2006 05/12/2006 

190.52 
82.95 

273.47 



05il1l2006 14:41 :09 

VENDOR NAME 

liP SOLUIHlr'/S, INC. 
DP SOLUTIONS, INC. 
NFl' [lATA CORP. 

COUNTY CLERK RM? VIP CLAIMS LIST VCH101 PAGE 9 

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/12/2006 TO 05/12/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE Ii VP DATE DATE TSP PO NO MlOUNT 

2006 031-452-1)41 MISC, EXPENSE-RMP Tce - NHl Pf(INTER S 0200l1.2~!N 04/19/2006 051121201)6 
2006 031-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIP TCC - NEW PIWIrER 02001J99-INA 041l9/201)6 05/12/2006 
2006 031-452-1}41 MISC. EXPENSE-flMP Tce 10034B 05109/2006 05112/2006 

251.25 
1,000.00 

225.01) 

1,476.25 



05/1112006 14:41 :09 

VENDUR NAME 

.JHi'iES PUBLISHING 
u::m:-rIEXIS 

LIBRARY FUND B VIP CLAIMS LISi VCHIOI PAGE 10 

ALL RECORDS FROM 05112/2006 TO 05/12/2006 DATE-iO-BE-PALD 

ACCOUNT NAME I W'1IREASON 

2006 036-492-05i) LIBRARV BOOKS 8: 5 TJC06 
2006 036~492-051} LIBRARY BOOKS 6: 5 CVA ~1134i'16 

INVOICE II VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AIIOUfH 

2365866 05/09/200605112/2006 
0604112094 05/09/2006 1)5/12/2006 

86.94 
65.00 

151.94 

--~-----~---.. -.--.-...• , 



1)5/1112006 14:41 :09 RITA IKATRINA DISASTER RELIEF V IP CLAIMS LIST VCHI01 PAGE 12 

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/12/2006 TO 05/12/2006 DATE-TO-BE~PAID 

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT ~ ACCOUNT r~AI'!E ITEM/REASON INVOICE II 

A!)hJI 2006 1)48-452-028 WHiET NEEDS OPEN RIHLEY f,141 !3i) !4U30 
L. D, T. INC, 21)06 0411-452-1)28 urmn NEEDS EXPEN HEMS 1~lm£V 829!8 
CMWW REiiL EMERGENCY A 2006 048-452-028 UNMET NEEDS EXPEN RimE\' #UV3300157B 15537 
KYLE: BERTHA 2006 1)48-452-1)28 urmn NEEDS EXF'EN DEFRAY LOAN 
LiWELLA RAILEY 2006 041H·52-028 UWlET NEEDS EXPEN RHiB 
u. p, A. 1, LTD, 2006 048-452-028 UNi'1ET NEEDS EXPEN RAILEY; CLEO 
PRN fIDiCAl SUPPLY, INC 2006 048-452-028 UWiET NEEDS OPEN RAILEY, CLEO 
THE HEART INSTliUTE OF 2006 048-452-029 UN MET NEEDS EXPEN RAILEY !tRAWi!)O 
Uni!:! - GALVESTDrJ 2006 i)q·fH52-028 UHMEr tJEEDS OPEN RMLEY; CLEO 
UHm FACULTY GROUP PRAC 2006 048-452-028 UNMET NEEDS OPEN RAILEY ~1726339 

15543 
155~·2 

15534 
15539 
15536 
15538 
15540 

VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

05109/2006 05112/2006 
05lO9/2006 05112/2006 
05/09/20/)6 05112/2006 
05109/2006 05112/2006 
05/09/2006 05112/2006 
05/09/2006 05/12/2006 
05/09/2006 0511212006 
05/09/20()605/12/2006 
1)5109/2006 05/12/2006 
05/09/200b 05/12/2006 

33.34 
1'75,01) 
14.94 
49.57 
55.82 

143.94 
25.80 
48,84 
12.1)5 
14,22 

573,52 



: OS/1112006 14:41 :09 
I , 
f 

I VENOOR NAME 
I 
I U PUflP IT 
I 

I 
I 
i 

C D A FEES VIP CLAIMS LIST VCHIOI PASE 13 

ALL RECORDS FROM OS/12/2006 TO 05/12/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

ACCOUNT II ACCOUNT NAME IT£I'ilREASON WVOICE If VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

2006 05!H92-00S MlSCELLANEDUS CDA ([2831468 0024929 05/0S!2/jt)6 OS/12/2006 104.62 

104.62 



I 0511112006 14: 41 :09 ADULT PROBATION VIP WIH1S UST VCH101 PASE 14 

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/1212006 TO 05112/2006 .DfiTE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAME 

HNEJlICIlN EXPRESS 
Ar1ERICilN EXPRESS 

ACCOUfH # ACCOUNT NAME ITHIIREASON INVOICE It 

2006 053-1;51-iH5 TRAVEL/FURNrSHED tBeD #37t!3tf3152B210 042606A 
2006 053'-451-009 UrILIll£S tSeD lt3783431528210 042606B 

?it1ERfCAN nPRESS 2006 053-437-015 TRAVELIFURNISHED eilen (;:3783431528210 042606D 
.flMf.1iICM~ EXPRESS 2006 053-437-00'1 eep SUPPliES 8: OP eBCD #3783431528210 042606C 
CuHRECT IONS SOFTWARE CO 2006 053-437-012 eep-PROFESSIONAL JUNE , 2006 11284() 
STUR,(-WRIGHT 2006 053-43'7-007 eep SUPPLIES ii: OP ese[) *101851 073596 
SWf\'HlflI6HT 2()06 053-437-0f)7 ecp SUPPLIES 8: OP eseD f!01851 072345 
TYlm COUNTY GENERAL FU 2006 053-437-014 CCP CONTRACT SERV MAY 1 2006 135311 

VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

05/05/2006 05112/2006 
05/05/2006 05/12/2006 
05105/2006 05/12/2006 
05105/2006 05/12/2006 
05/0512006 0511212006 
05105/2006 05112/2006 
05/05/2006 05/12/2006 
(5/05/21)1)6 051i 212006 

44.37 
63.91 

136.98 
49.25 

995.00 
8.45 

36.95 
1 ~ Of)O.i)O 

2,334.91 



I 05/11/2006 14:41:09 JUVENILE PROBATION VIP CUHRS LIST VCHI01 PAGE 

! 
ALL RECORDS FROM 05/12/2006 TO 05/12/2006 DATE-TD-BE-PAID 

i VENDilR NAME ACCOUNT It ACCOUN T r~Al'iE rTEl'lIREASON mVOICE IF VP DATE DATE TSP PO NO AMOUNT 

!~ILUSOM CHEVROLET, n~c. 2006 054~45H)!2 TRAINING 8: EDUeA; CAR RENTAL/OS-1eIOS 15570 051111200605112/2006 
I PAnIlLO BROWN & HILL L 2006 05'f-451-023 PROFESSIONAL SEH\} JUVENILE P~~OBI\TiON 31727J 05109/2006 0511212006 
. VEHWm ~![RELESS 2006 i)54-45l-1)09 TELEPHONE TCJP #20971239.2-000 llt12117257 05/11)/2006 05/12/2006 

TOTAL VOUCHERS 

110.(1) 
11200.00 

253.60 

1,563.60 

114,224.91 



MONTHLY COMMUNITY SUPERVISION AND CORRECTIONS REPORT 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
COMMUNITY JUSTICE ASSISTANCE DIVISION 

County : TYLER Report,Month-Year : 04-06 

1. END OF MONTH SUPERVISION STATUS 

A. Adults Receiving DIRECT Supervision 
1. Levell (CSCD Defined) 
2. Level 2 (Maximum Case Classification) 
3. Level 3 (Medium Case Classification) 
4. Level 4 (Minimum Case Classification) 
5. Residential 

B. Adults on INDIRECT Status 
1. Intrastate Transfers (out) 

a. Transfers Out of CSCD 
b. Transfers Within CSCD 

2. Interstate Transfers (out) 
3. Absconder,s/Fugi ti ves 

a. New to A:b'S'conder /Fugi ti ve Status 
4. Report by Mail 
5. Inactive Indirects Due to Incarceration 

a. Sentenced to County Jail 
b. Sentenced to TDCJ-ID 
c. Serving Time in Substance Abuse 

Felony Punishment Facility (SAFPF) 
d. Sentenced to State Jail 

6. Other Indirect 

C. Pretrial Services 
1. Pretrial Supervision (court-approved) 
2. Pretrial Diversion 

D. Civil Probation 

II. MONTHLY ACTIVITY 

A. Community Supervision Placements 

Page 1 

1. Original Community Supervision 
Placements 
a. Adjudicated Community Supervision 
b. Deferred Adjudication 
c. Return From: 

1) Shock Incarceration 
2) State Boot Camp 

2. Subsequent Supervision Placements Within 
the CSCD 

05/03/06 08:43AM 

FEL MISD TOTAL 

219 94 

_----=2~9 5 
95 83 --- ----
95 6 ---

313 

34 
178 
101 

--- ----

152 
63 
63 

6 
5 

4 

1 

3 

74 

131 
31 
31 

283 
94 
94 

6 
14 19 ---

1 1 ---
4 

1 

3 

85 159 
~~.;;;" 

6 6 --- --- ----

32 ------

2 3 5 
2 2 4 

1 1 

~I 



MONTHLY COMMUNITY SUPERVISION AND CORRECTIONS REPORT 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
COMMUNITY JUSTICE ASSISTANCE DIVISION 

County : TYLER Report Month-Year 

II. Monthly Activity (Cont'd) 
A. Community Supervision Placements (Cont'd) 

3. Transferred in for Supervision 
4. Deferred to Adjudicated Status 
5. Pretrial Services Placements 

a. Pretrial Supervision (court-approved) 
b. Pretrial Diversion 

B. COMMUNITY SUPERVISION SUBTRACTIONS 

1. Supervision Terminations 
a. Early Termination 
b. Expired Term of Community 

Supervision 
c. Revoked to County Jail 
d. Revoked to State Jail 
e. Revoked to TDCJ 

1) Institutional Division 
2) State Boot Camp 

f. Other Revocations 
g. Administrative Closures 

1) Return of Courtesy Supervision 
2) Other Administrative Closures 

h. Deaths 
1. Pretrial Terminations 

2. Reasons for Revocation 
a. New Offense Conviction 
b. Subsequent Arrest/Offense Alleged in 

MTR 
c. Other 

C. Presentence Investigations Completed 

(TDCJ-CJAD-approved format) 

III. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAID CSCD STAFF WITHIN COUNTY 

Number of Paid CSOs Employed Full-Time within 

5 

5 
1 

2 

1 
1 

1 

8 
Claimed 

County 
Number of Paid CSOs Employed Part-Time within County 

1 

4 

4 

8 

6 

2 
2 

A. 
B. 
C. 
D. 

Number of Paid Non-CSOs Employed Full-Time within County 
Number of Paid Non-CSOs Employ: d Part-Time within County 

CERTIFICATION: 

Signature of CSCD Director: __ ~~~~~~ __ JJ~~~~L-________ __ 
\ 

DATE: 

04-06 

6 

4 

4 

13 
1 

8 

3 
3 

1 

8 

7 

4 

3 

Signature of District Judge: ------------------------------------- DATE: ___ _ 

Page 2 05/03/06 08:43AM 



county TYLER 

MONTHLY COMMUNITY SUPERVISION AND CORRECTIONS REPORT 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
COMMUNITY JUSTICE ASSISTANCE DIVISION 

STATE JAIL FELONS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

Report Month-Year 

I. END OF MONTH SUPERVISION STATUS 
A. State Jail Felons Receiving DIRECT Supervision 
B. State Jail Felons on INDIRECT Status 

1. Intrastate transfers (out) 
2. Absconders/Fugitives 

C. Incarcerated in State Jail 
1. As an Initial Condition of Community Supervision 
2. As a Modification of Community Supervision 

D. Incarcerated in County Jail 
E. Incarcerated in a Substance Abuse Felony Punishment 

Facili ty (SAFPF) 

II. MONTHLY ACTIVITY 
A. Original Community Supervision Placements 

1. Community Supervision Placements Direct from the Courts 
a. Number that Received Up-Front State Jail Time 

as an Initial Condition of Community Supervision 
b. Number that Received Post-Sentencing (disposition) 

Up-Front County Jail Time as an Initial Condition 
of Community Supervision. 

2. Return from Shock Incarceration 
B. Community Supervision Subtractions 

(Supervision Terminations) 
C. Modifications of Community Supervision to State Jail 

Page 3 05/03/06 08:43AM 

04-06 

94 
63 

19 
1 

3 

1 

1 



MONTHLY COMMUNITY SUPERVISION AND CORRECTIONS REPORT 

CSCD: Tyler County 
(Specify chief county) 

Report MonthlY ear: _0_4_-_0_6-..,... ___ _ 

RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES MONTHLY ACTIVITY 

Facility Facility CJAD Felons Misdemeanants 
Category Type Des. 

BOM ADD DEL EOM BOM ADD DEL 

PROGRAMS AND INTERVENTIONS MONTHLY ACTIVITY 

Program or Felons 
Intervention Type 

BOM -- Beginning of month collnt 
ADD -- Additions during the month 
DEL -- Deletions during the month 

BOM ADD 

Monthly Community Supervision and Corrections Report 
[FC#059 ENCLOSURE D.DOC] 

DEL 

Misdemeanants 

EOM BOM ADD DEL 

EOM 

EOM 

October 2000 
Page 3 of 3 

I 

I 



Crew CSO No 
3845 
10 
3847 
47 
11 
6 
39 
3 
7 
24 

Grand Total-> 

Total Work Crew 

Name 
CASH IN LIEU OF CSR 
HOLLY TREE 
HOURS TRANSFERRED IN 
TYLER CO HOSPITAL 
TYLER COUNTY 

CSR HOURS WORKED REPORT 

From 04/01/06 To 04/30/06 
For A1l Agencies 

Transaction Type WORKED 
Selection Date ALL 

ALL 

Total Hours 
40.00 
46.00 
62.75 
28.50 

136.00 
TYLER COUNTY AGING SERVICE 140.50 
TYLER COUNTY HERITAGE SOCIETY 24.00 
TYLER COUNTY PCT.#1 8.00 
TYLER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 300.00 
WOODVILLE, CITY OF 23.50 

809.25 

Hours -> 0.00 
Total Non-Work Crew Hours 809.25 

Page 1 05/03/06 02:32PM 



/' 
/.1 

Tyler County 
Comparison of Fund Balances 

2005 - April 2006 

FUND 4/30/2005 4/30/2006 VARIANCE 

General Fund $1,873,344.21 $2,496,684.90 $623,340.69 
Ad Valorem Taxes Clearing Fund 0.00 1,042.96 1,042.96 
U. S. Marshall Prisoner Refund Fund 32,883.88 20,916.47 -11,967.41 
General Road & Bridge Fund 165,082.83 143,290.54 -21,792.29 
Road & Bridge I Fund 157,352.48 269,413.39 112,060.91 
Road & Bridge II Fund 129,165.57 207,337.36 78,171.79 
Road & Bridge III Fund 433,996.96 567,869.33 133,872.37 
Road & Bridge IV Fund 311,085.49 392,365.21 81,279.72 
Tyler County Airport Fund 33,736.71 41,360.84 7,624.13 
Tyler County Rodeo Arena Fund 11,714.38 16,514.89 4,800.51 
COPS SISD Fund 0.05 0.00 -0.05 
Economic Development Fund 19,417.03 20,882.35 1,465.32 
District Clerk State Appropriations Fund 53,224.07 55,459.73 2,235.66 
County Clerk RMP Fund 77,491.52 102,516.27 25,024.75 
CDA Forfeiture Fund 8,146.75 4,815.99 -3,330.76 
Sheriff Forfeiture Fund 5,772.48 6,011.44 238.96 
District Clerk RMP Fund 2,374.17 4,479.92 2,105.75 
Temple Foundation/Are You OK? Fund 2,695.89 2,809.01 113.12 
Law Library Fund 7,878.52 7,647.64 -230.88 
Tyler County Collection Center Fund 1,231.80 13,818.90 12,587.10 
VAW Special Prosecutor Fund 4.90 0.00 -4.90 
CVA Coordinating Team Fund 5.04 0.00 -5.04 
On Site Sewer Project Grant Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Peace Officer Service Fees 0.00 1,956.01 1,956.01 
Help America Vote Act Grant Fund 0.00 -52,362.50 -52,362.50 
Jail Interest & Sinking Fund 49,800.78 35,958.68 -13,842.10 
Courthouse Security Fund 78,446.86 79,158.06 711.20 
County RMP Fund 36,020.78 44,092.97 8,072.19 
State-Crimestoppers Fund 0.84 0.82 -0.02 
County Wide Right of Way Fund 6,574.99 5,320.62 -1,254.37 
Rita/Katrina Disaster Relief Fund 0.00 215,035.22 215,035.22 
CDA Trust Fund 1,514.41 1,751.36 236.95 
CDA Fee Fund 22,991.11 32,441.48 9,450.37 
CDA State Appropriations Fund 11,314.88 32,180.37 20,865.49 
Alternative Dispute Resolution Fund 0.00 1,295.02 1,295.02 
Adult Probation Fund 130,909.97 143,057.39 12,147.42 
Juvenile Probation Fund -5,579.05 -5,762.60 -183.55 
State-Criminal Justice Planning Fund 9.35 48.97 39.62 
State-Judicial Education Fund 37.58 42.14 4.56 
State-LEOCE Fund 0.61 . -0.16 -0.77 
State-Juvenile Diversion Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 
State-CVC Fund 712.83 775.00 62.17 
State-OCLF Insurance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 
State-DPS Arrest Fee Fund 1,780.74 3,480.52 1,699.78 



State-Comp Rehabilitation Fund 
State-General Revenue Fund 
State-Law Enforcement Management Fund 
State-Breath Alcohol Test Fund 
State-LEOA Fund 
State-TLFTA Fund 
State-Time Payment Fund 
State-Fugitive Apprehension Fund 
State-Consolidated Court Costs Fund 
State-Juvenile Crime & Delinquency Fund 
Tyler County Search & Rescue Fund 
Justice Court Technology Fund 
TFS Communications Grant Fund 

State-Correctional Mgmt. InstITX CJ Fund 
Sheriff Transportation Fund 
State-Tertiary Care Fund 
State-Traffic Fee Fund 
State-Bail Bond Fee Fund 
State-EMS Trauma Fund 
State-Sexual Assault Program Fund 
State-Substance Abuse Felony Fund 
State-DNA Testing Fee Fund 
State-Child Abuse Prevention Fund 
State-Judicial Support Fee Fund 
State-Jury Reimbursement Fee Fund 
Payroll Account Fund 

TOTAL 

0.00 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00 
0.65 

708.37 
715.92 
103.51 

6,310.00 
8.90 

233.34 
22,230.59 
38,754.34 

7.55 
3.03 

3,487.45 
8,442.95 
1,261.04 

51.76 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$3,743,461.01 

0.00 
0.16 
0.05 
0.00 
0.88 

892.57 
1,306.63 

100.40 
8,060.28 

10.12 
172.40 

23,760.94 
36,895.33 

43.33 
3.05 

7,936.84 
2,547.25 
1,259.27 

184.87 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,168.29 
260.84 

0.00 

$4,998,310.01 

0.00 
0.16 

-0.15 
0.00 
0.23 

184.20 
590.71 

-3.11 
1,750.28 

1.22 
-60.94 

1,530.35 
-1,859.01 

35.78 
0.02 

4,449.39 
-5,895.70 

-1.77 
133.11 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,168.29 
260.84 

0.00 

1,254,849.00 



DATE 05/04/2006 11:13:51 COMBINED STArEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JAfmARV TO APRIL 6EU03 PAGE 

BEGINtlIN6 CASH CASH ENDING 
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE REetIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE 

2006 GENERAL FUND 
TREASURER'S CHECKING 627,739.36 3,209,B73.31 1,543,179.9B- 2,494,432.71 
TYLER CO COll CTR SPEC TRUST ______ gJ.g~l:.!d ---------~:.~§ ------_____ :.22 2 252.19 _______ J. ______ 

FUND TOTALS 829,987.02 3,209,8'l7.86 1,543,179.98- 2,496,684.90 

2006 IiDVAlOREf1 TAXES CLEARING 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ___ ?'Q?LZ49!.~~ _____ hQi?!.~~ ____ ?QfLZi~!.~~- ____ LLQig~~ 

FUND TOTALS 202,74·9.85 1,042.9b 202,749.85- I,04Vi'6 

2006 U. S. MARSHAll PRISONER REFUND 
TREASURER'S CHECKING _____ gQL~~hgQ ________ ~~i!.~Z ---------!.QQ _____ gQ1.~l~!.E 

FUND TOTALS 20,561.80 354.67 .00 20,916.47 

2006 GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ____ fhQ°lt·H __ hi~gLQ~Z·1Q _l1.~~~1.Z~hZZ- ____ li~1.g~Q!.~i 

FUND TOTALS 21,004.61 1,458,037.70 1,335,751.77- 143,290.54 

2006 ROAD & BRIDGE ! 
TREASURERiS CHECKING _____ E1.ig!.i~ ____ ~~b.QgQ!.?~ ____ li~1.Q~~!.~~- ____ ?~~1.il~!.~~ 

FUND TOTALS 61,452.49 351,020.25 149,059.35- 269,413.39 

2006 ROAD & BRIDGE II 
.~ TREASURER'S CHECKING _____ 21.~g~!.?Q ____ ~~~1.Z~~!.i2 ____ l~~1.7.~2!.~~- ____ £QZ1.~~Z!.~~ 

FUND TOTALS 9,333.20 353,793.49 155,789.33- 207,337.36 

2006 ROAD & BRIDGE III 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ____ ~~~1.~~?!.Z~ ___ g~QZh?~ ___ L~~J!2h~~- ____ 567.1.g~2!.2~ 

FUND TOTALS 339,692.75 425,011.26 1%,894.68- 567,869.33 

2006 ROAD & BRIDGE IV 
TREASURER'S CHECK! NG ____ l28L~?~~~ ____ il;il.~Q~&i ____ l~Q1.g~hM.- ____ ~~?1.~~5.2l 

FUND TOTALS 128,828.63 413,B03.24 150,266.66- 392,365.21 

2006 TYLER CD AIRPORT 
TREASURER'S CHECKING 37 735.59 ______ 1. ______ _____ .11.gQi::.ZZ ______ i1.l19!.~?- _____ ih~~Q!.gi 

Furm TOTALS 37,735.59 7,804.77 4,179.52- 41,360.84 

2006 TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAiRGRND 
TREASURER'S CHECKING _____ lhQ!U!.Q~ _____ g1.i~~!.g~ ______ h2~hi~- _____ lh~!.h~~ 

FUND TOTALS 11,003.09 12,466.28 6,954.4B- 16)514.89 

2006 COPS BRANT - SISD 
COPS-SlSD 085-522 ----------_!.QQ ----------_!.QQ ----------!.QQ -------_..:.QQ 

FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 ECONONIC DEVELOPMENT 
TREASURER'S C!-lECK! NG _____ s.hZ77:.65 ______ 35i·7Q 1 250.00-_______ 1. ______ _____ ?hgg?!.~~ 

FUND TOTALS 21,777.65 354.70 1,250.00- 20,882.35 

2006 DIST Cl'/( STATE APPRO? 
TREASURER'S CHECKWG _____ ~h~lh?!. ________ 2i~!.~? ----------!.~Q ____ 2~J.i~2!.Z~ 

FUND TOTALS 54,516.e! 943.52 .00 55,459.73 

2006 COUNTY CLERK RMP 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ____ llhig!.~~ __ ,-__ ?h22~!.?7. _____ 351.899!.~2- ____ lQg1.~lhg7. 

FUND TOTALS 111,422.59 26,993.27 35,899.59- 102,516.27 



DATE 05/04/20G6 11:13:51 COMBiNED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO APRIL 6EL103 PAGE 2 

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDIt~G 
ACCOUNT NAIiE CASH BALANCE RECErPTS DISBURS£11£NTS CASH BALANCE 

2006 C D A FURFEITURE 
TREASURER'S CHECKING _____ ~tJ.7.~h~~ -________ ~h~i 

----------_!.QQ ______ !h.H;i:.n 
FUND TOTALS 4i 734.35 81,64 ,00 4,B15.99 

2006 SHERIFF FORFEITURE 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ______ ~l.~l~!.;i~ -------~~1.@ -------_!.QQ _____ hQll:.ii 

FUND TOTALS 5,912.56 9B.BB .00 6,011.44 

2006 DISTRICT CLERK RMP 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ______ ~1.~~Q1.4B ________ ~g2!.ii ___________ :.frQ ______ hiZ!'.:ig 

FUND TOTALS 3,650.48 B29.44 .00 4,479.92 

2006 TEIiPLE FOUND/ARE YOU 0 K GRANT 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ______ fl.IU1.g~ _________ 'J..Z!.Z~ ___________ 1.QQ ______ gl.~Q!'.!.Q! 

FUND TOTALS 2, ?bL26 47,'75 .00 2,809.01 

200b LIBRARY FUND B 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ______ ~l.~!'.Q!.~~ ______ ~1.;iQ!'.!.2~ ______ hi~~!.QQ- ______ 7.l.~i7.!.~i 

FUND TOTALS B,590.66 3,509.9B 4,453.00- 7,047.64 

2006 T C COLLECTION CENTER B 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ________ Zlh~Z _____ ~~l.~~!'.!.g~ S5 787.20-_______ .1. ______ _____ g1.~!~!.~~ 

FUND TOTALS 716.B7 68,889.23 55,7B7.20- 13,818.90 

200b VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC PR 
VAW SPEC PROSECUTOR - If:OB5-225 3.01 15,572.04 15,575.05- .00 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ------_____ .:.22 -----_____ .:.22 ------_____ .:.22 ------_____ .:.22 

FUND TOTALS 3.01 15,572.04 !5,575.05- .00 

2006 CRIME VICTIMS ASST COORD TEAM 
eVA COORD TEAM - #085-423 3.59 14,208.48 14,212.07- .00 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ------_____ .:.22 ___________ !.2Q ------_____ .:.22 ------_____ .:.22 

FUND TOTALS 3.59 14,208.48 14,212.07- .00 

2006 ON-SITE SEWER PROJECT FUND 
FNB CHECKING iOB5-8B6 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TREASURER'S CHECKING __________ .:.2Q 

------__ --_.:.22 
___________ .:.Q2 ------_____ .:.22 

fUND TOTALS .00 .00 .01) .01) 

2006 PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 
TREASURER'S CHECKING _____ 11.~88 :.1£ ______ ?1.91 Q!.20 _____ g1.~i?dl- _____ L~~hQ! 

FUND TOTALS 1,588.12 2,910.20 2,542.31- 1,956. (11 

2006 HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRANT 
TREASURER'S CHECKIN6 ___________ 1.2,Q. ___ .1iI.i!Q.Q!.Q.Q. ____ LQ.hM.?!.~Q.- ____ g1.~~?!.~-

FUND TOTALS .00 54,300.00 106,662.50- 52,362.50-

2006 JAIL INTEREST il: SINKING 
BANK ACCT #076-9191 1&5 JAIL 35,058.66 900.02 ,00 35,958.6B 
CASH -----_____ .:.22 ___________ .:.2Q ___________ 1.QQ ___________ .:.2Q 

FUND TOTALS 35,058.66 900.02 .00 35,958.68 

2006 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 
CASH ____ Ii.l.g~Z!.~l ______ h~55!.Z§. ___ -h~2~!.ti- ____ 22J.~8.0§. 

FUND TOTALS 74,297.51 6,555.'76 1,695.21- 79,158.06 

2006 CDUNTY-RMP 
CASH 41,050.81 3,042.1b .00 44,092.97 

M ______ ~_--,. ____ ~ ___________ 



DATE 05/04/2006 11:13:51 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARV TO APRIL GELlOa' PAGE 3 

BEGINNING CASH [fISH £t~DING 
ACCOUNT NAME __ £B§tl_~BbB~£f; ______ BgneI§ _Ql§§YBg~f;~I§ __ £B§tl_§BbB~£~ 

FUND TOTALS 41,050.81 3,042.16 .00 44,092.97 

2006 CRIME SHIPPERS 
CASH __________ f·Ot _________ f!.~t _________ 1· 2Q- _________ .82 

FUND TOTALS 4.01 4.01 7.20- ,82 

200b COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OHIAV FUNDS 
CASH ______ ~1.f~1:.tf _________ ~Q!.f~ 

----------_!.QQ 5 320.b2 _______ 1. ______ 
FUND TOTALS 5,230.14 90,48 .00 5,320.62 

200b RITA IKATRINA DISASTER RELIEF 
TREASUR£R'S CHECKING ____ t~~1.t~g!.?g- _gQ1.Q~?1.~Zg!.~t _t~1.~~g~g!.H- ____ ?t~1.Q~~!.g? 

FUND TOTALS 195,!B2,28- 20,092,3'7B.91 19 ,b82,161.41- 215,035.22 

2006 C D A TRUST 
CASH ____ hZ~t!.3b ____ t~Q.f~!.29 _____ L~~fg!.?~- ______ hZ~t:1~ 

FUND TOTALS 1,751.36 16,048.29 16,648.29- 1,751.36 

2006C D A FEES 
CASH _____ ?~1.1Q~!.92 ______ ~1.Hf!.22 ________ b8~!.i~- _____ ~g1.iih4B 

FUND TOTALS 29,709.92 3,414.99 683.43- 32,441.48 

2006 CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ----------!.QQ __ . _~g1.t~hE ---------!.QQ _____ ~?J.~Q!.~Z 

FUND TOHilS .00 32,180.37 .00 32,180.37 

200b ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ---------_!.QQ 1 295.02 ______ 1. ______ ---------!.QQ _____ t,.f~~:.Qg 

FUND TOTALS .00 1,295.02 .00 1,295.02 

2006 ADULT PROSM ION 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ____ ti~1.7.i~!.ft ____ LQ~Eh27 ____ LL~Lg,f·2~- ____ Li~Q~I!.~~ 

fUND TOTALS 145,743.41 109,476.2'7 112,162.29- 143,057.39 

200b JUVEN ILE PROBAT ION 
CASH _____ i21.~ZhE- ____ tQ~l.~i~!.~l ____ ~i1.sg~!.ti- ___ ~l.Zg·60-

FUND TOTALS 49,878.3'7- 108,343.91 64,228.14- 5,162.60-

2006 STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNlNG 
CASH ________ lQ~!.~Z ______ 2f~!.~Q ________ iQ~!.sQ- ______ f~·9Z 

FUND TOTALS 10B.37 343.80 403.20- 48.9'7 

200b STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 
CASH _________ ~f!.~2 ________ Ug!.~z ___ ~ ____ L~~!.g- _________ fs!.ti 

FUND TOTALS 84.69 112.57 155.12- 42.14 

200b STATE-LEOCE 
CASH ---~-----!.~~- ---------_£!.QQ 

__________ hY.Q~ ___________ !.L~-
fUND TOTALS .36- 2.00 1.80- .i6~ 

2006 STATE-JUVENiLE DIVERSION 
CASH -------_-!.QQ 

__________ .OQ 
--------!.Q.Q ----------!.QI!. 

FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 STATE-evc 
CASH ______ ll.~i~!.lf _____ f1.Q~i!.Ql ______ g.&~~!.l~- _____ ..:_1I~!.QQ 

FUND TOTALS 1,549.12 f,,084.01 2,858.13- 775.00 



DATE 05/04/2006 11:13:51 COMBINED STATEMENT UF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY m APRIL GEll03 PAGE 4 

BEGWNING CASH CASH ENDING 
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALAf4CE 

2006 STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 
CI~SH -----------!.~~ -------~---!.Q.Q ~--------!.~Q -------~Q FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 STATE-DPSARREST FEE 
CASH j 558.4B _______ 1. _____ _____ £1.~~~!.31 _______ Zgg!.£Z- _____ gLi~Q:.~£ 

FUND TiJHiLS i ,558.48 2,655.31 733.27- 3,480.52 

2006 STint-COMP REHABIUTAT'N 
CASH -----------!.QQ -----------!.QQ -----------:.QQ ---------~Q FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 
CASH __________ L:.~i 

-----------!.QQ ~~ _______ hi~- _.. _______ J.§. 
FUND TOTALS 1.64 .00 1.48- .16 

2006 STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT 
CASH -----------!.QQ -----------!.~Q 

___________ !.i~-
-----------~~ FUND lOTALS .00 .50 .45- .05 

2006 STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 
CASH ---------!.Q~ -----------!.QQ ---------_&Q ----------:.Q~ FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 STATE-LEOA 
CASH _________ ~!.Qt 

---------~!.~g 
_________ -L!.65-

----------:.~!!. 
FUND TOTALS 5.01 3.52 7.65- .88 

2006 STATE-TLFTA 
CASH _______ I~t!.~~ ______ 11.i06!.£Z ______ h£i~:.£2- _______ ~22 • 5Z 

FUND TOTALS 731.59 1,406.27 . 1,245.29- 892.57 

2006 STATE-TIME PAVMENT 
CASH ________ 2~Z!.~Q ______ hiQQ:.~g _____ L&~g!.~Q- 1 306.63 -----1:-----

~·UND TOTALS 957.80 1,400.83 1,052.00- 1,306.63 

2006 STATE-FUGIrIVE APPREHENSION 
CASH ________ ggl:.H ______ 26~!.Qi ________ ~~~80- ________ l~!hi~ 

FUND TO'fALS 221.11 268.09 388.80- 100.40 

2006 STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT CUSTS 
CASH ____ -1~1.~iQ!.gQ ____ ~£.1.~~~!.~Q _____ gQ,.li~!.22- _____ ~1.Q~Q:.g!! 

fUND TOTALS 15,340.20 22,868.30 30,148.22- 8,060.28 

2006 STATE-JUVENILE CRIME I:: DELINQ 
CASH _________ 12!.~~ 

-------g!!!.~~ ________ ~Z!.~Q- ______ lQJ.£ 
FUND ]'OTALS 19.56 28.36 37.80- 10.12 

2006 TYLER COUNTY SEACH I:: RESCUE 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ________ 1~2!.~~ _________ ~!.2t 

-----_ .. --!.~~ _______ l1s:.iQ 
FUND TOTALS 169.49 2.91 .00 172.40 

2006 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGV FUND 
TREASURER'S CHECKING _____ sh~~hQ~ ______ £l.gQh85 ________ iQhE- _____ £~1.76Q:.2i 

fUND TOTALS 21,856.06 2,306.85 401.9'7~ 23,760.94 

2006 Trs COMMUNICATIONS GRANT 
TREASURER'S CHECKING 2,55B.50 38,239.24 3,902.41- 36,895.33 



DATE 05/04/2006 11: 13:51 COtiBINED STATE/iENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEI1ENTS FHOM JANUARY TO APRIL GELl03PAGE 5 

BEGINNING CASH CASH £t4DW6 
ACCOUNT NAME __ ~B§tl_~Bl:B~fg ______ BgfnEI§ _Ql§~YBg~g~!§ __ fB§tl_§Bbe~fg 

FUND TOTALS 2,55ft.50 38,239.24 3,902.41- 36,895.33 

2006 CORR MGT INST IX/CRIM JUST CTR 
TREASUHEH'S CHECKING _________ lZ:..Q~ ________ LH:..~~ ________ H~:..§.~- _________ i~:..~~ 

FUND TOTALS 17.05 141. 93 115.65- 43.33 

2006 SHERIFF TRANSPORTATION FUND 
TREASURER'S CHECKING _________ .3:..Q~ __________ :..Qf. 

-----------:..QQ ---------~:..Q~ 
FUND TOTALS 3.03 .02 .00 3.05 

2006 STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 
TREASURER'S CHECKHl6 ______ ~:..~i~:..QQ ______ h~~Q:..l§. ____ ~d~Y:..~s- _____ Z!.Y~h~i 

FUND TOTALS 9,346.00 1,930.16 3,339.32- 7,936.84 

2006 STATE-fRAFFIC FEE 
TREASURERS CHECKING ______ hgtg:..s§. ______ ~1.g§.~:..QQ _____ lS .. &!hQL - _____ s1.~E·t:~ 

FUND TOTALS 6,2IB.26 9,265.00 12,936.01- 2,547.25 

2006 STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ______ s:..g~hf.Z 3 540.50 _______ 1. ______ 4 567.50-_______ 1. ______ ______ hg~~~Z 

FUND TOTALS 2,286.2'7 3,540.50 4,567.50- 1,259.27 

2006 STATE-EMS TRAUtiA FUND 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ________ nf.:.f.l --------~~~:..~§. -------~~~:.~Q- _______ lgi:..~Z 

FUND l"OJAlS 172,21 598.56 585.90- 184.87 

2006 STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PR06RAti 
TREASURER'S CHEClmJG -----------!.QQ ----------_:..9.9. -----------:..QQ ----------.:..QQ 

FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 ,00 

2006 STATE-SUBSTAr~CE ABUSE FELON V 
TREASURERS CHECKING ________ .OQ 

---------:.QQ 
_________ :..9.Q 

-------.:..QQ 
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 STATE-DNA 'fESTlNG HI 
TREASURERS CHECKING __________ .OQ ___________ :..9.Q 

---------_.:..QQ -------_:..9.9. 
FUND l"OTAlS .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 SUHE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTIO~~ F 
IREASURER'S CHECKING _________ ,09. __________ :..Q9. 

----------:..QQ ----------.:..QQ 
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES 
TREASURER'S CHEC/WIG __________ :..QIJ. ______ hQ~t:.s~ _____ sS21:..QQ- ______ lJ.9:~~2 

FUND TOTALS .00 4,091.29 2,923.00- 1,1613.29 

2006 JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 
TREASURER'S CHECKING ---------:.2-2- ________ Eg:..§.§. ___ . __ HI·Bf- _______ ?§.Q!.~i 

FUND TOTALS .00 678.66 417,82- 260.84 

2006 PAYROLL ACCOUNT B 
HEAll"H FUND ACCOUNT #OB4-21O .00 .00 .00 .00 
CLAIM DIVISION AGer 1t084-229 .00 .00 .00 .00 
CASH 122,921.14 .00 .00 122,921.14 
PAYROLL ACCOUNT #076-935 122,921.14- 1,112,792.32 1,112,792.32- 122,921.14-
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS __________ .:..00 

----------_:..9.9. 
_____ . __ • 00 -------_.:..QQ 

FUND TOlALS ,00 1,112,792.32 1,112,'792.32- .00 



DArE 05104/2006 11 :13:51 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GRAND TGrAlS 

CUMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEWfS AND DISBURSHiElffS FROH JANUARY TO APRIL 

BEGINNING 
CASH BALANCE 

CASH CASH 
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS 

2,035,015.63 28,001,102.80 25,037,809.42-

ErIDING 
CASH BAUlNCE 

4,993,310.01 

GElI03 PAGE 6 



DATE OS/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEUfe PAGE 

", GENERAL fUND 
" ~ 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL if HACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO . ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET PI-T-D "-T-D V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

200b 010-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 325~000.00- .00 .00 .00 32S,000.00- 100.00 
2006 010-3bO-OOI AD VAL-.4083 RATE .00 2475,153.01}- 21S9, 732. 93- 72,1I}1.26- 2231 !834.19- 243,318.81- 9.83 
200b01l}-360-1.102 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM .00 7S~000.00- .00 .00 .00 75!000.00· tOO.OO 
20P6 010-361-001 HALF CENT SALES TAX(TA .00 300,000.00- 179,701.70- 4b,720.72- 226,422.42- 73,577.58- 24.53 
2006 OtO-361-1}02 STATE COMPTROLLER fEES .00 .00 993.20- 4,126.90 3,733.70 3,733.70- .00 
2006 010-361-005 PAVI'IENT IN UEU OF TAX .00 20,000.00- 5,314.11- 1,204.88- 6,518.99-:- 13,481.01- 67.41 
2006 010-361-006 STATE SALARV SUPPLEI'IEN .00 10,000.00- 1,336.06- .00 1,336.q6-" 8,663.94- 86.64 
20P6 010-3bl-009 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX .00 800.00- 64.44- .00 64.44: 735.5b- 91.95 
2006 010-361-011 U. S. MARSHALL PRIS0NE .00 bO,OOO.OO- 105.00- 15,295.00- 15,400.00-:- 44,bOO.00- 74.33 
2006 010-36t-Ot2 INDIGENT DEFENSE FORfiU .00 10,000.00- .00 .00 .00 to,OOO.OO- 100.00 
200b 010-361-014 COMMUNITY SERVICE fEES .00 11} , 000 .00- 11,180.00- 1,930.00- 13,110.00- 3,110.00 31.10-
2006 010-3b3-020 JURV FEESIRElI'lBURSEMEN .00 25,000.00- .00 .00 .00 25,000.00- 100.00 
200b 010-3b3-021 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE I FEE .00 bO,OOO.OO- 13,344.55- 3,504.50- 16,849.05- 43,150.95- 71.92 I 
2006 010-363-022 JUSTICE-OF-P£ACE II fE .00 12,500.00- 1,844.00- 562.00- 2,406.00- 10,094.00- 80.75 ..... " 
2006 010-363-023 JUStICE-OF-PEACE III F .00 12,SOO.00- 4,951.00- 46.00- 4,997.00- 7,503.00- 60.02 
2006 010-363-024 JUSTICE-Of-PEACE IV FE 15,000.00- 9,835.00-

.~. 

.00 3,960.50- 1,204.50- 5,165.00- 65.57 "'"f, .,. 

2006 010-363-025 EXTRADITION BOND FEES .00 .00 358.50- .00 358.50- 358.50 .00 
2006 010-363-026 CONSTABLE FEES .00 1,000.00- 350.00- 250.00- 600.00- 400.00- 40.00 
2006 010-363-027 FAMILY PROTECTION FEES .00 bOO. 00- 1,185.00- 360.00- 1,545.00- 945.00 157.50-
2006 010-363-028 COUNTY CLERK FEES .00 150,000.00- 83,238.64- 21,759.61- 104,998.25- 45,001.7S- 30.00 
200bOl0-363-029 AD VALOREM FEES .00 200,000 .. 00- 113,366.11- 24,211.21- 137,577.32- 62,422.68- 31.21 
2006 010-363-030 SALES TAX FEES .00 1,000.00- 4,641.06- 141.65- 4,782.71- 3,782.71 378.27-
2006 010-363-031 TITLES .00 16,000.00- 4,284.38- 1,445.62- 5,730.00- 10,270.00- 64.19 
2006 010-363-032 DISTRICT CLERK FEES .00 80,000.00- 27,327.75- 10,117.13- 37,444.88- 42,555.12- 53.19 
2006 010-363-033 DISTRICT CLERK FINES .00 SOtOOO.OO- Ii?, 837 • 60- 4,518.71- 17,356.31- 12,643.69- 42.15 
2096 010-363-034 COUNTY CLERK FINES .00 40,000.00- 7,609.20- 2,071.20- 9,680.40- 30,319.60- 75.80 
2006 010-363-03b ·SHERlfF FEES .00 12,000.00- 3,274.00- 2,330.00- 5,604.00- 6,396.00- 53.30 
2006 010-363-037 AUTO REGISTRATION FEES .00 40,000.00- 10,572.02- 4,067.70- 14,639.12- 25,360.28- 63.40 
2006 010-363-038 INDIGENT CIVIL LEGAL S .00 400.00- 984.90- 298.25 686.65- 28b.65 71.66-
2006 010-363-039 SEK OFFENDER FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 010-363-040 SCHOOL TAX COLLECTION .00 25,000.00- 3,767.43- 3,621.99- 7,389.42- 17,610.58- 70.44 
2006 010-363-041 COE SECURITY SERVICE f .00 10,000.00- .00 .00 .00 10,000.00- 100.00 
2006 010-363-045 SHERIff TRANSPORT FEES .00 20,000.00- 527.10- 2,233.44- 2,760.54- 17;239.46- 86.20 
200b 010-363-049 INMATE TELEPHONE COMMI .00 10,000.00- 2,274.41- .00 2,274.41- 7,725.59- 77.26 
2006 010-392-019 CDA SALARV SUPPLEMENTS .00 27,900.00- 11,210.00- .00 11,210.00- 16,690.00- 59.82 
2006 010-392-026 REIMBURSEMENTS-SHERIFF .00 101,578.00- 25,439.52- 5,832.84- 31,272.36- 70,305.64- 69.21 
2006 010-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 30,000.00- 18,725.72- 11 ,678.04- 30,403.76- 403.76 1.35-
2006 010-392-048 PARKING LOT LEASE .00 1,200.00- 300.00- 100.QO- 400.00- 800.00- 66.67 

, 200b 010-392-050 REFUNDS .00 .00 6,388.77- .00 6,388.77- 6,388.77 .00 
200b 010-392-051 REFUNDS/FEI'IAREIMBURSE .00 .00 4,351.68- .00 4,351.68- 4,351.68 .00 
2006 010-392-054 SAL£ OF SHERIFF'S CARS .00 6,500.00- .00 .00 .00 6,500.00- 100.00 
2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 OI0-39S·01! TRANSFER FROI'I AD VALOR .00 .00 139,122.22- .00 139,122.22- 139,122.22 .00 
2006 010-395-038 tRANSfERS FROM VAW SPE .00 45,001}.00- .00 15,575.05- 15,575.05- 29,424.95- 65.39 
2006 010-395-039 TRANSfERS FROM eVA COO .00 55,918.00- .00 14,212.07- H,21?07- 41,705.93- 74.58 
2006 010-395-055 TRANSFERS fROM STATE C. .00 26,500.00- .00 .00 .00 26,500.00- 100.00 

i 

: fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 4341,549.00- 2864,663.50- 262,069.97- 3126,133.47- 1214,815.53-
~. 

27.98 
, 

2006 010-401-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .• 00 5,000.00 185.32 1,306.46 1,491. 78 3,508.22 70.16 
2006 010-401-006 UNEI1PLOYflENT INSURANCE .00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 100.00 
2006 010-401-007 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITALlZ .00 25,000.00 3,860.96 965.24 4,826.20 20,173.80 80.70 

~ 200b 010-401-008 ,POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE ME .00 33,000.00 7,414.26 2,122.00 9,536.26 23,463.74 71.10 ~, ... 
'\. 
~~ 

;;.,. 

.:i 

~ 
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"'. ",""1.' -"" ~ ........ '. • ,,,," .• , _.,- -'<, -'''''-'-.-'~ "" •• -.-,- ,- .. ;"<,,"" ~ 'p' . ", ~ ." 

GENERAL fUND 

CURRENT PREVIOUS iff ACTUAL iff ** ACTUAL If ffft ACTUAL ffttf 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET t1-1-D l'H-D V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

200b 010-407-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 6,867.00 1,716.72 572.24 2,288.96 4,578.04 b6.67 
2006010-407-003 RETIREMENT .00 7,092.00 1,772.7b 590.92 2,363.68 4,728.32 66;67 
2006 010-407-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 24,109.00 7,930.83 1,999.34 9,930.17 14,178.83 58.81 
2006 010-407-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 323.00 222.86 .00 222.86 100.14 31.00 
2006 010-407-006 UNEMPlOVMENT .00 242.00 67.92 60.27 128.19 113.81 47.03 
2006 010-407-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 5,500.00 1,267.88 .00 1,267.88 4,232.12 76.95 
2006 010-407·009 TELEPHONE .00 2,200.00 352.16 89.77 441.93 1,758.07 79.91 
2006 010-407-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 2,500.00 474.72 .00 474.72 2,025.28 81.01 
2006 010-40i7-014 BONDS, INSURANCE .00 2,412.00 .00 .00 .00 2,412.00 100.00 
2006 010-407-020 ASSOCIATlON DUES .00 175.00 85.00 .00 85.00 90.00 51.43 

DISTRICT CLERK .00 141,180.00 36,330.85 10,792.54 47,123.39 94,056.61 b6.62 

2006 010-409-055 COURT APPOINTED ATTORN .00 65,000.00 17,975.00 1,900.00 19,875.00 45,125.00 69.42 
2006 010-408-060 GRAND JURV COMMISSION .00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 100.00 
2006 010-408-061 PETIT JURORS .00 28,800.00 702.00 .00 702.00 28,098.00 97.56 
2006 010-408-062 GRAND JURORS .00 5,750.00 .00 .00 .00 5,750.00 100.00 
2006 010-408-063 ESTRAY fEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 010-408-066 TRANSCRIPTS .00 5,500.00 274.50 .00 274.50 5,225.50 95.01 
2006 010-408-067 FOOD/LODGING FOR JUROR .00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 100.00 
2006 010-408-098 MISC. JURVEXPENSE .00 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 100.00 
2006 0u)-408-099 PSYCHIATRIC & MEDICAL .00 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 100.00 

JURY ACCOUNT .00 108,450.00 18,951.50 1,900.00 20,851.50 87,598.50 80.77 

2006 010-409-001 SALARIES (88TH JUDICiA .00 21,276.00 5,319.00 1,773.00 7,092.00 14,184.00 b6.67 
2006 010-409-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 1,628.00 406.89 135.63 542.52 1,085.48 b6.b8 
2006 010-409-003 RETIREMENT .00 1,681.00 420.18 140.06 560.24 1,120.76 66.67 
2006 010-409-005 HORKERS COMPENSATION .00 73.00 50.32 .00 50.32 22.68 31.07 
2006 010-409-006 UNEMPLOVMENT .00 90.00 25.09 22.24 47.33 . 42.67 47.41 
2006 010-409-007 OFfICE SUPPLIES .00 200.00 38.00 .00 38.00 162.00 81.00 
2006 010-409-009 TELEPHONE .00 850.00 67.23 21.97 89.20 7bO.80 89.51 
2006 010-409-012 CONTINUING EDUCAtION .00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 100.00 
2006 010-409-024 COURT REPORTER TRAVEl! .00 1,000.00 280.40 .00 280.40 719.bO 71.96 
2006 010-409-064 JUDICIAL DISTRICT EXPE .00 700.00 .00 .00 .00 700.00 100.00 

89TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT .00 27,698.00 6,607.11 2,092.90 8,700.01 18,997.99 68.59 

2006 010-410-001 SALARIES (I-A JUDICIAL .00 16,728.00 4.! 182.00 1,394.00 5,576.00 11,152.00 b6.67 
20P6 010-410-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 1,280.00 319.95 10b.65 426.60 853.40 66.67 
2006 010-410-003 RETIREMENT .00 1,322.00 330.36 110.12 440.48 881.52 bb.68 
2006 010-4l.O-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 6,000.00 .00 .00 .00 6,000.00 100.00 
2006 010-410-005 HORKERS COMPENSATION .00 45.00 30.86 .00 30.86 14.14 31.42 
2006 010-41.0-006UNEMPLOVMENT .00 55.00 17.96 13.64 31.60 23.40 42.55 
200b 010-410-007 OfFICE SUPPLIES .00 200.00 176.00 .00 176.00 24.00 12.00 
2006 010-410-018 COMPUTER SERVICE .00 . 700.00 30.99 .00 30.99 669.01 95.57 
2006 010-410-024 COURT REPORTER TRAVEl! .00 1,200.00 .00 .00 .00 1,200.00 100.00 
2006 010-41.0-025 TRAVEL & EDUCATION .00 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 100.00 

i-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT .00 27,830.00 5,088.12 1,624.41 0,712.53 21,117.47 75.88 

20P6 010-411-001 SALARIES & ALLOHANCES .00 62,988.00 15,959.00 5,105.00 21,064.00 41,924.00 66.56 
2006 010-411-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 4,820.00 1,220.95 390.56 1,611.51 3,208.49 66.57 



DATE '05/'04/2'0'06 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRIL 'GR1l6 PAGE 4 

GENERAL FUND 

CURRENT PREVIOUS if ACTUAL ** if ACTUAL H HU ACTUAL UUf 

ACCOUNT tID ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D M-T-D y-f-a REMAINING PERCENT 

2'0'06 '010-411-003 RETIREMENT ,00 4,188.'00 1,'048,74 349.58 1,398.32 3,389.68 1'0.8'0 
20.06 GIG-4H-'OG4 HOSPITALIZATION .'00 12,141.'0'0 4,'005.72 1,'012.76 5,'018.48 7,122.52 58.67 
2'0'06 0IQ-4H-Q05 WORKERS COMPENSATION .'0'0 218.'00 15'0.42 .'0'0 150.42 61.58 31.'0'0 
2'0'06 GIG-4l1-006 UNEMPLOVMENT .00 117.00 34.27 29.17 63.44 53.56 45.78 
2'006 '010-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .'00 4,000.0'0 585.20 4'0.'00 625.2'0 3,374.8'0 84.37 
2'0'06 QIQ-4H-'009 TELEPHONE .'00 1,8'0'0.'0'0 1,296.37 467.99 1,764.36 35.64 1.98 
2'006 0I'O-411-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .0'0 1,'0'0'0.'00 398.28 50.'0'0 448.28 551.72 55.17 
2'0'06 '01'0-41:1-'014 BONDS .00 178.00 .'00 .'00 .'0'0 178.00 1'0'0.'0'0 
2'0'06 '010-411-'061 PETIT JURORS .'00 360.00 .'00 .'0'0 .'00 360.00 100.'0'0 

JUSTICE OF PEACE #1 .'0'0 92,410.'0'0 24,698.95 7,445.'06 32,144.'01 6'0,265.99 65.22 

2'0'06 '010-412-'0'01 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES .'0'0 17,796.'0'0 4,649.'0'0 1,483.0'0 6,132.'00 11,664.00 65.54 
2'0'06 '01'0-412-'002 SOCIAL SECURITY .'00 1,362.00 355.62 113.44 469.06 892.94 65.56 
2'0'06 '01'0-412-'003 RETIREMENT .00 1,217.00 304.08 101.36 4'05.44 811.56 66.69 
20'06 '01'0-412-'0'04 HOSPITALIZATION .0'0 5,954.'0'0 1,971.84 496.26 2,468.1'0 3,485.9'0 58.55 
2'006 '010-412-0'05 HORKERS COMPENSATION .'0'0 56.'00 38.22 .'0'0 38.22 17.78 . 31.15 
2'006 '01'0-412-'0'07 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 5'00.00 33.'00 .0'0 33.'0'0 467.00 93.4'0 
2'006 01'0-412-'008 POSTAGE .'00 50.'0'0 .'00 .'00 .00 5'0.'00 1'0'0.'00 
2'0'06 '01'0-412-'0'09 TELEPHONE .'0'0 8'0'0.00 393.54 95.61 4B9.21 31'0.79 as.S5 
2'006 '01'0-412-'012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .'0'0 5'0'0.'00 .00 .0'0 .00 5'0'0.'0'0 1'0'0.'0'0 
2'0'06 '01'0-412-014 BOND PREMIUM .'00 178.00 .'00 .'00 .00 178.'00 10'0.00 

JUSTICE OF PEACE #2 .'0'0 28,413.'00 1,745.3'0 2,289.73 1'0,'035.'03 18,377.97 64.68 

2'006 '01'0-413-0'01 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES .00 18,'036.00 4,7'09.'00 1,5'03.0'0 6,212.'0'0 11,824.00 65.56 
2'006 '01'0-413-0'02 SOCIAL SECURITY .0'0 1,38'0.'0'0 36'0.24 114.98 475.22 904.18 65.56 
2'0'06 01'0-413-'003 RETIREMENT .00 1,236.00 30B.82 102.94 411.76 824.24 66.69 
.2'0'06 '01'0-413-'0'04 HOSPITALIZATiON .'0'0 5,956.'0'0 1,973.16 496.70 2,469.86 3,486.14 5B.53 
2'0'06 '010-413-'005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .'0'0 57.'00 38.B2 .'0'0 38.82 18.18 31.89 
2'0'06 01'0-413-0'07 OFF1CE SUPPLIES .00 150.0'0 33.'00 .'0'0 33.'0'0 111.0'0 95.6'0 
2'006 QI'O-413-QQB POSTAGE .0'0 1'0'0.0'0 66.00 .'0'0 66.'00 34.'0'0 34 .• 0'0 
2'0'06 01'0-413-'0'09 TELEPHONE .'00 90'0.0'0 265.38 37.'03 302.41 597.59 66.4'0 
20'06'01'0-413-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .'0'0 7'0'0.0'0 25.'0'0 .'0'0 25.0'0 675.'0'0 96.43 
2'0'06 '01'0-413-014 BOND PREMIUM .'0'0 .0'0 .'0'0 .'0'0 .0'0 .'00 .'00 
2'0'06 '010-413-'061 PETIT JURORS .'0'0 100.'0'0 .'00 .'00 .0'0 10'0.'00 1'00.'00 

JUSTICE OF PEACE '3 .'0'0 29,215.'0'0 1,179.42 2,254.65 1'0,'034.'07 19,18'0.93 65.65 

2'0'06 010-414-0'01 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES .'00 17,196.'0'0 4,649.'00 1,483.'0'0 6,132.'0'0 11 ,664.0'0 65.54 
2'0'06 '010-414-'0'02 SOCIAL SECURITY .'0'0 1,362,'0'0 355.62 113.44 469.'06 892.94 65.56 
2'0'06 '010-414-'0'03 RETIREMENT .'00 1,217.'00 3'04.'08 101.36 405.44 811.56 66.69 
2'006 '010-414-'0'04 HOSPITALIZATION .'0'0 5,954.'0'0 1,951.16 489.44 2,44'0.6'0 3,513.40 59.'01 
2Q/)6 '010-414-0'05 WORKERS COMPENSATION .'00 56.00 38.22 .'00 3B.22 11.18 31.75 
2'0'06 '01'0-414-'0'07 OFFICE SUPPLIES .'00 1,60'0.00 130.25 .00 130.25 1,469.15 91.86 
2'0'06 '010-414-'0'08 POSTAGE .'00 40'0.00 .'00 .'0'0 .'00 400.'0'0 1'0'0.'0'0 
20'06 010-414-'0'09 TELEPHONE .00 1'0'0.00 138.99 46.33 185.32 514.68 13.53 
2006 '01'0-414-012 TRAINING & EIlUCATION .'0'0 4'00.00 .'00 .00 .'0'0 40'0.0'0 1'0'0.'0'0 
20'06 010-414-'014 BONDS .0'0 118.'0'0 .'00 .'00 .'00 178.'00 1'0'0.0'0 

JUSTICE OF PEACE #4 .00 29,663.0'0 1,561.32 2,233.51 9,80'0.89 19,B62.11 66.96 

2'006 '01'0-415-001 SALARV, JUVENILE JUIlGE .0'0 1,920.'0'0 4BO.QQ 16'0.0'0 MQ.QQ 1,28'0.'0'0 66.61 
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2006 1)10-415-002 SOCIAL SECURITV .00 147.00 36.72 12.24 48.96 98.04 66.69 
2006 010-415-003 RETIREMENT .00 152.00 37.92 12.64 50.56 to 1. 44 66.74 
2006 010-415-005 WORKERS COI'lPENSATION .00 7.00 4.26 .00 4.26 2.74 39.14 
2006 010-415-024 COURT REPORTER .00 4,500.00 537.00 465.00 1,002.00 3,498.00 77.73 
2006 010-415-044 COMMITTI1ENTS .00 9,000.00 2,282.00 1,201.00 3,483.00 5,517.00 . 61.30 
2006 010-415-055 COURT APPOINTED ATTORN .00 9,250.00 .00 .00 .00 9,250.00 100.00 
2006 010-415-061 PETit JURORS .00 6,500.00 90.00 168.00 258.00 6,242.00 96.03 
2006 010-415-062 RElMB. COURT COST .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 

COUNTY COURT .00 31,726.00 3,467.90 2,018.88 5,1186.78 26,239.22 82.71 

2006 010-419-001 SALARIES-CRIMINAL D.A. .00 155,052.00 39,586.64 12,856.72 52,443.36 102,608.64 66.18 
2006 010-419-002 SOCIAL SECURITV .00 11,862.00 3,011.77 978.01 3,989.78 7,872.22 66.37 
2006 010-419-003 RETIREMENT .00 12,250.00 3,127.39 1,015.70 4,1:43.09 8,106.91 66.18 
2006 010-4:19-004 HOSPITALIZ/HlON .00 24,750.00 7,398.84 2,041.80 9,440.64 15,309.36 61.86 
2006 010-419-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 2,613.00 1,217.76 .00 1,217.76 1,395.24 53.40 
2006 010-419-006 UNEMPLOVMENT .00 734.00 188.53 169.05 357.58 376.42 51.28 
2006 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 3,500.00 987.67 944.75 1,932.42 1,567.58 44.79 
2.0.06 .oI.o-4a9-009 TELEPHONE .00 6,30.0.00 1,306.76 320.27 1,627.03 4,672.97 74.17 
2.006 .010-419-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION • .00 5,.00.0.00 225.00 75.00 300.00 4,700.00 94.00 
2.0.06 010-4n9-014 BONDS .00 250.00 148.00 .00 148.00 102.00 40.80 
2.0.06 010-4n9-015 WITNESS EXPENSE .0.0 5;.0.00.00 .0.0 .00 .0.0 5,000.0.0 100.00 
2.0.06 .010-41.9-016 DNA LAB FEES .00 6,0.00.00 1,919.00 670.00 2,589.00 3,411.00 56.85 
2.0.06 01.0-419-.033 RADIO REPAIR .0.0 250.00 .00 .00 .0.0 25.0.0.0 1.00.00 
2.006 010-419-.099 RESTlTUTION .00 .00 100.00 .00 100.0.0 100.00- .0.0 f 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY • .00 233,561.00 59,217.36 19,071.30 78,288.66 155,272.34 66.48 

20.06 .oI.o-4c~.o-O.ol SALARIES-TAX ACCESSOR I • .00 125,856.00 31,464.0.0 10,488.00 41,952.00 83,904.00 66.67 
20.06 .ol0-4c~.o-O.o2 SOCIAL SECURITV .00 9,628.0.0 2,378.94 792.98 3,171.92 6,456.08 67.06 
20.06.01.0-420-003 RETIREMENT .00 9~943 • .o.o 2,485.62 828.54 3,314.16 6,628.84 66.67 
20.06 010-420-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 36,071 • .00 12,7.08.50 3,007.48 15,715.98 20,355.02 56.43 
20.06 010-4E~.o-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION • .00 453.00 312.48 .00 312.48 140.52 31.02 
2.006 010-42.0-.0.06 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 402.00 112.87 100.15 213.02 188.98 47.01 
20.06 01.0-420-.007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 3,500.0.0 2,405.64 320.56 2,726.20 773.80 22.11 
2006 010-4E!0-009 TELEPHONE • .00 3,700.0.0 846.38 261.97 1,108.35 2,591.65 70 • .04 
2006 .010-420-.012 TRAINING & EDUCATION • .00 3,.000 • .0.0 281.86 • .0.0 281.86 2,718.14 9.0.6.0 
20.06 010-42.0-.014 BONDS .00 600.00 .00 82.25 82.25 517.75 86.29 
2006 0I.o-4E'0-020 ASSOCIAtION DUES .00 200.00 lto.OO .00 110.00 90.00 45.00 

TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR .00 193,353.0.0 53,106.29 15,881. 93 68,988.22 124,364.78 64.32 

2.006 010-421-001 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES{ .00 17,692 • .00 20,445 • .07 6,393.67 26,838.74 5.0,853.26 65.45 
2006 010-421-002 SOCIAL SECURITV .00 5,944 • .0.0 1,564.04 489.13 2,053.17 3,890.83 65.46 
2006 010-421-003 RETIREMENT .0.0 5,569 • .00 1,399 • .00 431.15 1,83.0.15 3,738.85 67.14 
2006 010-421-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 12,324.00 4,460.11 1,018.61 5,478.72 6,845.28 55.54 
20.06 010-421-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 254.00 175 • .00 .00 175.00 79.00 31.1.0 
20.06 010-421-.0.06 UNEMPLOYMENT • .0.0 86 • .00 24.37 22.70 47.07 38.93 45.27 
2006 010-421-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 1,100 • .00 55.74 19.28 75 • .02 1,024.98 93.18 
2006 010-421-009 TELEPHONE .00 2,8.0.0.0.0 683.75 258.55 942.30 1,857.70 66.35 
2006 010-421-012 EDUCATION,60VERNM£NT R .00 5,000.00 49.14 79.21 128.35 4,871.65 97.43 
2006 010-421-014 BONDS .00 178.0.0 .0.0 .00 .00 178.00 100 • .00 
2006 01.0-421-020 ASSOCIATION DUES .0.0 4.00.00 200.00 • .0.0 200 • .0.0 2.00.00 50.00 
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200b 010-421-040 LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 1,500.00 .00 .00 .00 1,500.00 100.00 
CootHY JUDGE .00 112,847.00 29,056.22 8,712.30 37,768.52 75,078.48 6b.53 

200b 010-422-001 SALARIES-COUNTV AUDITO .00 71,784.00 17,94b.00 5,787.04 23,733.04 48,050.96 66.94 
2006010-422-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 5,492.00 1,372.92 442.72 1,815.64 3,676.36 66.94 
2006 010-422-003 RETIREMENT .00 5,671.00 1,417.74 457.18 1,874.92 3,796.08 66.94 
2006 010-422·004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 18,129.00 6,162.94 1,511.66 7,674.60 10,454.40 57.67 
2006 010-4:~2-o05 WORKERS COMPENSATlON .00 259.00 178.22 .00 178.22 80.78 31.19 
2006 010-422-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 316.00 88.82 78.77 167.59 148.41 46.97 
2006 010-422-007 OffiCE SUPPLIES .00 1,500.00 603.73 69.88 673.61 826.39 55.09 
2006 010-422-009 TELEPHONE .00 600.00 82.38 21.96 104.34 495.66 82.61 
2006 010-422-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 1,700.00 .00 265.00 265.00 1,435.00 84.41 
2006 010-422-014 BONDS .00 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 100.00 
2006 010-422-020 ASSOCIATION DUES .00 175.00 .00 .00 .00 175.00 100.00 

COUNTY AUDITOR .00 105,776.00 27,852.75 8,634.21 36,486.96 69,289.04 65.51 

,2006 010-423-001 SALARIES-COUNTV TREASU .00 53,220.00 13,353.00 4,435.00 17,788.00 35,432.00 66.58 
2006 010-423-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 4,072.00 1,011.14 335.82 1,346.96 2,725.04 66.92 
2006 010-423-003 RETIREMENT .00 4,205.00 1,051.14 350.38 1,401.52 2,803.48 66.67 
2006 010-423-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 12,142.00 4,005.28 1,012.76 5,OU~.04 7,123.96 58.67 
2006 010-423-005 HORKERS COMPENSATION .00 192.00 132.14 .00 132.14 59.86 31.18 
2006 010-423-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 84.00 23.58 21.11 44.69 39.31 46.80 
2006 010-4,~3-007 OFfICE SUPPLIES .00 1,700.00 1,612.37 .00 1,612.37 87.63 5.15 
20Q6 010-423-009 TELEPHONE .00 800.00 82.58 21.96 104.54 695.46 86.93 
2006 010-4i~3-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 2,000.00 212.11 368.68 580.79 1,419.21 70.96 
2006 010-4c!3-014 BONDS .00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 100.00 
2006 010-423-020 ASSOCIATION DUES .00 135.00 125.00 .00 125.00 10.00 7.41 

COUNTY TREASURER .00 18,750.00 21 j 608.34 6,545.71 28,154.05 50,595.95 64.25 

2006 010-424-001 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES .00 11,424.00 3,156.00 952.00 4,108.00 7,316.00 64.04 
2006 OHH24-00l~ SOCIAL SECURITY .00 874.00 241.44 72.83 314.27 559.73 64.04 
2006 010-424-003 RETIREMENT .00 619.00 154.50 51.50 206.00 413.00 66.72 
2006 010"424-004 HOSPITAU2ATION .00 5,874.00 1,951.60 489.66 2,441.26 3,432.14 58.44 
2006 010-424-005 HORKERS COMPENSATION .00 339.00 145.56 .00 145.56 193.44 57.06 
2006 010-4E!4-009 TELEPHONE .00 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 100.00 
2006 010-424-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 300.00 95.72- .00 95.72- 395.72 131.91 
2006 010-4,!4-0t4 BONDS .00 178.00 .00 .00 .00 178.00 100.00 
2006010-424-041 UNIFORMS, HC. .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 
2006 010-424-042 EMERGENCV EQUIPMENT .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 
2006 010-424-043 RADIO & EUUlPI'1ENT .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 

CONSTABLE, PCT. I .00 20,508.00 5,553.38 1,565.99 7,119.37 13,38B.63 65.28 

2006 010-425-001 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES .00 11 ,244 .00 3,126.00 942.00 4,068.00 7,176.00 63.82 
2006 010-425-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 861.00 239.10 72.05 311.15 549.85 63.86 
200b 010-425-003RETIREttENT .00 b04.00 152.16 50.72 202.88 401.12 66.41 
2006 010-425-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 ·5,872.00 1,952.04 489.66 2,441.70 3,430.30 5B.42 
2006 010-425-005 WORKERS COttPENSATION .00 331.00 143.32 .00 143.32 IB7.68 56.70 
2006 010-425-009 TELEPHONE .00 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 100.00 
2006 010-425-012 TRAINING & EnUCATION .00 300.00 120.13- .00 120.13- 420.13 140.04 
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2006 010-425-014 BONDS .00 178.00 .00 .00 .00 17B.00 100.00 
2Q06 010-4.25-041 UNIFORMS, ETC. .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 
2Q06 010-425-042 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 
2006 010-425-043 RADIO & EQUIPMENT .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 

CONSTABLE, PCT. 11 .00 20,290.00 5,492.49 1,554.43 7,046.92 13,243.08 65.27 

2006 010-426-001 SALARIES-SHERIFF .00 594,672.00 152,331.13 51,788.41 204,119.54 390,552.46 65.68 
2006 010-426-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 45,493.00 11 ,653.41 3,961.84 15,615.25 29,877.75 65.6B 
2006 010-426-003 RETIREI'fENT .00 46,837.00 1l,579.92 3,913.06 15,492.98 31,344.02 66.92 
2006 010-426-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 127,702.00 39,044.52 10,071.06 49,115.58 78,586.42 61.54 
2006 010-41~6-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 19,860.00 9,281.36 .00 9,281.36 10,578.64 53.27 
2006 010-426-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 2,417.00 875.20 608.75 1,483.95 933.05 38.60 
2006 010-41~6-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 5,000.00 1,396.78 22.95 1,419.73 3,580.27 71.61 
2006 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES .00 4,500.00 1,8BO.07 304.50 2,IB4.57 2,315.43 51.45 
2006 010-426-009 TELEPHONE .00 12,000.00 4,446.37 893.85 5,340.22 6,659.78 55.50 
2006 010-426-010 VACATION & SICK PAY RE .00 6,405.00 .00 .00 .00 6,405.00 100.00 
2006 010-4i!6-011 OVERTIME .00 2,800.00 .00 .00 .00 2,800.00 100.00 
2006 010-426-014 BONDS & LAW ENF. LIAS! .00 500.00 213.00 .00 213.00 287.00 57.40 
2006 010-41!6-023 ANIMAL CONTROL .00 1,500.00 116.62- 120.27 3.65 1,496.35 99.76 
20'06 010-426-024 TRAVEl 8: EDUCATION .00 2,100.00 827.07- 300.00 527.07- 2,627.07 125.10 
2006 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES .00 15,000.00 6,245.51 1,336.27 7,581.78 7,418.22 49.45 
2006 010-4£~6~029 GAS, OIL, GREASE .00 60,000.00 15,143.62 11,172.97 26,316.59 33,683.41 56.14 
2006 010-426-030 TIRES, TUBES .00 5,000.00 1,814.85 732.12 2,546.97 2,453.03 49.06 
2006 010-426-033 RADIO MAINTENANCE .00 3,000.00 258.00 .00 258.00 2,742.00 91.40 
2006 010-426-034 LEASE EQUIPMENT .00 1,500.00 .00 .00 .00 1,500.00 100.00 
2006 010-4c~6-037 CAMERAS, FILI1 .00 1,000.00 15.76 265.94 281.70 71B.30 71.83 
2006 010-426-040 LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 11 ,000.00 .00 13,207.00 13,207.00 2,207.00- 20.06- * 
2006 010·4c~6-041 UNIFORMS .00 4,500.00 475.60 296.15 771. 75 3,728.25 82.85 
2006 010-426-042 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS .00 350.00 .00 100.00 100.00 250.00 71.43 
2006 010-426~044 PARK SECURITY SERVICES .00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 100.00 
2006 01O-4c~6-045 U S MARSHALL TRANSPORT .00 20,000.00 256.97 .00 256.97 19,743.03 98.72 

SHERIFF DEPT - EMER /'IG .00 1003,136.00 255,968.38 99,095.14 355,063.52 649,072.48 64.60 

,2006 010-4c~7-001 SALARIES-JAIL .00 222,708.00 52,234.99 19,193.12 71,428.11 151,279.89 67.93 
2006 010-427-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 17,038.00 3,989.2B 1,466.05 5,455.33 11,582.67 67.98 
2006 010-427-003 RETIREMENT .00 17,594.00 3,872.22 1,381.91 5,254.13 12,339.87 70.14 
2006 010-4c~7-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 60,158.00 15,506.31 3,573.70 19,080.01 41,077.99 68.28 
2006 010-427-005 'WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 7,791.00 3,394.24 .00 3,394.24 4,396.76 56.43 
2006 010-427-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 980.00 339.43 241.34 580.77 399.23 40.74 
2006 010-427-007 VACATION & SICK PAY RE .00 3,300.00 .00 .00 .00 3.,300.00 100.00 
2006 010-427-008 OVERTIME .00 1,200.00 .00 .00 .00 1,200.00 100.00 
2006 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPUES .00 20,000.00 2,851.87 967.57 3,BI9.44 16,180.56 80.90 
2006 010-427-014 BONDS .00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 100.00 
2006 010-427-024 TRAVEL & EDUCATION . .00 900.00 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00 200.00- 22.22~ * 
2006 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS .00 40,000.00 12,302.30 3,477.62 15,779.92 24,220.08 60.55 
2006 010-427-037 CAMERA & FILM .00 1,500.00 43.50 .00 43.50 1,456.50 97.10 
2006 010-427-041 UNIFORMS .00 1,500.00 647.65 92.70 740.35 759.65 50.64 
2006 010-427-042 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS .00 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 100.00 
2006 010-427-043 PRISONER MEDICAL .00 10,000.00 4,021.61 930.60 4,952.21 5,047.79 50.48 

SHERIFF • JAIL .00 405,019.00 100,303.40 31,324.61 131,628.01 273,390.99 67.50 

2006 010-428~OOl SALARIES & ALLOWANCES .00 11,904.00 3,276.00 992.00 4,268.00 7,636.00 64.15 . 
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2006 010-428-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 911.00 243.78 73.61 317.39 593.61 65.16 
2006 010-42B-003 RETIREMENT .00 657.00 163.98 54.66 218.64 438.36 66.72 
2006 010-4,28-004 HOSPITAlIZATION .00 5,879.00 1,952.92 490.10 2,443.02 3,435.98 58.44 
2006 OtO-428-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 360.00 154.48 .00 154.48 205.52 57.09 
2006 010-428-009 TELEPHONE .00 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 100.00 
2006 010-428-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 300.00 947.01- .00 947.01- 1,247.01 415.67 
2006 010-428-014 BONDS .00 178.00 .00 .00 .00 178.00 100.00 
2006 010-428-041 UNIFORMS, ETC. .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 
2Q06 01O-4?8-042 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 
2006 010-428-043 RADIO &: EQUIPMENT .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 

CONSTABLE, PCT. III .00 21,089.00 4,844.15 1,610.37 6,454.52 14,634.48 69.39 

2006 010-429-001 SALARIES &: ALLOWANCE .00 11,904.00 3,276.00 992.00 4,268.00 7,636.00 64.15 
2006 010-41~9-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 911.00 250.62 75.89 326.51 584.49 64.16 
2006 010-429-003 RETIREMENT .00 657.00 163.98 54.66 218.64 438.36 66.72 
20,06 010-429-004 HOSPITAlIZATION .00 5,879.00 1,971.40 490.10 2,461.50 3,417.50 58.13 
2006 010-429-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 360.00 154.48 .00 154.48 205.52 57.09 
2006 01O-41~9-009 TELEPHONE .00 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 100.00 
2006 010-429-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 100.00 
2006 010-4c~9-014 BONDS .00 178.00 .00 .00 .00 178.00 100.00 
2006 010-429-041 UNIFORMS, ETC. .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 
2006 01O-4c~9-042 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 
2006 01O-4,!9-043 RADlO & EUUIPMENT .00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 100.00 

CONSTABLE, PCT. IV .00 21,089.00 5,816.48 1,612.65 7,429.13 13,659.87 64.77 

2006 ·010-430-001 SALARY, SECRETARY (D.P .00 19,764.00 4,941.00 1,647.00 6,588.00 13,176.00 66.67 
2006 010-430-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 1,512.00 378.00 126.00 504.00 1,008.00 66.67 
20~6 010-430-003 RETIREMENT .00 1,562.00 390.36 130.12 520.48 1,041.52 66.6S 
2006 010-430-004 HOSPITAlIZATION .00 5,999.00 1,983.72 500.22 2,483.94 3,515.06 58.59 
2006 010-4~10-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 72.00 49.08 .00 49.08 22.92 31.83 
2006 010-430-006 UNEMPLOYriENT .00 87.00 24.42 21.69 46.11 40.89 47.00 
2006 010-430-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 1,000.00 28.01 .00 28.01 971. 99 97.20 
2006 010-430-009 TELEPHONE - HIGHWAY PA .00 2,500.00 287.40 69.12 356.52 2,143.48 85.74 
2006 010-430-010 TELEPHONE - PARKS & WI .00 500.00 69.53 21.96 91.49 408.51 81.70 
2006 010-430-011 TElEPHONE - DRIVERS 1I .00 500.00 92.09 21.96 114.05 385.95 77.19 

D.P.S. .00 33,496.00 8,243.61 2,538.07 10,781.68 22,714.32 67.81 

2006 010-43:5-022 COURT EXPENSE .00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 100.00 
2006 010-435-035 MEDICAL EXPENSE .00 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 100.00 
2006 010-435-040 MISCELLANEOUS .00 2,000.00 142.59- 21.96 120.63- 2,120.63 106.03 
.2006 010-435-071 ROOM & BOARD .00 350.00 .00 425.00 425.00 75.00- 21.43- * 
2006 010-43'5-072 CLOTHING .00 2;000.00 .00 350.00 350.00 1,650.00 82.50 

FOSTER CHILD CARE .00 5,000.00 142.59- 796.96 654.37 4,345.63 86.91 

2006 010-436-022 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER .00 3,600.00 900.00 300.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 66.67 
2006 010-436-049 AID TO INDIGENTS .00 7,000.00 1,580.91 489.34 2,070.25 4,929.75 70.43 

HEALTH OFFICER INSURAN .00 10,600.00 2,4BO.91 789.34 3,270.25 7!329.75 69.15 

HEALTH &: SANITATION .00 10,600.00 2,480.91 7B9.34 3,270.25 7,329.75 69.15 

2006 010-438-001 SALARIES .00 41,016.00 10,254.00 3,418.00 13,672.00 27,344.00 66.67 



~--.. -- .. -...-_-------- ---~ 
DATE 05/011/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELlI6 PAGE 9 

GENERAL Fmm 

CURRENT PREVIOUS U ACTUAL If U ACTUAL U ffff ACTUAL fffff 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T~D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 010-438-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 3,138.00 7b9.68 256.56 1,026.24 2,1l!.?6 6?30 
200b 1)10-438-003 RETIREMENT .00 3,241.00 810.06 270.02 1,080.08 2,160.92 66.67 
2006 010-438-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 12,014.00 3,915.52 983.28 4,898.80 7,115.20 59.22 
2006 010-438-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 2,365.00 1,024.08 .00 1,024.08 1,340.92 56.70 
2006 010-438-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 181.00 48.20 45.01 93.21 87.79 48.50 

COMMUNITY SERVICE .00 b1,955.00 16,821.54 4,972.87 21,794.41 40,160.59 64.82 

200b 010-439-001 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES .00 41,196.00 10,299.00 3,433.00 13,'732.00 27,464.00 66.67 
2006010-439-002 SOCIAL SECURITY ,00 2,318.00 579.51 193.17 772.68 1,545.32 66.67 
2006 010-439-003 RETIREMENT .00 1,533.00 383.22 127.74 5iO.96 1,022.04 66.67 
20060 10-439-004 HOSP ITALI ZA nON .00 5,996.00 1,963.92 499.78 2,463.70 3,532.30 58.91 
2006 010-4:39-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 70.00 93.34 .00 93.34 23.34- 33.34- f 

2006 010-439-006 UNEMPLOYfiENT .00 166.00 48.78 43.23 92.01 73.99 44.57 
2006 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 800.00 170.57 .00 170.57 629.43 78.68 
2006 010-4a9-009 TELEPHONE .00 1,800.00 255.34 43.92 299.26 1,500.74 83.37 
2006 010-4a9-023 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, .00 2,100.00 186.90 115.70 302.60 1,797.40 85.59 
2006 010-439-024 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, .00 5,600.00 2,412.98 959.03 3,372.01 2,227.99 39.79 
2006 010-439-036 DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES .00 210.00 .00 153.67 153.67 56.33 26.82 

EXTENSION OFFICE .00 61,789.00 16,393.56 5,569.24 21,962.80 39,826.20 64.46 

2006 010-4110-007 SUPPLIES .00 23,000.00 12,962.51 2,148.81 15,111.32 7,888.68 34.30 
2006 010-4'10-012 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS .00 10,000.00 2,140.59 308.95 2,4·49.54 7,550.46 75.50 
2006010-4<.0-015 SERVICE CONTRACTS .00 12,000.00 1,913.66 1,330.7b 3,244.42 8,755.58 72.96 
2006 010-4,,0-018 EQUIPMENT LEASE .00 8,000.00 1,479.84 516.09 1,995.93 6,004.07 75.05 
2006 010-4~.0-020 SUPPORT SERVICES .00 80,000.00 68,932.00 2,772.00 71,704.00 8,296.00 10.37 
2006 010-4~tO-022 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES .00 10,000.00 3,418.35 600.90 4,019.25 5,980.75 59.81 

DATA PROCESSING .00 143,000.00 90,846.95 7,677.51 98,524.46 44,475.54 31.10 

2006 010-4~t2-001 SALARIES-JANITORIAL .00 19,110.00 4,141.50 1,524.00 5,665.50 13,444.50 70.35 
2006 010-442·002 SOCIAL SECURITV .00 1,462.00 316.83 116.60 433.43 1,028.57 70.35 
2006 010-442-003 RETIREMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 010-442-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 010-442-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 1,259.00 477.12 .00 477.'12 781.88 62.10 
2006 010-442-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 85.00 20.71 18.18 38.89 46.11 54.25 
2006 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES .00 10,000.00 1,680.37 762.78 2,443.15 7,556.85 75.57 
2006 010-44·2-008 UNIFORMS .00 1,100.00 .00 .00 .00 1,100.00 100.00 
2006 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE .00 60,000.00 2,38B.51 1,978.40 4,366.91 55,633.09 92.72 
2006 010-442-011 REPAIRS TO rWTRITION C .00 2,500.00 210.50 48.00 258.50 2,241.50 89.66 
2006 010-44·2-012 ELEVATOR REPAIRS .00 3,000.00 669.47 156.91 826.38 2,173.62 72.45 
2006 0l()-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN .00 20,000.00 3,388.81 1,398.13 4,786.94 15,213.06 76.07 
2006 010-44·2-014 WHEAT BUILDING LEASE IT .00 6,600.00 3,848.37 .00 3,848.37 2,751.63 41.69 
2006 010-442-033 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE .00 8,500.00 2,548.34 941.69 3,490.03 5,009.97 58.94 
2006 010-442-034 UTILITIES-NUTRITION CE .00 9,000.00 2,444.74 865.14 3,309.88 5,690.12 63.22 
2006 010-442-035 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE .00 26,000.00 8,119.50 2,519.23 10,638.73 15,361.27 59.08 
2006010-442-038 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENT .00 65,000.00 20,326.99 6,429.23 26,756.22 38,243.78 58.84 

. 2006 010-442-039 UTILI TIES-WHEAT BUILDI .00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 100.00 
2006 010-442-040 BUILDING INSURANCE .00 35,000.00 .00 34,311.70 34,311.70 688.30 1.97 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE .00 273,616.00 50,581. 76 51,069.99 101,651. 75 171,964.25 62.85 

2006 010-453-044 OFfiCE EQUIPMENT .00 15,000.00 4,378.45 1,009.00 5,387.45 9,612.55 64.08 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEUl6 PAGE 10 

GENERAL FUND 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** if ACTUAL ** *iffi ACTUAL HtH 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET l'I-T-D M·+D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 010-453-045 HEATING & COOLING EUUI .00 6,500.00 .00 .00 .00 6,500.00 100.00 
2006 010-453-046 SHERIFF'S CARS .00 40,000.00 .00 .00 .00 40,000.00 100.00 

CAPlTAL OUTLAY .00 61,500.00 4,378.45 1,009.00 5,387.45 56,112.55 91.24 

2006 010-454-046 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 2,779.00 2,779.00 .00 2,779.00 .00 .00 
2006 010-454-047 INTEREST ON WARRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

DEBT SERVICE .00 2,779.00 2,779.00 .00 2,779.00 .00 .00 

2006 010-496-015 TRANSFERS TO US MARSHA .00 20,000.00 .00 .00 .00 20,000.00 100.00 
2006 010-496-025 TRANSFERS TO AIRPORT .00 6,500.00 1,625.00 1,625.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 50.00 
2006 010-496-026 TRANSFERS TO RODEO ARE .00 0,500.00 1,625.00 1,625.00 3,250.00 3,250.00 50.00 
2006 010-4'~6-037 TRANSFER TO COLLECTION .00 50,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 50.00 
2006 010-41~6-054 TRANS. TO JUV. PROS. ( .00 50,216.00 12,554.00 12,554.00 25,1.08.00 25,109.00 50.00 

TRANSFERS TO: .00 133,21b.00 28,304.00 29,304.00 5b,b08.00 76,608.00 57.51 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 4341 J549 .00 1071,483.92 401,051.67 1472,535.59 2869,013.41 66.08 

{ 
I 
• 

J 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GRIl6 PAGE 11 

ADVAlOREM TAXES CLEARING 

CURRENT PREVIOUS Iff ACTUAL ** HACTUAL n IIII ACTUAL *f*l* 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUIlGET I1-T-D /'I-T-D y- T-{) REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 011-360-010 ADVAlOREM TAXES - CGUN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 011-360-020 AIlVALOREI1 TAXES-COUNTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 011-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 11038.68- 4 .• 28- 1,042.96- 1,042.96 .00 

HI TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 1,038.68- 4.28- 1 ,042~9b- 1,042.96 .00 

2006 011-496-010 TRANSfER TO GENERAL .00 .00 139,122.22 .00 139,122.22 139,122.22- .00 if 

2006 011-4116-020 TRANSFER TO GENERAL R .00 • 00 63,627.63 .00 63,627.63 63,627.63- .00 .. 
TOTAL rRAt~SFERS .00 .00 202,749.85 .00 202,749.85 202,749.85- .00 

*ff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 202,749.85 .00 202,749.85 202,749.85- .00 
HfH*,**llfH******H**f**f***************!Hf******** OVER BUIlGET H!!********Uf**************************************************Hf 

j 

J 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEL1l6 PAGE 12 

U. S. MARSHALL PRISONER REfUND 

CURRENT PREVlOUS fIf ACTUAL ** iff ACTUAL ff: HffACTUAL HHf 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNtNAI1E ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I1-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 015-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 015-361-011 U. S. MARSHALL FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 015-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 300.00- 268.39- 86.28- 354.67- 54.67 18.22-
2006 015-395-010 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL .00 20,000.00- .00 .00 .00 20,000.00- toO.OO 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 20,300.00- 268.39- 86.28- 354.67- 19,945.33- 98.25 

2006 015-451-007 JAIL EXPENSE .00 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 100.00 
OPERATING EXPENSES .00 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 100.00 

2006 015-4~j3-046 SHERIFF CARS .00 20,000.00 .00 .00 .00 20,000.00 100.00 
CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 20,000.00 .00 .00 .00 20,000.00 100.00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 20,300.00 .00 .00 .00 20,300.00 100.00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GE1116 PASE 13 

GENERAL ROAD 8: BRIDGE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ff ff ACTUAL Iff fftt ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I1-T-1) M-T-I) V-T-I) REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 020-3bO-001 AD VAL-.1897 RATE .00 1132,609.00- 977:648.32- 25,592.04- 1003,240.36- 129,368.64- 11.42 
2006 020-360-002 DELINGUENT AD VALOREM .00 35,000.00- 13,716.72- 7,071.63- 20,788.35- 14,211.65- 40.60 
2006 020-3i)2-018 LATERAL ROAD .00 27,750.00- .00 .00 .00 27,750.00- 100.00 
2006 020-362-019 MOTOR VEHICLE R£6ISTRA .00 415,000.00- 168,298.41- 83,798.09- 252,096.50- 162,903.50- 39.25 
2006020-3i)2-020 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR .00 .00 7,282.68- .00 7,282.68- 7,282.68 .00 
2606 020-363-028 COUNTY CLERK FINES .00 22,000.00- 5,072.80- 1,380.80- 6,453.bO- 15,546.40- 70.67 
2006 020-363-032 I)ISTRICT CLERK FINES .00 21 ,000.00- 8,558.41- 3,012.48- 11,570.89- 9,429.11- 44.90 
2006 020-395-011 TRANSFER FROM AI) VALOR .00 .00 63,627.63- .• 00 63,627.63- 63,627.63 .00 
2006 020-395-053 SPECIAL AUTO TAX .00 150,000.00- 70,542.19- 22,435.50- 92,977.69- 51,022.31- 38.01 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 1803,359.00- 1314,747.16- 143,290.54- 1458,037.70- 345,321.30- 19.15 

2006 020-4~16-021 TRANS/R&B 1====.222129 .00 400,578.00 83,960.29 212,748.91 296,709.20 103,868.80 25.93 
2006 020-496-022 TRANS/R&B 11===.204447 .00 368,692.00 77,276.85 195,813.60 273,090.45 95,601.55 25.93 
2006 020-4%-023 TRANS IR&B III ==.298384 .00 538,093.00 112,783.14 285,783.81 398,566.95 139,526.05 25.93 
2006 020-4~16-024 TRAt~S/R&B IV===.275040 .00 495,996.00 103,959.59 263,425.58 367,385.17 128,610.83 25.93 

TRANSFERS TO: .00 1803,359.00 377,979.87 957,771.90 1335,751.17 467,607.23 25.93 

*ff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 1803,359.00 377,979.87 957,771.90 1335,751.77 467,607.23 25.93 



DATE 05/0~f/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEU 16 PAGE 14 

ROA 0 8: BR If)GE 1 

CURREtH PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** iff ACTUAL iff ffff ACTUAL fffff 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAlNING PERCENT 

2006 021-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 01/0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 021-363-033 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES .00 .00 600.00- .00 600.00- 600.00 .00 
2006 021~392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 1,000.00- 1,590.36- 1,213.04- 2,303.40- 1,803.40 180.34~ 
2006 021-392-045 SALE OF EQUIPIiENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 021-392-04BREFUNDS .00 22,603.00- 37,524.16- .00 37,524.16- 14,921.16 66.01-
2006 021~395-020 TRANSFERS FROM GENR8:B .00 400,578.00- 83,960.29- 216,267.66- 300,227.95- 100,350.05- 25.05 
2006 021~395-022 TRANSFER FROM R&B, pct .00 14,075.00- .00 .00 .00 14,075.00- 100.00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 438,256.00- 123,674.81- 217,480.70- 341,155.51- 97,100.49- 22.16 

2006 021-4118-001 SALARIES .00 156,348.00 40,586.50 12,211.60 52,798.10 103,549.90 66.23 
2006 021-4(.8-002 SOCIAL SECURlTY .00 11! 961.00 3,070.82 922.83 3,993.65 7,967.35 66.61 
2006 02l-4 Ii8-003 REB REI1ENT .00 12,352.00 3,206.36 964.72 4,171.08 8,180.92 66.23 
200b 021-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 36,391.00 14,548.92 1,363.68 15,912.60 20,478.40 56.27 
2006 021-448-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 10,843.00 4,457.12 341.08 4,798.20 6,044.80 55.75 
2006 021-4118-006 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE .00 539.00 172.91 140.85 313.76 225.24 41.79 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 228,434.00 66,042.63 15,944.76 81,987.39 146,446.61 64.11 

2006 021-451-001 SALARY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE .00 8,400.00 2,800.00 700.00 3,500.00 4,900.00 58.33 
2006 021-451-002 SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK AL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 021-4$1-028 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE .00 26,000.00 4,522.36 4,050.60 8,572.96 17,427.04 67.03 
2006 021-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE .00 40,981.00 6,541.37 2,055.72 8,597.09 32,383.91 79.02 
2096021-451-030 TIRES, TUBES .00 5,000.00 1,986.92 416.33 2,403.25 2,596.75 51.94 
2006 021-451-031 CULVERTS .00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 100.00 
2006 021-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL .00 30,000.00 9,054.38 5,410.00- 3,644.38 26,355.62 87.85 
2006 021-451-033 BRIDGE REPAIR .00 20,000.00 .00 .00 .00 20,000.00 HiO.OO 
2006 021-451-035 UTILITIES .00 2,900.00 590.05 105.a8 695.93 2,204.07 76.00 
2006 021-451-037 BONDS .00 240.00 .00 ,00 .00 240.00 100.00 
2006 021-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 2,500.00 215.43 368.44 583.87 1,916.13 76.65 
2006 021-451-041 ASSOCIATION DUES .00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 100.00 
2006 021-451-042 LIABILITY iNS. ON VEHI .00 4,500.00 .00 3,208.10 3,208.10 1,291. 90 28.71 
2006 021-451-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDU .00 3,000.00 588.64 .00 588.64 2,411.36 80.38 
2006 021-451-046 CONTRACT LABOR .00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 100.00 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 154,721.00 26,299.15 5,495.07 31,794.22 122,926.78 79.45 

2006 021-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 40,101.00 10;413.00 .00 10,413.00 29,688.00 74.03 
CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 40,101.00 10,413.00 .00 10,413.00 29,688.00 74.03 

2006 021-454-046 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00 .• 00 
2006 021-454-047 INTEREST ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

DE8T SERVICE .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 15;000.00 .00 .00 

*f* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 438,256.00 117,754.78 21,439.83 139,194.61 299,061.39 68.24 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRIL GEU16 PAGE 15 

ROAD & BRIDGE II 

CURRENT PREVIOUS f.If ACTUAL ** !if ACTUAL H **** ACTUAL .fff* 
4\CtOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUD6ET M-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING pERCENT 

2006 022-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 33,288.00- .00 .00 ;00 33,288.00- 100.00 
2006 022-363-033 ADMINISTRAHVE fEES .00 .00 400.00- .00 400.00- 400.00 .00 
2006 022-3~~2-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 2,000.00- 1,214.22- 1,121.88- 2,336.10- 336.10 16.81-
2006 022-392-045 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 022-392-048 REFUNDS .00 73,594.00- 76,521.18- 2,927.24 73,593.94- .06- .00 
2006 022-395-020 TRANSFER FROM 6EN R&D .00 368,692.00- 77,276.85- 195,813.60- 273,090.45- 95,601.55- 25.93 

ff. TOTAL REVENUES .00 477,574.00- 155,412.25- 194,008.24- 349,420.49- 128,153.51- 26.83 

2006 022-4'IB-001 SALARIES .00 137,784.00 37,417.62 11 ,806.58 49,224.20 8B,559.80 64.27 
2006 022-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 10,540.00 2,737.75 898.17 3,635.92 6,904.08 65.50 
2006 022-4~IB-003 RETIREMENT .00 10,885.00 2,842.77 932.70 3,775.47 7,109.53 65.31 
2006 022-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 30,404.00 9,999.62 2,527.57 12,527.19 17,876.81 58.80 
2006 022-448-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 10,798.00 4,420.0b 403.16 4,823.22 5,974.78 55.33 
2006 022-448-006 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE .00 456.00 139.92 120.32 2M.24 195.76 42.93 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 200,867.00 57,557.74 16,688.50 74,246.24 126,620.76 63.04 

2006 022-4~fl-001 SALARY I TRUCK ALLOWANCE .00 8,400.00 2,800.00 700.00 3,500.00 4,900.00 58.33 
2006 022-451-002 SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK AL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE .00 30,270.00 7,446.49 5,149.40 12,595.89 17,674.11 58.39 
2006022-4~fl-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE .00 33,981.00 8,671.21 3,737.59 12,408.80 21,572.20 63.48 
2006 022-451-030 TIRES, TUBES .00 8,000.00 2,182.04 1,631.40 3,813.44 4,186.56 52.33 
2006 022-451-03t CULVERTS .00 9,529.00 1,401.30 .00 1,401.30 8,127.70 85.29 
2006 022-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL .00 56,970.00 9,335.46 .00 9,335.46 47,634.54 83.61 
2006 022-451-033 BRIDGE REPAIR .00 67,223.00 .00 .00 .00 67,223.00 100.00 
20~6 022-4511-035 UTILITIES .00 4,864.00 1,582.01 192.74 1,774.75 3,089.25 63.51 
2006 022-451-037 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 022-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 4,321.00 398.85 175.98 574.83 3,746.17 86.70 
2006 022-451-042 LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 6,000.00 .00 4,692.60 4,692.60 1,307.40 21.79 
2006 022-451-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDU .00 800.00 380.72 .00 380.72 419;28 52.41 
2006 022-451-044 UNIFORMS .00 2,100.00 .00 .00 .00 2,100.00 100.00 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 232,458.00 34,198.08 16,279.71 50,477.79 181,980.21 78.29 

2006 022-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 7,000.00 .00 .00 .00 7,000.00 100.00 
CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 7,000.00 .00 .00 .00 7,000.00 100.00 

2006 022-454-.039 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 19,639.00 .00 19,638.60 19,638.60 .40 .00 
2006 022-454-047 INTEREST ON WARRANTS .00 3,535.00 .00 3,534.95 3,534.95 .05 .00 

DEBT SERVICE .00 23,174.00 .00 23,173.55 23,173.55 .45 .00 

2006 022-496-021 TRANSFER TO R&D, PCT I .00 14,075.00 .00 3,518.75 3,518.75 10,556.25 75.00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 477,574.00 91,755.82 59,060.51 151,416.33 326,157.67 68.29 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUD6ET COMPARISON fOR APRIL 6E1116 PAGE 16 

ROAD & BRIDGE tIl 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL lit Iff ACTUAL ** ftff ACTUAL fffff 
·ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAI1E ENCUMBRANCE BUDGtI M-T-D M-T-O Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 023-304-001 BEGINNIN6 BALANCE 0110 .00 206!709.00- .00 .00 .00 206,709.00- 100.00 
2006 023-363-033 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 023-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 4:500.00- 5,173.82- 2,454.09- 7,627.91- 3,127.91 69.51-
2006 023-392-045 SALES Of EUUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 023-392-048 REFUNDS .00 .00 12,129.04- .00 12,129.04- 12,129.04 .00 
2006 023-395-020 TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&D .00 538,093.00- 112,783.14- 289,338.31- 402,121.45- 135,971.55- 25.27 
2006 023-395-024 TRANSfER FROM R&B, PCT .00 14,218.00- .00 .00 .00 14,218.00- 100.00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 763,'520.1)0- 130,086.00- 291,792.40- 421,878.40- 341,641.60- 44.75 

2006 023-4If8-001 SALARIES .O(} 184,272.(}(} 40,615.00 13,443.34 54,058.34 130,213.66 70.66 
2006 023-4~18-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 14,097.00 3,097.85 1,173.98 4,271.83 9,825.17 69.70 
2006 023-448-003 RETIREMENT .00 14,558.00 3,145.33 1,112.79 4,258.12 10,299.88 70.75 
2006 023-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 42,478.00 13,848.20 3,518.70 17,366.90 25, 1ll.10 59.12 
2006 023-448-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 13,461.00 5,516.28 818.67 6,334.95 7,126.05 52.94 
2006 023-448-006 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE .00 659.00 202.07 139.92 3lt1. 99 317.01 48.10 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 269,525.00 66,424.73 20,207.40 86,632.13 182;892.87 67.86 

2006 023-451-001 SALARYITRUCK ALLOWANCE .00 8,ltOO.00 2,800.00 700.00 3,500.00 4,900.00 58.33 
2006 023-451-002 SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK ilL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 023-It51-028 I1ACHINERY MAINTENANCE .00 75,108.00 8,831.50 1,832.B8 10,664.38 64,443.62 85.80 
2006 023-451-029 6AS, OIL, GREASE .00 44,981.00 7,194.62 3,866.66 11,061.28 33,919.72 75.41 
2006 023-451-030 TIRES, TU8ES .00 10,000.00 1,027.40 U5.00 1;142.40 B,B57.60 88.58 
2006 023-451-031 CULVERTS .00 8,500.00 736.20 .00 73b.20 7,763.80 91.34 
2006 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL .00 IltO,OOO.OO 8,533.75 713.90 9,247.65 130,752.35 93.39 
2006 023-451-033 BRIDGE REPAIR .00 43,500.00 .00 .00 .00 43,500.00 100.00 
2006 023-451-035 UTILITIES .00 7,000.00 1,381.21 280.25 1,661.46 5,338.54 76.26 
2006 023-451-037 BONDS .00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 100.00 
2006 023-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 3,500.00 546.43 176.26 722.69 2,777.31 79 .• 35 
2006 023-451-042 LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 3,500.00 .00 2,393.00 2,393.00 1,107.00 31.63 
2006 023-451-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDU .00 1,000.00 429.22 .00 429.22 570.78 57.08 
2006 023-451-044 UNIFORMS .00 2,500.00 401.00 204.60 665.60 1,834.40 73.38 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 348,189.00 31,881.33 10,342.55 42,223.88 305,965.12 87.87 

2006 023-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 145,806.00 64,845.81 .GO 64,845.81 80,960.19 55.53 
CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 145,806.00 64,845.81 .00 64,845.81 80,960.19 55.53 

2006 023-45'1-046 PRlNCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 023-45'1-047 INTEREST ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

DEBT SERVICE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 023-49~1-044 TRANSFER TO COURTH' SE .00 .GO .GO .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 763,520.00 163,151.87 30,549.95 193,701.82 569,818.18 74.63 

....... --~-------- ---------------------



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRIL SEU16 PAGE 17 

ROAD & BRIDGE IV 
•. " 0,:., 

CURRENT PREVIOUS Iff ACTUAL ** ** ACTUAL iff **f* ACTUAL fffff 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-I) M-T-D V-T~D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 024-304-001 BE6INNING BALANCE 0110 .00 100,000.00- .00 .00 .00 100,000.00- 100.00 
2006 024-363-033 ADMINISTRAT!VEFEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 024-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 4,500.00- 2,366.01- 1,806.61- 4,172.62- 327.38- 7.2B 
2006 024-392-045 SALE OF EQUIPI1EtH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 024-392-048 REfUNDS .00 .00 41,484.89- .00 41,484.89- 41,484.89 .00 
2006 024-395-020 TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B .00 495,996.00- 103,959.59- 263,425.58- 367,385.17- 128,610.83- 25.93 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 600,496.00- 147,810.49- 265,232.19- 413,042.68- 187,453.32- 31.22 

2006 024-448-001 SALARIES & PART-TIME H .00 188,652.00 44,767.64 15,637.70 60,405.34 128,246.66 67.98 
2006 024-4£18-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 14,432.00 3,424.78 1,196.30 4,621.08 9,810.92 67.98 
2006 024-448-003 RETIREMENT .00 14,904.00 3,258.19 1,119.36 4,377.55 10,526.45 70.63 
2006 024-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 42,521.00 12,021.12 3,040.48 15,061.60 27,459.40 64.58 
2006 024-4118-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 15,703.00 6,327.98 .00 6,327.98 9,375.02 59.70 
2006024-4~18-006 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE .00 678.00 219.13 158.34 377.47 300.53 44.33 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 276,890.00 70,Ol8.84 21,152.18 91,171.02 185,718.98 67.07 

2006 024-451-001 SALARYITRUCK Al.LOWANCE .00 8,400.00 2,800.00 700.00 3,500.00 4,900.00 58.33 
2006 024-451-002 SOC. SECURlTV/TRUCK Al .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 024-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE .00 52rOOO.OO 7,733.79 1,734.58 9,468.37 42,531.63 81.79 
2006 024-451-029 GAS, OIL, GRE~SE .00 50,000.00 7,628.68 7,224.73 14,853.41 35,146.59 70.29 
2006 024-451-030 TIRES, TUBES .00 8,000.00 2,526.69 467.40 2,994.09 5,005.91 62.57 
2006 024-4~il-031 CUl.VERTS .00 8,000.00 .00 766.20 766.20 7,233.80 90.42 
2(1)6 024-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL .00 100,000.00 8,308.45 2,911.90 11,220.35 88,779.65 88.78 
2006 024-451-033 BRIDGE REPAIR .00 25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 25,000.00 100.00 
2006 024-451-035 UtILITIES .00 4,500.00 1,058.25 283.57 1,341.82 3,158.18 70.18 
2006 024-451~037 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 024-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 4,000.00 68.37 124.53 192.90 3,807.10 95.18 
2006 024-451-042 LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 5,000.00 .00 4,860.60 4,860.60 139.40 2.79 
2006 024-451-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDU .00 3,000.00 797.12 .00 797.12 2,202.88 73.43 
2006 024-451-044 UNIFORMS .00 2,000.00 704.30 140.00 844.30 1,155.70 57.79 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 269,900.00 31,625.65 19,213.51 50,839.16 219,060.84 81.16 

2006 024-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 20,792.00 3,941.42 .00 3,941.42 16,850.58 81.04 
CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 20,792.00 3,941.42 .00 3,941.42 16,850.58 81.04 

2006 024-454-046 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 18,696.00 .00 .00 .00 18,696.00 100.00 
2006 024-454-047 lfHEREST ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

DEBT SERVICE .00 18,696.00 .00 .00 .00 18,696.00 100.00 

2006 024-496-023 TRANSFER TO R&D, PCT 3 .00 14,218.00 .00 3,554.50 3,554.50 10,663.50 75.00 

**f TOTAL EXPENSES .00 600,496.00 105,585.91 43,920.19 149,506.10 450,989.90 75.10 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL Gflllb PASE 18 

TYLER CO AIRPORT 

CURRENT PR£VHlUS H ACTUAL H U ACTUAL U ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET i1-T-f) tH-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 025-304-001BE6INNING BALANCE 0110 .00 30,000.00- .00 .00 .00 30,000.00- 100.00 
2006 025-363-048 AIRPORT fEES/RENTAL .00 3,600.00- 1,450.00- 875.00- 2,325.00- 1,275.00- 35.42 
2006 025~392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 200.00- 491.20- 163.57- 654.77- 454.77 227.39-
2006 025-392-050 REFUNDS .00 .00 1,575.00- .00 1,575.00- 1,575.00 .00 
2006 025-395-010 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL .00 6,500.00- 1,b25.00- 1,625.00- 3,250.00- 3,250.00- 50.00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 40,300.00- 5,141.20- 2,663.57- 7,804.77- 32,495.23- 80.63 

2006 025-451-028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE .00 33,600.00 694.47 .00 694.47 32,905.53 97.93 
2006 025-451-035 UTILITIES .00 3,500.00 802.67 277 .38 1,080.05 2,419.95 69.14 
2006 025-451-042 INSURANCE .00 3,200.00 2,405.00 .00 2,405.00 795.00 24.84 

OPERATING EXPENSES/AIR .00 40,300.00 3,902.14 277.38 4,179.52 36,120.48 89.63 

2006 025-453-045 PURCHASE OF EUUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
CAP LTL OUTlAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

ff* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 40,300.00 3,902.14 277.38 4,179.52 36,120.48 89.63 

------------------------ ----------------~--
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DATE 05/0'+/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GR116 PAGE 19 

TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

CURRENT PREVIOUS Hi ACTUAL ff H ACTUAL ff *f.. ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D rH-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 026-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 10,000.00- .00 .00 .00 10JOOO.00- 100.00 
2006 026-363-033 RODEO ARENA FEES .00 1,500.M- 600.00- 125.00- 725.00- 775.00- 51.67 
2006 026-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 100.00- 121.46- 65.45- 186.91- 86.91 86.91-
2006 026-392-050 REFUNDSIFEMA REIMBURSE .00 .00 8,100.00- .00 8,100.00- 8,100.00 .00 
200b 026-395-010 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL .00 6,500.00- 1,625.00- 1,625.00- 3,250.00- 3,250.00- 50.00 

fi* TOTAL REVENUES .00 18,100.00- 10,446.46- 1,815.45- 12,261.91- 5,838.09- 32.25 

2006 026-451-028 REPAIRS &MAINiENANCE .00 14,600.00 5,104.91 331.86 5,436.77 9,163.23 62.76 
2006 026-451-035 UTILITIES .00 3,500.00 799.09 514.25 1,313.34 2, 186.66 62.48 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 18,100.00 5,904.00 846.11 6,750.11 11,349.89 62.71 

tn TOTAL EXPENSES .00 18,100.00 5,904.00 846.11 6,750.11 11 ,349.89 62.71 



DATE 05/0412006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEL116 PAGE 20 

COPS GRANT - SIS£) 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL ** ** ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET tH-D IH-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 027-361-013 FEDERAL AID ,{)O ,00 .00 .00 ,00 .00 .00 
2006 027-392·040 INTEREST ON iNVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

'ff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 027-44B-001 SALARIES &: FRINGE BENE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fif TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



-~.- '~------.. ,,-----,----.---~..-~-~ ........ -- .. ~,-.~~-

DATE 05104/2006 BUDGET COHPARISON FOR APRIL GRU6 PAGE 21 

ECONOnIC DEVELOPMENT 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL H H ACTUAL U ffff ACTUAL **ftf 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNTNAt1E ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET H-H) t1-Hi V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 028-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 20,000,00- .00 .00 .00 20,OOO.00~ 100,00 
2006 028-361-002 UNCLAIMED PROPERTY .00 5,000.00- .00 .00 .00 5,000.00- 100.00 
200b 028-392-040 INTEREST Ot~ HNESTI1ENT .00 100.00- 268.54- 86.16- 354.70- 254.70 254.70-
2006 028-392-050 MISCELLANEOUS REFUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 25,100.00- 268.54- 86.16- 354.70- 24,745.30- 98.59 

2006 028-~,51-036 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT P .00 20,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 19,000.00 95.00 
200b 028-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES .00 5,100.00 250.00 .00 250.00 4,850.00 95.10 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 25,100.00 1,250.00 .00 1,250.00 23,850.00 95.02 



DATE: 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEL11b PA6E 22 

DIST CL'K STATE APPROP 

CURREtH PREVIOUS H ACTUAL 1ft ** ACTUAL H ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET l'f-T-I) I1-T-D V-T-I) REMAINING PERCENT 

200b 030-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 50,000.00- .00 .00 .00 50iOOO.OO~ 100.00 
200b 030-361-013 STATE APPROPRIATION (S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 030-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 1,000.00- 714.71- 228.81- 943.52- 56.48- 5.65 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 51,000.00- 714.71- 228.81- 943.52- 50,056.48- 98.15 

2006 030-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 030-492-005 MISC. EXPENSE .00 51,000.00 .00 .00 .00 51,000.00 100.00 

MISCELLANEOUS .00 51,000.00 .00 .00 .00 51,000.00 100.00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 51,000.00 .00 .00 .00 51,000.00 100.00 

----------------------'---------------------------- -----



----- .. --.-- .. -.... -~ .. -....... ---,,-.. -~. - ~-_ . • " .• -~ .... -.-.~-~.~.- •. -- -.... - .--.<~ 

HATE Q5/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRlL GEl116 PAGE 23 

) COUNTY CLERK RMP 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL iHf iHf ACTUAL iff ifff ACTUAL fffff 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I1-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 031-304-QOl BEGINNING BALANCE-RI1P .00 28,300.00- .00 .00 .00 28,300.00- 100.00 
2006 031-304-002 BEGINNING BAL.-ARCHIVE .00 6,800.00- .00 .00 .00 6,800.00- 100.00 
2006 03H161-013 COUNTY CLERK FEES (RPM .00 25,000.00- 9,083.22- 3,330.00- 12,413.22- 12,586.78- 50.35 
2006031-361-015 RECORD ARCHIVE FEES .00 25,000.00- 9,292.00- 3,546.00- 12,838.00- 12,162.00- 48.65 
2006 031-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 200.00- t ,348.63- 393.42- 1,742.05- 1,542.05 771.03-

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 85,300.00- 19,723.85- 7,269.42- 26,993.27- 58,306.73- 6S.35 

2006 031-44S-001 SALARIES-RI1P .00 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 100.00 
2006 031-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY-RNP .00 155.00 .00 .00 .00 155.00 100.00 
2006 031-448-005 WORKERS COI1PENSATI0N-R .00 20.00 .00 ,00 .00 20.00 100.00 
2006 031-448-006 UNENPLOVI1ENT-RI1P .00 10.00 .00 .00 .00 10.00 100.00 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .1)0 2,185.1)0 .00 .00 .00 2,185.00 100.00 

2006 031-451-001 SALARIES-ARCHIVE .00 6,275.00 3,726.71 660.18 4,386.89 1,888.11 30.09 
2006 031-451-002 SOCIAL SECURITY-ARCHIV .00 480.00 285.11 51),50 335.61 144.39 30.08 
2006 031-451-005 UORKERS COHPENSATlON-A .00 20.00 .00 .00 .00 20.00 100.00 
2006031-451-006 UNEMPLOYI1ENT-ARCHIVE ,00 25.00 12.73 16.36 29.09 4.09- 16.36- i 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 6,800.00 4,024.55 727.04 4,751.59 2,048.41 30.12 

2006 031-452-040 MISC. EXPENSE-ARCHIVE .00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 100.00 
2006 031-452-041 MISC. EXPENSE-RMP .00 4,800.00 675.00 225.00 900.00 3,900.00 81.25 
2006 031-452-050 PRESERVATION-ARCHIVE ,00 20,000.00 16,158.00 .00 16,158.00 3,842.00 19.21 
2006 031-452-051 PRESERVATION-RMP .00 24,300.00 14,090.00 .00 14,090.00 10,210.00 42.02 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 54,iOO.00 30,.923.00 225.00 31,148.00 22,952.00 42.43 

2006 031-453-045 PURCHASE OF H!UIPMENT ;00 22,215.00 .00 .00 .00 22,215.00 100.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 22,215.00 .00 .00 .00 22,215.00 100.00 

2006 031-454-046 PRINCIPLE ON UARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 031-454-047 INTEREST ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

IlEBT SERVICE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*f* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 851300.00 34,947.55 952.04 35,899.59 49,400.41 57.91 

I 

\ 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRIL 6E1116 PAGE 24 

C D A FORFEITURE 
~ 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** uACTUAL U uu ACTUAL ****' 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDSET t1-T~D I'I-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 032-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .(1) .(1) .00 .00 .00 
2006 032-363-033 DIST. ATTY FORFEITURES .(1) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 032-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 61.79- 19.85- 81.64- 81.64 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 61. 79- 19~85- 81.64- 81.64 .00 

200b 032-451-010 FACILITY COSTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 032-451-012 TRAINING 8: EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 032-451-040 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 032-453~045 EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 032-492-005 !fISC. EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

111 SCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
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DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL 6ELllb PAGE 25 

SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS iff ACTUAL fjf if ACTUAL iff. ttff ACTUAL ftttl 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUI1BRANCE BUDGET /1-T-D I1-T-D V-T-D REI'IAINHiG PERCENT 

2006 033-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 033-363-033 SHERIFF FORFEITURES AU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 033-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 74.08- 24.80- 98.88- 98.88 .00 

tff. TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 74.08- 24.80- 98.88- 98.88 .00 

2006 033-451-001 DEPUTY OVERTIME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 033-451-010BUV 110NEV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 033-451-011 CONFIDENTIAL DRUG INFO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 033-451-013 DRUG ADVERTISING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 033-453-045 EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 033-492-005I'!ISC. EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

I'IISCEllANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .()O .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ,00 .00 



DIITE 05/04/2006 BUDGET LOHPIlRISON FOR APRIL GEU16 PASE 20 

DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL iff ** ACTUAL ff ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET N-T-D /'I-T-D Y-T-D RE/'IAINING PERCENT 

2006 034-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 3,500.00- .00 .00 .00 3,500.00- 100.00 
2006 034-361-014 DISTRICT CLERK fEES .00 1,500.00- 562.50- 201.50~ 764.00- 736.00- 49.07 
2006 034-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 50.00- 47.81- 17.63- 65.44- 15.44 30.88-

*f* TOTAL REVENUES .00 5,050.00- 610.31- 219.13- 829.44- 4,220.56- 83.58 

2006 034-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 1,500.00 .00 .00 .00 1,500.00 100.00 
2006 034-451-050 RECORDS PRESERVATION .00 3,550.00 .00 .00 .00 3,550.00 100.00 
2006 034-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

Hi' TOTAL EXPENSES .00 5,050.00 .00 .00 .00 5,050.00 100.00 

------- -----------------



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GR116 PAGE 27 

TEMPLE FOUND/ARE YOU 0 K GRANT 

CURRENT PREVIOUS 1ft ACTUAL if ** ACTUAL H HHACTUAL HH* 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOONT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D "-T'"'D Y-T-D REl1AININ6 PERCENT 

2006 035-361-012 T L L TEMPLE fOUNDATIO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 035-361-014 LOCAL CONTRIBUTIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 035-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 36.17- 11.58- 47.75- 47.75 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 36.17- 11.58- 47.75- 47.75 .00 

2006 035-451-035 UTILITIES AND EQUIPMEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 
2006 035-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*H TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL BEUl6 PAGE 28 

LIBRARV FUND B 

CURRENT PREVIOUS iff ACTUAL f.f iff ACTUAL ** f*ff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUN'f NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I'I~T-D /'I-T-II V-T-I! REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 036-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 10,000.00- .00 .00 .00 10,000.00- 100.00 
2006 036-363-028 COUNTY CLERK FINES .00 2,000.00- 8aO.OO~ 260.00- 1,140.00- 860.00- 43.00 
2006 036-363-032 DISTRICT CLERK FINES .00 4,500.00- 1,640.00- 600.00- 2,240.00- 2,260.00- 50.22 
2006 036-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 100.00- 99.38- 30.00- 129.98- 29.98 29.98-

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 16,600.00- 2,019.38- 890.60~ 3,509.98- 13,090.02- 78.86 

2006 036-453·045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 100.00 
2006 036-492-050 LIBRARV BOOKS &: SUPPU .00 5,600.00 4,164.50 288.50 4,453.00 1,147.00 20.48 
2006 036-492-051 REPAIRS &: IMPROVEMENTS .00 1,000.00 .00 .• 00 .00 1,000.00 100.00 

MISCELLANEOUS .00 16,600.00 4,164.50 288.50 4,453.00 12,147.00 73.17 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 16,600.00 4,164.50 288.50 4,453.00 12,147.00 73.17 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GR1l6 PAGE 29 

T C COLLECTION CENTER B 

CURRErH PREVIOUS Hi ACTUAL ** ** ACTUAL ff flff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I'H-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 03'1-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 031-363-033 FEES COLLECTED .00 80,000.00- 25,907.90- 8,833.55* 34,741.45- 45,258.55- 56.57 
2006 037-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 100.00- 83.63- 2'7.61- 111.24- 11.24 11.24-
2006 037-392-048 REFUNUS/fEMA REIMBURSE .00 .00 19,795.50- .00 19,795.50- 19,795.50 .00 
2006037-395-(HO TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL .00 50,000.00- .00 12,500.00- 12,500.00- 37,500.00- 75.00 

f** TOTAL REVENUES .00 130,100.00- 45,787.03- 21,361.16- 67,148.19- 62,951.81- 48.39 

2006 037-448-001 SALARIES .00 41,412.00 12,289.76 3,729.05 16,018.81 25,393.19 61.32 
2006 037-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 3,169.00 940.17 285.26 1,225.43 1,943.57 61.33 
2006 037-448-003 RETIREMENT .00 3,272.00 536.90 155.46 692.36 2,579.64 78.84 
2006 037-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 6,036.00 2,428.66 503.30 2,931.90 3,104.04 51.43 
2006 037-448-005 WORKER'S COMPENSATION .00 3,515.00 1,740.70 8.32 1,749.02 1,765.98 50.24 
2006 037-448-006 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE .00 183.00 51.25 53.95 105.20 77.80 42.51 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 57,587.00 17,987.44 4,735.34 22,722.78 34,864.22 60.54 

2006 037-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE .00 10,334.00 1,719.34 717.12 2,436.46 7,897.54 76.42 
2006 037-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE .00 3,500.00 2,565.35 725.90 3,291.25 208.75 5.90 
2006 037-451-035 UTILITIES .00 3,000.00 514.34 109.05 683.99 2,316.01 77.20 
2006 037-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 3,500.00 858.68 .00 858.68 2,641.32 15.47 
2000 037-451-042 LIABILITY INSURANCE ON .00 1,300.00 .00 1,310.00 1,310.00 10.00- .77- * 
2006 037-451-043 CONTAINER HAULS .00 42,205.00 17,280.00 5,463.00 22,743.00 19,402.00 46.11 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 63,839.00 22,937.71 . 8,385.67 31,323.38 32,515.62 50.93 

2006 037-454-046 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 037-454-047 INTEREST ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

DEBT SERVICE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 037-458-019 PURCHASE OF EUUIPMENT .00 8,674.00 .00 .00 .00 8,674.00 100.00 
CAPlTAL OUTLAY .00 8,674.00 .00 .00 .00 8,674.00 100.00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 130,100.00 40,925.15 13,121. 01 54,046.16 70,053.84 58.46 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL bt.LUO FHtlt. ,:tv 

VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC PR 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL ** ** ACTUAL 1ft **** ACTUAL **f** 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I1-T-O tl-T-i) Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 038-361-013 FEDERAL AID .00 .00 15,555.B7- .00 15,555.87- 15,555.87 .00 
2006 038-392-039 LOCAL MATCHING 'FUNDS' .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 038-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 7.72- 8.45- Ib.17- Ib.17 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 15,5b3.59- 8.45- 15,572.04- 15,:i72.04 .00 

2006 038-44(HOI SALARIES & fRINGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ,.00 .00 
2006 038-451-007 SUPPLIES & DOE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 038-451-012 TRAVEL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 038-49b-Ol0 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL f .00 .00 .00 15,575.05 15,575.05 15,575.05- .00 * 

f** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 15,575.05 15,575.05 15,575.05- .00 



---.-- .- ~'.-........... ~ .. ~ .... _= ....... -'" .,.,---.,~. --..... -.... -... , '.--,...-. 

DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELl16 PAGE 31 

CRIME VICTIMS ASST COORD TEAM 

CURRENT PREVIOUS i!f ACTUAL Iff ff ACTUAL H ffff ACTUAL f*f** 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I'I-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 039-361-013 FEDERAL AID .00 .00 14,190.76- .00 14,190.76- 14,190.76 .00 
2006 039-392-039 MATCHING FUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 039-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 10.02- 7.70- 17.72- 17.72 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 14,200.78- 7.70- 14,208.48- 14,208.48 .00 

2006 039-448-001 SALARIES & FRINGE BENE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 
2006 039-451-007 SUPPLIES & DOE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 039-451-012 TRAVEL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 039-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F .00 .00 .00 14,212.07 14,212.07 14,212.07- .00 f 

*ff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 14,212.01 14,212.07 14,212.07- .00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRil GEll1b PAGE 32 

ON-SITE SEWER PROJECT FUND 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** H ACTUAL Iff ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET /'I-T-D I'I-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

200b 040~3bl-013 TCDP STAiE AID .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 040-451-029 ENGINEERING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 040-451-030 ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 040-451-032 SEWER fACILITIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



·I)ATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEl116 PAGE 33 

PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 

CURRENT PREVIOUS iff ACTUAL if H ACTUAL *If HH.ACTUAL UH* 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-I) lH-O V-T-I) REMAININ6PERCENT 

2006 041-363-033 PEACE OFfiCER FEES .00 .00 1,869.56- .00 1,869.56- 1,869.56 .00 
2006 041-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 17.22- 8.31- 25.53- 25.53 .00 
2006 041-392-041 DONATIONS .00 .00 250.00- .00 250.00- 250.00 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 2,136.78- 8.31- 2,145.09- 2,145.09 .00 

2006 041-451-041 UNIfORMS .00 .00 135.00 .00 135.00 135.00- .00 * 
2006 041-451-112 TRAVEl .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 041-451-140MISECEllANEOUS EXPENSE .00 .00 1,642.20 .00 1,642.20 1,642.20- .00 * 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 .00 1,777.20 .00 1,777.20 1,777.20- .00 

2006 041-453-045 EGUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 ;00 .09 .00 .00 
CAPITAL OUTlAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 1,777.20 .00 1,777.20 1.,777.20- .00 
**************************************************** OVER BUDGET ******************************************************************* 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR .APRIL GEL116 ,PAGE 34 

HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRANT 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL ff If: ACTUAL H **** ACTUAL *t**t 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 042~362-113 FEDERAL AID .00 .00 .00 54,000.00- 54,000.00- 54,000.00 .00 
2006 0(.2-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ;00 .00 
2006 042-392-050 REFUNDS .00 .00 .00 300.00- 300.00- 300.00 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 54,300.00- 54,300.00- 54,300.00 .00 

2006 042-451-112 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 042-45t-140 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 042-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 106,662.50 .00 106,662.50 106,662.50- .00 * 
CAPITAL OUTlAY .00 .00 106,662.50 .00 106,662.50 106,662.50- .00 

**************************************************** OVER BUDGET *********************************************************tt***t***t 

fH TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 106,662.50 .00 106,662.50 106,662.50- .00 
*ttt************************************************ OVER BUDGET ******************************************************************* 

--------------------------------------------------~-------------_ .. 



-- --.,....~-"'--~-----... -
DATE 05/0ltl200b BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEUl6 PAGE 35 

JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** ** ACTUAL ** **** ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAFIE ENCUI'IBRANCE BUDGET !'I-I-V M-T-{) Y-T-D REtiAINING PERCENT 

2006 043-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 35,000.00~ .00 .00 .00 35,000.00- 100.00 
2006 043-360-002 DELINQUENT AD VALOREM .00 2,000.00- 137.43- 250.17- 387.60- 1,612.40- 80.62 
2006 043-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 300.00,:" 365.83- 146.59- 512.42- 212.42 70.Bl-

ff* TOTAL REVENUES .00 37,300.00- 503.26- 396.76- 900.02- 36,399.98- 97.59 

2006 043-451-028 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE- .00 22,000.00 .00 .00 .00 22,000.00 100.00 
OPERATING EXPENSES .00 22,000 .• 00 .00 .00 .00 22,000.00 100.00 

2006 043-453-045 PURCHASE OF EUUIPHENT- .00 15,300,00 .00 .00 .00 15,300.00 100.00 
CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 15,300.00 .00 .00 .00 15,300.00 100.00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 37,300.00 .00 .00 .00 37,300.00 100.00 



.OATE05f04/2006 BUDGET CONPARISON FOR APRIL GEU16 PASE 36 

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL Hi fff ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL f*ff* 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET foH-O "-T-O Y-T-O . RENALNING PERCENT 

20Q6044-3Q4-001·BEG1NNINS BALANCE 0110 .00 75,000.00- .00 .00 .00 75,000.00- 100.00 
2006 044-363-033 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FE .00 14,000.00- 4,006.55': "1,278.00::: 5,284.55::''' .. 8,715.45- 62.25 
2006 044-392-040 INTEREST ON INVEST/'lENT .00 1,000.00- 946.79- 324.42- 1,271.21- 271.21 27.12-

**' TOTAL REVENUES .00 90,000.00- 4,953.34- 1,602.42- 6,555.76- 83,444.24- 92.72 

2006 044-448-001 SALARIES .00 28,056.00 .00 .00 .00 28,056.00 100.00 
2006 044-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 2,147.00 .00 .00 .00 2,147.00 100.00 
2006044-448-003 REHRE/'lENT .00 2,217.00 .00 .00 .00 2,217.00 100.00 
2006 044-448-004 HOSPITALIZATION .00 6,087.00 .00 .00 .00 6,087.00 100.00 
2006 044-448-005 WORKER'S COMPENSATION .00 1,214.00 .00 .00 .00 1,214.00 100.00 
2006 044-448-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 124.00 14.63 .00 14.63 109.37 88.20 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 39,845.00 14.63 .00 14.63 39,830.37 99.96 

2006 044-451-001 CUtlRT BAILIFF .00 10,000.00 700.00 300.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 90.00 
2006 044-451 M 035 UTILITIES .00 10,000.00 64.62 21.96 86.58 9,913.42 99.13 
2006 044-451-042 INSURANCE .00 .00 .00 594.00 594.00 594.00- .00 «-

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 20,000.00 764.62 915.96 1,680.58 18,319.42 91.60 

2006 044-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 9,094.00 .00 .00 .00 9,094.00 100.00 
2006 044-492-004 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 21,061.00 .00 .00 .00 21,061.00 100.00 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 30,155.00 .00 .00 .00 30,155.00 100.00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 90,000.00 779.25 915.96 1,695.21 88,304.79 98.12 

.:.;:..\,--------------------------------
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DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELll6 PAGE 37 

COUNTY-RI1P 

CURRENT PREVIOUS if ACTUAL *If iff AC TUAL ** **** ACTUAL HH* 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NA/'IE ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET /'I-T-I) /'I-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 045-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE OliO .00 37,500.00- .00 .00 .{l0 37,500.00- 100.00 
2006045-361-013 DIST. & CO. CLERK FEES .00 4,500.00- 1,766.50- 573.50- 2,340.00- 2,160.00- 48.00 
2006 045-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 500.00- 522.95- 179.21- 702.16- 202.16 40.43-

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 42,500.00- 2,289.45- 752.71- 3,042.16- 39,457.84- 92.84 

2006 045-448-001 SALARIES .00 7,500.00 .00 .00 .00 7,500.00 100.00 
2006045-448-002 SOCIAL SECURlTY .00 575.00 .00 .00 .00 575.00 100.00 
21)06 045-448-005 WORKERS' COMPENSATION .00 10.00 .00 .00 .00 10.00 100.00 
2006 045-448-006 UNEMPLOY/'IENT .00 30.00 .00 .00 .00 30.00 100.00 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 8,115.00 .00 .00 .00 8, U5.00 100.00 

2006 045-492-004 M1SCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 34,385.00 .00 .00 .00 34,385.00 tOO.OO 

111 SCELLANEOUS .00 34,385.00 .00 .00 .00 34,385.00 100.00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 42,500.00 .00 .00 .00 42,500.00 100.00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL SEUl6 PAGE 38 

CRIME STOPPERS 

CURRENT PREVIOUS Elf ACTUAL Hi H ACTUAL !\t ff** ACTUAL f**** 
,ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDsn M-T-D I'H-D Y-T-D REtilHNING PERCENT 

2006 046-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006' 046-363-019 JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-9 ./)0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 046-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 '046-363-021 JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 046-363-020 DIST & CO ClK REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 046-363-027 DIST & CO ClK REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 046-363-028 DIST & CO CLK REV 95-9 .00 .00 4.00- .00 4.00- 4.00 .00 
2006 046-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .01- .00 .01- .01 .00 
2006 046-395-010 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 4.01- .00 4.01- 4.01 .00 

2006 046-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 3.60 3.60 7.20 7.20- .00 * 
I'IISCEllANEOUS .00 .00 3.60 3.60 7.20 7.20- .00 

2006 046-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

ftf TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 3.60 3.60 1.20 7.20- .00 
**************************************************** OVER BUDGET *********************************f********************************* 
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DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRIL 6Ell16 PAGE 39 

COUNTY-HIDE RIGHT-Of-HAY fUN DB 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL ** H ACTUAL :H ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Ii-T-D V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 047-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 6,500.00- .00 .00 .00 6,500.00- iOO.OO 
2006 047-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 100.00- 68.54- 21.94- 90.48- 9.52- 9.52 

f** TOTAL REVENUES .00 6,600.00- 68.54- 21. 94- 90.48- 6,509.52- 98.63 

2006 047-458-019 RI6HT-OHIAV PURCHASES .00 6,500.00 .00 .00 .00 6,500.00 100.00 
CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 6,500.00 .00 .00 .00 0,500.00 100.00 

2006 047-492-022 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES .00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 100.00 
I1ISCELlANSOUS ' .00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 100.00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 6,000.00 .00 .00 .00 6,600.00 100.00 



DATE OS/0~/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL 6Ell16PA6E ~o 

RITA /KATRINA DISASTER RELIEF 

CURRE~IT PREVIOUS Hi ACTUAL H if ACTUAL lHf ffff ACTUAL fftff 
·ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 0~8-361-013 FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS .00 .00 10057,159.99- 2339,861.27- 12397,021.26- 12397,021.26 .00 
2006 048-36t-014 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES'-" .• 00 -, 

.00 80,708.95- 5,639.14- 86,348.09- 86,348.09 .00 
2006 0~8-361-016 DISASTER RELIEF GRANT .00 .00 32,525.00- .00 32,525.00- 32,525.00 .00 
2006 048-3b3-046 OTHER REVENUE .00 .00 222,532.40- 58,955.01- 281,487.41- 281,487.41 .00 
2006 048-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 648.96- 648.96- 648.96 .00 
2006 048-392-050 DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

tff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 10392,926.34- 2405,104.38- 12798,030.72- 12798,030.72 .00 

2006 048-448-001 SALARIES .00 .00 156,046.75 9,468.75 165,515.50 165,515.50- .00 * 
2006 048-448-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 11,937.76 724.37 12,662.13 12,662.13- .00 f 
2006 048-448-005 WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 .00 .00 1,247.31 1,247.31 1,247.31- .00 f 
2006 04S-448-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 .00 1,767.02 684.96 2,451.98 2,451.98- .00 * 

SALARIES & BENEFITS .00 .00 169,751.53 12,125.39 181,876.92 181,876.92- .00 

2006 048-451-012 TRAVEL/MILEAGE .00 .00 585.62 .00 585.62 585.62- .00 * 
2006 048-451-028 DAMAGES & REPAIRS .00 .00 48,579.61 6,454.50 55,034.11 55,034.H- .00 * 
2006 048-451-029 GAS, OIL & GREASE .00 .00 1,635.09 .00 1,635.09 1,635.09- .00 f 

2006 048-451-030 SHELTERING OF EVACUEES .00 .00 142,858.22 69,389.83 212,248.05 212,248.05- .00 * 
2006 048-451-031 TEMPORARV DEBRIS STORA .00 .00 .00 10,744.88 10,744.88 10,744.88- .00 f 
2006 048-451-033 COUNTY WIDE DEBRIS REM .00 .00 9123,856.02 1879,843.60 11003,699.62 11003,699.62- .00 * 
2006 048-451-034 FIELD HOSPITAL SERVICE .00 .00 2,972.92 .00 2,972.92 2,972.92- .00 * 
2006 048-451-035 EMERGENCV PROTECTIVE 11 .00 .00 133,949.01 .00 133,949.01 133,949.01- .00 f 
2006 048-451-036 EMERGENCY WORK/DEBRIS .00 .00 175,718.61 66,637.44 242,356.05 242,356.05- .00 * 
2006 048-451-037 ROAD & DITCH RESTORATI .00 .00 75,612.13 .00 75,612.13 75,612.13- .00 * 
2006 048-451-038 REPAIRS .00 .00 89,537.51 2,750.00- 86,787.51 86,787.51- .00 * 
2006 048-451-039 UTILITIES-EOe .00 .00 1,339.91 112.52 1,452.43 1,452.43- • 00 .. 
2006 048-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 .00 14,323.36 1,248.72 15,572.08 15,572.08- .00 f 
2006 048-4!ii1-041 LOSS/SPOILAGE OF SUPPl .00 .00 14,368.18 .00 14,368.18 14,368.18- .00 .. 
2006 048-451-045 ADDITIONAL REFUSE EXPE .00 .00 19,795.50 .00 19,795.50 19,795.50- .00 * 
2006 048-451-046 CONTRACT LABOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

OPERATINSEXPENSES .00 .00 9845,131.69 2031,681.49 11876,813.18 11876,813.18- .00 

***********f***********f*f**********f*******f****f** OVER BUDGET **ff****f***f****ffff*ffff*f***fffffffff*f*ffffffffff*fffffff'fff'* 
2006048-452-028 UNMET NEEDS EXPENSE .00 .00 4,691.22 8,242.97 12,934.19 12,934.19- .00 * 

GRANT EXPENDITURES .00 .• 00 4,091.22 8,242.97 12,934.19 12,934.19- .00 

f***fffffff****f**fff*ffff****f****f*f****f****f**** OVER BUDSET f*f*ff*****f*f*fffff**fff***f*fff*f********ffff*f**fff*ftf*ftftff*f 
2006 048-453-045 PUCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 16,638.00 2,200.00 18,838.00 18,838.00- .00 f 

CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 16,638.00 2,200.00 18,838.00 18,838.00- .00 

ff*ffff*f*f*f*ffff*f*ffff*fff*f*********f**f**f***** OVER BUDGET *f********f***fff***ff**ff***ffff***ff**ff**fff*fffffffffff***ffff* 

ff* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 10036,212.44 2054,249.85 12090,462.2912090,462.29- .00 
*f**fff*ff***f**f*ff*f********f******f**f***f******* OVER BUDGET *f*fff**ff***fff*****ff******ff*f*******ff******f***ff*f**ff*f****f 
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DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GR116 PAGE 41 

" .'. ~ L .... ~. .. 

C D A TRUST 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL If If ACTUAL ** f*f* ACTUAL ***** 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET f'l-T-D f'l-T-D Y-T-D REMA1N1NG PERCENT 

2006 049-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 049-363~033 RESTITUTION COLLECTED .00 .00 7,893.20- 8,755.09- 16,648.29- 16,648.29 .00 
2006 049-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

**f TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 7,893.20- 8,755.09~ 16,648.29- 16,648.29 .00 

2006 049-492-005 RESTITUTION MISC. EXPE .00 .00 7,893.20 8,755.09 16,648.29 16,648.29- .00 t 

MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 7,893.20 8,755.09 16,648.29 16,648.29- .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 7,893.20 8,755.09 16,648.29 16,648.29- .00 
***********************H**************H*********** OVER BUDGET *H****iHf********************************************************** 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL 6ELB6 PAGE 42 

C D A FEES 

CURRENT PREVIOUS if ACTUAL H iff ACTUAL H f*f* ACTUAL ffff* 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET H-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REI'IIUNING PERCENT 

2006 050-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 050-363-027 D H S INCOME . :00' .00 .00 " ;00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 050-363-033 DIST. ATTY FEES .00 .00 1,909.73- 1,505.26- 3,414.99- 3,414.99 .00 
2006 050-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** rurAL REVEtWES .00 .00 1,909.73- 1,505.26- 3,414.99- 3,414.99 .00 

2006 050-492-005 MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 453.04 230 .• 39 683.43 683.43- .00 * 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 453.04 230.39 683.43 683.43- .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 453.04 230.39 683.43 683.43- .00 
fff******f**fff*f****fff***f***********ff.f.ff.f.ffff*** OVER BUDGET **f.****f*f**f**f******fff*ffff*fffff*f*ff***************f****"**** 

--------- .. ---.. -"'--"-~ .. ------------------.. - --- _._---- ----------- --~ ----- ---------------
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CUA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND 
'-. 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL H ** ACTUAL H **** ACTUAL '**** 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET /'I-T-D /'I-T-D V~T-U REMAIN1N6 PERCENT 

2006 {)r51-3bl-019 STATE APPROPRIATIONS .00 .00 31,586.45- .00 31,586.45- 31,586.45 .00 
2006 051-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 461.16- 132.76- 593.92- 593.92 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 32,047.61- 132.76- 32,180.37- 32,180.37 .00 

2006 051-419-001 SALARIES &: FRINGE BENE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 051-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 051-419-012 TRAINING&: EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 051-41.9-018 EQUIPMENT LEASE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 051-419-040 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

u* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRIL 6El1l6PA6E, 44 

ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL iff ** ACTUAL ** ft++ ACTUAL +t+++ 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAPIE ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I'I-T~D H-T-D Y-T-D REfiAININGPERCENT 

2006 052-363-029 COUNTY CLERK fEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 052-363-032 DISTRICT CLERK fEES .()O .00 855.00- 435.00"; 1,290.00- 1,290.00 .00 
2006 052-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 1.49- 3.54- 5.02- 5.02 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 856.48- 438.54- 1,295.02- ·1,295.02 .00 

2006 052-451-022 PROfESSIONAL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 052-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
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DATf 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEll16 PAGE 45 

ADULT PROM 11 ON 

CURRENT PREVIOUS f!f ACTUAL ff n ACTUAL ff ifff ACTUAL ff**f 
ACCOUNT 1'40 ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-/i I'H-D V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 053-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE/REG .00 117,000.00- .00 .00 .00 117,000.00- 100.00 
2006 053-304-002 BEGINNING BALANCE/CCP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 053-361-012 eCP/STATE AID .00 47,625.00- 35,718.00- .00 35,718.00- 11,907.00- 25.00 
2006 053-361-013 SUPERVISION/STATE AID .00 96,072.00- 72,054.00- .00 72,054.00- 24,018.00- 25.00 
2006 053-361-015 PAYMENTS/PROGRAtt PART! .00 4,000.00- 3,558.95- 548.48- 4,107.43- 107.43 2.69-
2006 053-363-033 FEES COLLECTED .00 152,000.00- 101,469.53- 17,596.65- 119,066.18- 32,933.82- 21.67 
2006 053-392-005D.H.S. INCOME .00 .00 105.00- .00 105.00- 105.00 .00 
2006 053-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 1,500.00- 3,188.73- 649.11- 3,837.84- 2,337.84 155.86-
2006 053-392-050 PSI CLIENT RECEIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 418,197.00- 216,094.21- 18,794.24- 234,888.45- 183,308.55- 43.83 

2006 053-437-001 CCP GRANT SALARY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 053-437-002 CCP SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 053-437-003 CCP RETIREttENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 053-437-004 ecp HOSPITALIZATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 .00 
2006 053-437-006 ecp UNEttPLOYMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 053-437-007 CCP SUPPLIES & OPERATI .00 11,360.00 1,050.35 79.99 1,130.34 10,229.66 90.05 
2006 053-437-010 UTILITIES .00 2,340.00 373.76 29.40 403.16 1,936.84 82.77 
2006 053-437-012 CCP-PROFESSIONAL FEES .00 18,550.00 7,517.00 995.00 8,512.00 10,038.00 54.11 
2006 053-437-014 CCP CONTRACT SERV FOR .00 13,375.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 5,375.00 40.19 
2006 053-437-015 TRAVEL/fURNISHED TRANS .00 2,000.00 265.37 388.33 653.70 1,346.30 67.32 
2006 053-437-049 CCP-REFUND TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

CCP-OPERATING EXPENSES .00 47,625.00 16,206.48 2,492.72 18,699.20 28,925.80 60.74 

2006 053-451-001 SALARIES .00 253,091.00 146,304.78 20,957.94 167,262.72 85,828.28 33.91 
2006 053-4~il-002 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 19,365.00 10,783.24 1,544.84 12,328.08 7,036.92 36.34 
2006 053-451-003 RETIREMENT .00 20,605.00 11 ,616.48 1,655.68 13,272.16 7,332.84 35.59 
2006 053-451-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 1,050.00 635.10 275.98 'Itt .08 138.92 13.23 
2006 053-451-007 SUPPLIES & OPERATING E .00 61,330.00 110.00 .00 110.00 61,220.00 99.82 
2006 053-451-009 UTlLlTlES .00 2,510.00 337.71 63.96 401.67 2,108.33 84.00 
2006 053-451-010 EQUIPMENT .00 1,550.00 1,255.10 .00 1,255.10 294.90 19.03 
2006 053-451-015 TRAVEL/fURNISHED TRANS .00 6,000.00 606.93 91.56 698.49 5,301.51 88.36 
2006 053-451-016 PROFESSIONAL FEES .00 5,071.00 175.00 1,700.00 1,875.00 3,196.00 63.03 
2006 053-451-049 REFUND TO STATE .00 .00 2,194.86 .00 2,194.86 2,194.86- .00 * 

RESULAIHPERATING EXPE .00 370,572.00 174,019.20 26,289.96 200,309.16 170,262.84 45.95 

DfP-SUBSTANCE ABUSE TR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

DTP-COMMUNITY SERVICE .00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

f.. TOTAL EXPENSES .00 418,197.00 190,225.68 28,782.68 219,008.36 199,188.64 47.63 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUnGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEll16 PASE 46 

JUVENILE PROBATION 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** H ACTUALfIf "'f ACTUAL ffllf 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUnGET M-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 054-304-001BEGINNINS BALANCE 09-0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 054-361-015 STATE AIO-REGULAR SUPE' . .00 34,456.00- 22,970.00- 2,872.00- 25,842.00- 8,614.00- 25.00 
2006 054-361-016 STATE AID-COI'IM. CORREI: .00 43,056.00- 28,704.00- 3,588.00- 32,292.00- 10,764.00- 25.00 
2006 054-361-017 STATE AlD-SALARVADJUS .00 5,700.00- 3,800.00- 475.00- 4,275.00- 1,425.00- 25.00 
2006 054-361-018 STATE AID-PROS SANCTIO .00 9,579.00- 6,385.00- 799.00- 7,184.00- 2,395.00- 25.00 
2006 054-361-020 DIVERSIONARY ·PLACEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 054-361-022 STATE AID-LEVEL V PLAC .00 .00 3,565.00 345.00- 3,220.00 3,220.00- .00 
2006 054-363-033 FEES COLLECTED .00 .00 654.00- 129.00- 783.00- 783.00 .00 
2006 054-363-034 RESTITUTION COLLECTED .00 .00 974.86- 113.89- 1,088.75- 1,088.75 .00 
2006 054-363-035 DETENTION COLLECTED .00 .00 1,645.00 420.00 2,065.00 2,065.00- .00 
2006 054-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 054-392-048 REFUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 054-395-010 TRANSFER/COUNTY CONrRI .00 48,386.00- 12,554.00- 12,554.00- 25,108.00- 23,278.00- 48.H 

flf TOTAL REVENUES .00 141,177.00- 70,831.86- 20,455.89- 91,287.75- 49,889.25- 35.34 

2006 054-437-001 SALARY-COMMUNITY CORR .00 28,5B8.00 16,552.28 2,407.00 18,959.28 9,628.72 33.68 
2006 054-437-002 SOCIAL SECURITY-CCP .00 2,190.00 l,266.2b 184.14 1,450.40 739.60 33.77 
2006 OS4-437-003 RETIREMENT-COMM CORREC .00 c,259.00 1,314.16 190.1b 1,504.32 754.68 33.41 
2006 054-4~i7-004 HOSPITALlZIHlON-CCP .00 6,388.00 3,524.88 508.14 4,033.02 2,354.98 36.87 
2006 054-437-005 WORKER'S COMPENSATION- .00 205.00 14B.63 .00 148.63 56.37 27.50 
2006 054-437-006 UNEMPLOYMENT-COMM CORR .00 145.00 71.38 31.70 103.08 41.92 2B.91 
2006 054-437-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES-COMMUN .00 488.00 557.36 74.59 631. 95 143.95- 29.50- I 

e006 054-437-009 TELEPHONE-COMMUNITY CO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 054-437-010 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVIC .00 600.00 .00 .00 .00 600.00 100.00 
2006 054-437-011 TRAINING & EDUCATION-C .00 1,785.00 732.59 .00 732.59 1,052.41 58.96 
2006 054-437~012 TRAVEL-COMMUNITY CORRE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

OPERATING EXPENSES-CCP .00 42,648.00 24,167.54 3,395.73 27,563.27 15,084.73 35.37 

2006 054-448-001 SALARY/FLAT RATE TRAVE .00 12,800.00 7,300.00 1,100.00 8,400.00 4,400.00 34.38 
2006 054-448-002 SOC. SECURITY/FLAT RAT .00 980.00 558.48 84.16 642.64 337.36 34.42 
2006 054-448-006 UNEMPLOYMENT .00 .00 30.60 14.49 45.09 45.09- .00 I 

OPERATING EXPENSES .00 13,780.00 7,889.08 1,198.65 9,087.73 4,692.27 34.05 

2006 054-451-001 SALARIES-REGULAR SUP .00 57,000.00 33,005.00 4,799.00 37,804.00 19,196.00 33.68 
2006 054-451-002 SOCIAL SECURITY-REG SU .00 4,361.00 2,439.90 354.98 2,794.88 1,566.12 35.91 
2006 054-451-003 RETIREMENT-REGULAR SUP .00 4,503.00 2,620.48 379.12 2,999.60 1,503.40 33.39 
2006 054-451-004 HOSPITALIZATION-REG SU .00 12,150.00 7,051.08 1,016.28 8,067.36 4,082.64 33.60 
2006 054-451-005 WORKERS COMP-REG SUPER .00 352.00 194.85 .00 194.85 157.15 44.64 
2006 054-451-006 UNEMPLOYMENT-REG SUP .00 291.00 142.32 71.15 213.47 77.53 26.64 
2006 054-451-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 1,000.00 92.00 .00 92.00 908.00 90.80 
200ll 054-451-009 TELEPHONE .00 2,000.00 1,320.73 82.89 1,403.62 596.38 29.82 
2006 054-451-012 TRAINING &: EDUCATION .00 2,192.00 1,693.63 164.07 1,857.70 334.30 15.25 
2006 054-451-023 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- .00 900.00 .00 .00 .00 900.00 100.00 
2006 054-451-046 RESTITUTION .00 .00 944.86 61.39 1,006.25 1,006.25- .00 If 

2006 054-451-049 REFUND TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
OPERAHNG EXPENSES-RES .00 84,749.00 49,504.85 6,928.88 56,433.73 28,315.27 33.41 

Hit TOTAL EXPENSES .00 141,177.00 81,561.47 11,523.26 93,084.73 48,092.27 34.07 

------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GElllb PAGE 47 
.~." ., .~. '"-, "-" 

STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL H H ACTUAL ** **** ACTUAL ***** 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET PI-T-D /'I-T-I) V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 055-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 055-363~019 JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-9 ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 055-363-020 JUSTlCE PtACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 055-363-021 JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 300.00- .00 300.00- 300.00 .00 
2006 055-363-025 DIST & COCLK REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 055-363-026 DISf & CO CLK REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 055-363-028 DIST & CO CLK REV 95-9 .00 .00 40.00- .00 40.00- 40.00 .00 
200b 055-392-040 iNTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 2.35- 1.45- 3.80- 3.S0 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 342.35- 1.45- 343.80- 343.80 .00 

2006 055-492-083 PAVMENTS TO STATE .00 ,00 97.20 306.00 403.20 403.20- .00 * 
I'll SCELUINEOUS .00 .00 97.20 306.00 403.20 403.20- .00 

2006 055-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F .00 .00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 97.20 30b.00 403.20 403.20- .00 
**************************************************** OVER BUDGET ******************************************************************* 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELll6 PAGE 48 

" STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

CURRENT PREVIOUS iff ACTUAL iff iff ACTUAL H H**ACTUAL ****f 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGH M-T-D I'I-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 056-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 056-363-021 JUSTICE-Of-PEACE FEES .00 .00 20.36-.' ;00 20.36- 20.36 .00 
2006 056-363-030 DISTRICT CLERK fEES .00 .00 14.00- 2.00- t6.00- 16.00 .00 
2.006 056-.363-040 COUNTY CLERK fEES .00 .00 54.00- 21.00- 75.00- 75.00 .00 
2006 056-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .85- .36- 1.21- l.21 .00 

f** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 89.21- 23.36- 112.57- 112.57 .00 

200b 056-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 75.60 79.52 155.12 155.12- .00 * 
IiISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 75.60 79.52 155.12 155.12- .00 

2006 056-496-010 TRAr~SfERS TO GENERAL f .1)0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

**! TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 75.60 79.52 155.12 155.12- .00 
ffff*f****f***f*f**f**** •• ***!f*f**f*****f.********* OVER BUDGET f*ff*'.***********************f*fff*f**f****f********************** 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL 6E1116 PAGE 49 

STATE-LEOCE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL H ff ACTUAL ** HffACTUAL HHf 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME .ENCUMBRANCE BUI)GET IH-D M-T-D V-T-I) REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 057-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 057-363-019 JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 057-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 057-3b3-021 JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 057-363-026 IlIST & CO CLK REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 057-363-027 DIST & CO CLK REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 057-363-028 DIST & COCLK REV 95-9 .00 .00 2.00- .00 2.00- 2.00 .1)0 
2006 057-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fft TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 2.00- .00 2.00- 2.00 .1)0 

2006 057-492-083 PAYMENT TO STATE .00 .00 .00 1.80 1.80 l.80- .00 f 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 1.80 1.80 1.80- .00 

2006 057-496-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL tU .00 .00 .00 .01) .01) .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .1)0 .00 .00 .00 .00 

i** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .1)0 l.80 1.80 1.80- .00 
ffHfHlffflffHfffHfHHliff****f**ffflf**f****f**Hf* OVER BUI)GET HHHfHHHfffHH****ffff**H!if**HffHH*****tfH*H***fHfHff 
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STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 

CURRENT PREVIOUS If ACTUAL U if ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I1-T-D IH-D V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 058-304~001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 058-363-021 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 058-363-028 CO. & DISr. CLERK REVE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 058-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 058-492-083 PAVMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 058-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



DATE OS{04{2006 BUDSET COMPARISON FOR APRil GRU6 PASE 51 

STAtE-CVC 

CURREtH PREVIOUS iff ACTUAL Iff if ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET l'f-T-D I1-T-D Y-T-D . REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 059-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 059-363-021 JUSTICE-Of-PEACE REVEN .00 .00 152.13-· .00 152.73- 152.73 .00 
2006 059-363-028 DIST. & COUNTY CLERK R .00 .00 1,427.50- 437.50~ 1,865.00- 1,865.00 .00 
2006 059-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 17.25- 7.03- 24.28- 24.28 .• 00 
2006 059-392-041 CVC JUROR DONATIONS .00 .00 3b.00- b.OO- 42.00- 42.00 .00 

ff* TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 1,633.48- 450.53- 2,084.01- 2,084.01 .00 

2006 059-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 1,399.92 1,458.21 2,858.13 2,858.13- .00 f 

MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 1,399.92 1,458.21 2,859.13 2,858.13- .00 

2006 059-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSfERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

iff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 1,399.92 1,458.21 2,858.13 2,858.13- .00 
***ff*****i!**********f**********f**~f*************** OVER BUDGET ***************f**f****f********************f*********f************ 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELl16 PAGE 52 

STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL Iff H ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D I'I-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 060-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 060-363-019 JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 060-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 060-363-021 JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 060-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*H TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 060-492-083 PAYMENTS TO THE STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 060-496-1)10 TRANSFERS TO £ENERAL F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

------------------------ -----------------



~ DATE 05/0412006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GE1116 PAGE 53 

STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS U ACTUAL Iff iff ACTUAL if n** ACTUAL n*H 
ACCOurH NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I1-T-D I1-T-D Y-T-D REI1AINING PERCENT 

2006 061-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 061-363-021 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES .00 .00 2,002.9t- 450.00- 2,452.91- 2,452.91 .00 
2006 061-363-028 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLER .00 .00 135.00- 25.00- 160.00- 160.00 .00 
2006 061-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTI1ENT .00 .00 28.48- 13.92- 42.40- 42.40 .00 

**t TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 2,166.39- 488.92- 2,655.31- 2,655.31 .00 

2006 061-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 305.69 427.58 733.27 733.27- .00 "* 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 305.69 427.58 733.27 733.27- .00 

2006 061-496-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*f* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 305.69 427.58 733.27 733.27- .00 
ff.*********************f.f.***************************OVER BUDGET **********************************f**f***************************** 



DATE 05/01t12006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEUl6 PAGE 54 

STATE-COMP REHAB1LITAT'N 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL H H: ACTUAL Hi fftt ACTUAL ttttf 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNTNAHE ENCUMBRANCE BUDSET 11-1-D I'I+-D V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006.062-304:-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 .00 .00 
2006 062-363-019 JUSTICE PEIlCE REV 9f-9 .00 " .00 .00 .00' . .00' .00 .06 
2006 062";'363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 062-363-021 JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 062-363-028 DISTRICT & COUNTV.CLER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 062-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 ,.00 

fft TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 062-492-083 PAVMENTS TO STATE .00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 062-496-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

t** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELU6 PAGE 55 

STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL !'if iff ACTUAL If **** ACTUAL ***f* 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME E:NCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D /'f-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 063-304-001 BEGINNiNG BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 063-363-019 JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 063-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 063-363-021 JUSTICE: PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 063-363-026 DIST & CO CLK REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006063-363-027 DIST & CO ClK REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 063-363-028 nIST & CO CLK REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 063-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 063-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 1.48 .00 1.48 1.48- .00 * 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 1.48 .00 1.48 1.48- .00 

2006 063-496-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSfERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

tt* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 t.48 .00 1.48 1.48- .00 
******f********************************************* OVER BUDGET **********************************************f***********f,f,*f,f,**** 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEUlb PAGE 56 

STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT 

CURR£t~i PREVIOUS ff ACTUAL H H ACTUAL It u** ACTUAL HUf 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET H-T~D H-T-V Y-T-V REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 064-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE otlO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 064-363-019 JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 064-3113-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 064-363-021 JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 064-363-026 I)lST & CO ClK REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 064-363-027 DIST &: COW( REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 064-363-029 DIST &: CO ClK REV 95-9 .00 .00 .50- .00 .50- .50 .00 
2006 064-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .50- .M .50- .50 .00 

2006 064-492-0B3 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .45 .45 .45- .00 oJ!-

MISCEllANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .45 .45 .45- .00 

2006 064-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSfERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .45 .45 .45- .00 
***************ff**ff*f**********ff*f*****ff***f**ff OVER BUDGET f*fff*f******fff*f****'*********'****f****f***********ff*f*ff***'f* 



DATE OS/04l2006 BUDGET COMPAR1SON FOR APRIL GEU16 PAGE S7 

STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 

CURRENT PREVIOUS iff ACTUAL ** iff ACTUAL ** UH ACTUAL HH* 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUOGET tl-T-U M-T-I) Y-T-I) REI'tAIiHNG PERCENT 

2006 065-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 06S-363-019 JUST[CE PEACE REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 06S-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 06S-363-021 JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 06S-363-028 DISTRICT & COUNTY CLER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .Ol) .00 
2006 065-392-040 INTEREST ON lNVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .l)0 .00 .00 .• 00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 06S-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 06S-496-010 TRASNFERS TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fH TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



IiIlTE 95/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRIL GEll16 PAGE 58 

STIHE-LEOA 

CURRENT PREVIOUS .H ACTUAL H HACTUAL H f*f* ACTUAL ***ff 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET !'I-T-Ii !'I-T-D V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 066-304-001 BESINNING BALANCE OliO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 066-363-019 JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 066-3b3-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 066-363-021 JUSTICE: PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 066-363-026 DIST& CO eLf( REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 066-363-027 DIST & CO eLK REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 066-363-028 DIST & CO CLK REV 95-9 .00 .00 3.50- .00 3.50- 3.50 .00 
2006 066-392-040 INl'EREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .02- .00 .02- .02 .00 

fff TOTIiL REVENUES .00 .00 3.52- .00 3.52- 3.52 .00 

2006 066-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 4.50 3.15 7.65 7.65- .00 f 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 4.50 3.15 7.65 7.65- .00 

2006 066-496-010 TRANSfER TO GENERAL FU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 4.50 3.15 7.65 7.65- .00 
*f***f**ff*****f.*ff***f.ff****f********************ff OVER BUDGET *********************ff**********f*************~******************* 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL 6EL116 PAGE 59 

STATE-TLFTA 

CURRENT PREVIOUS iff ACTUAL !It ** ACTUAL H "" ACTUAL "'" 
,ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I1-T-D I1-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 067-304-001 BEGINNIN6 BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .(1) .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 067-363-019 JUSTiCE PEACE REV 9H' .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 067-363-020 JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 067-363-021 JUSTiCE PEACE REV 95-9 .00 .00 1,148.00- 240.00- 1,388.00- 1,388.00 .00 
20.06 067-363-026 DIST 8: CO Clf( REV 91-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
·2006 067-363-027 DIST & CO eLK REV 93-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 067-3b3-02S DIST & CO CLK REV 95-9 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
c006 067-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 12.43- 5.84- 18.27- 18.27 .00 

*** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 1,160.43- 245.84- 1,406.27- 1,406.27 .00 

2006 067-492-093 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 479.95 765.34 1,245.29 1,245.29- .00 if 

MISCElLANEOUS .00 .00 479.95 765.34 1,245.29 1,245.29- .00 

2006 067-496-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 •. 00 .00 .00 .00 

*ff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 419.95 765.34 1,245.29 1,245.29- .00 
ffff******f.******************'*******ff***'f***'**** OVER BUDGET fffff**"'********************f**********'***************f*'***'*'* 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEL116 PAGE 60 

STATE-TIME PAYMENT 

CURRENT PREVIOUS Hi ACTUAL ** ** ACTUAL ** fflf. ACTUAL Iffll 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET tH-1} Ii-T-I} V-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 06B-304-001BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 068-363-021 JUSTICE OF ,PEACE FEES .00 .00 330.00- 45.00- 375.00- 375.00 .00 
2006 068-363-028 COUNTY &: DISTRICT CLER .00 .00 830.00- 175.00- 1,005.00- 1,005.00 .00 
2006 068-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 14.16- 6.67- 20.83- 20.83 .00 

Iff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 1,174.16- 226.67- 1,400.83- 1,400.83 .00 

2006 068-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 472.00 580.00 1,052.00 1,052.00- .00 f 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 472.00 580.00 1,052.00 1,052.00- .00 

2006 068-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 472.00 580.00 1,052.00 1,052.00- .00 
tfftt*****t*****f*********************************** OVER BUDGET ******************************f*fl*ff.f.If.ff*f****fff***fffffff.**f**f 





DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GRll6 PAGE 62 

STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL Iff if ACTUAlH ' un ACTUAL HtH 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAI1E ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I1-T-D li-T-D Y·T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 070-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
.2006 070-363-021 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES .00 .00 15,170.59- 3,571.00- 18,741.59- 18,741.59 .00 
2006 070-363-028 COUNTY & DISTRltr CLER .00 .00 3,087.00- 783.00- 3,870.00- 3,870.00 .00 
2006 070-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 175.31- 81.40- 256.71- 256.71 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 18,432.90- 4,435.40- 22,868.30- 22,868.30 .00 

2006 070-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 13,716.39 16,431.83 30,148.22 30,148.22- .00 * 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 13,716.39 16,431.83 30,148.22 30,148.22- .00 

2006 070-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 13,716.39 16,431.83 30,148.22 30,148.22- .00 
f**********ff**f*ff*******ffff**fff******fff*****f** OVER BUDGET ff*fffff*f*f******ffffffffffffff*ffffff********f************f*f**ff 



• • __ ••• ____ •• _ ....... __ ~<O ._ ••• _ ,.."A ._~ ___ ." ___ _ ....... -____ ~ -P~ ......... ~."~· -... ~~ __ -........ _ 
DATE 05/04/2006 ·BUD6ET COMPARISON FOR APRIL 6EU16 PAGE 63 

STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DELINa 

CURRENT PREViOuS *If ACTUAL if ** ACTUAL H ffff ACTUAL ffff* 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-I) t/-T-I) Y-T-I) REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 071-304-001BE6INNIN6 BALANCE 01/0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 071-363-021 JUSHCE OF PEACE FEES .00 .00 5.09- .00 5.09- 5.09 .00 
2006 071-363-028 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLER .00 .00 17.50- 5.50- 23.00- 23.00 .00 
2006 071-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .19- .08- .27- .27 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 22.78- 5.58- 28.36- 28.36 .00 

2006 071-492-083 PAY"ENTS TO STATE .00 .00 17.47 20.33 37.S0 37.80- .00 * 
MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 17.47 20.33 37.80 37.80- .00 

2006 071-4%-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

f*f TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 17.47 20.33 37.80 37.BO- .00 
******tfttlf***t*****ft*f*f****f*f*****ffff********** OVER BUDGET **ff**************f*********ff******ff*fffffffff**fffffffff*f*fffff 



· --- --~-

DATE OS/O4/200b BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GRUb PAGE b4 

TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE 

CURREtH PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL Ii ** ACTUAL U f*f* ACTUAL 'ff*' 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET fl-T-D 'I-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

20M 072-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 072-361-013 LOCAL CONTRIBUTIONS ;00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 072-392-039 OTHER INCOME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 072-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 2.21- .70- 2.91- 2.91 .00 
2006 012-451-012 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 072-453-045 EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

ff* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 2.21- .10- 2.91- 2.91 .00 



DATE 1)5/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GR1l6 PAGE 65 

JUSTICE COURT TECHt40LOGV FUt~D 
....., .. -" 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL iff ** ACTUAL ** tttt ACTUAL tfttt 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUtlBRAt4CE BUDGET M-T-D l't-T-D 
-_ .. 

REMAINING PERCENT V-T-D 

200b 073-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 0110 .00 22,500.00- .00 .00 .00 22,500.00- 100.00 
200b 073-3b3-021JUSTlCE OF PEACE FEES .00 7,000.00- 1,558.23- 361.00- 1,919.23- 5,080.77- 72.58 
200b 073-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 100.00- 290.8b- 96.76- 387.62- 287.b2 287.b2-

H* TOTAL REVENUtS .00 29,600.00- 1,849.09- 457.76- 2,306.85- 27,293.15- 92.21 

200b 073-451-007 SUPPLIES .00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 100.00 
2006 073-451-022 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES .00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 100.00 
200b 073-453-040 ENHANCEMENTS .00 5,500.00 .00 .00 .00 5,500.00 100.00 
200b 073-453-045 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 14;100.00 401.97 .00 401.97 13,698.03 97.15 

**t TOTAL EXPENSES .00 29,600.00 401.97 .00 401.97 29,198.03 98.64 



DATE 05104/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL G£LU6 PAGE 66 

TFS COMMUNICATIONS GRANT 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL ** H ACTUAL H tHt ACTUAL Hut 

ACCOutn NO ACCOUrn NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET ~H-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 074-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 074-330-201 FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS .00 .00 8,835.60- 29,332.74- 38,168.34- 38;168.34 .00 
2006 074-361-005 HOHE LAND SECURITY FUN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 074-361-006 TEXAS FOREST SERVICE G .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 074-361-007 LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 074-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 33.43- 37.47- 70.90- 70.90 .00 

*f* TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 8,869.03- 29,370.21- 38,239.24- 38,239.24 .00 

2006 074-451-040 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES .00 .00 237.96 3,664.45 3,902.41 3,902.41- • 00 .. 
2006 074-453-045 COMMUNICATION EQUIPHEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 074-453-046 EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 074-496-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

H* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 237.96 3,664.45 3,902.41 3,902.41- .00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEUl6 PAGE 67 

CORR ,MGT INST TX/CRIM JUST CTR 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL H ** ACTUAL H ffff ACTUAL fffff 
,ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET foH-D tH-D V-T-/) REMAINING PERCENT 

2.006 075-304-001 BEGINNING fJALAtlC£ .01-0 .0.0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 07S-363-021 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES .00 .00 94.S8- 24.00- HB.58- llB.SB .00 
2006 075-363-02B COUNTY & DISTRICT CLER .00 .00 17.00- S.50- 22.5.0- 22.S0 .00 
2006 07S-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .43- .42- .8S- .85 .00 

fil TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 112.01- 29.92- 141. 93- 141. 93 .00 

2006 075-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 15.23 100.42 l1S.65 l1S.65- .00 f 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPEt~S£ .00 .00 15.23 100.42 115.65 115.65- .00 

2.006 .o7S-496-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 .0.0 .00 .00 • .00 .00 .00 

ff* TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 15.23 100.42 l1S.65 115.65- .00 
******ff*******f****************************f**f*f** OVER BUDGET *************************f***************f****f**f**f*f**f***f**'" 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEll16 PAGE . 6S 

SHERIFF TRANSPORTATION FUND 

CURRENT PREVIOUS it ACTUAL If ** ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGEr I'H-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 076-304-001 BES1NNINS BALANCE 01-0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006076-363-033 TRANSPORT FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 076-367-100 T L L TEMPLE FOUNDATlO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 076-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .02- .00 .02- .02 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .02- .00 .02- .02 .00 

2006 076-453-045 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPflE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

ftf TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



DATE 05/04/200b BUD6ET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELllb PAGE 69 

STAlE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** iff ACTUAL if ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D I'H-I) Y-I-I) REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 077-304-001 BEGINNiNG BALANCE 01-0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 077-363-021 JUSTICE OF PEACE FINES .00 .00 1,444.00- 352.00- 1,79b.00- 1,796.00 .00 
2006 077-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 103.05- 31.11- 134.16- 134.16 .00 

If** TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 11547.05- 383.11- l,930.16- 1;930.16 .00 

2006 077-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 3,339.32 .00 3,339.32 3,339.32- .00 If 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES .00 .00 3,339.32 .00 3,339.32 3,339.32- .00 

2006 077-496-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TRANSFERS TO: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 3,339.32 .00 3,339.32 3,339.32- .00 

**************************************************H OVER BUDGET ***********H****************************************************** 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON fOR APRIL GR1l6 PAGE 70 

STATE-TRAFFIC FE( 

CURRENT PREVlOUS ** ACTUAL ** H ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET lH-D 'H~I} Y-T-I} REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 078-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
21)06 078-363-021 J'USTICE OF PEACE FEES .00 .00 7,472.00- 1,693.00- 9,165.00- 9,165.00 .00 
21)06 078-363-028 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 078-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 67.91- 32.09- tOO.OO- 100.00 .00 

**f TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 1,539.91- 1,725.09- 9,265.00- 9,265.00 .00 

2006 078-492~083 PAVMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 5,837.61 7,098.40 12,936.01 12,936.01- .00 f 

2006 018-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL F .00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

ff' TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .0.0 5,837.61 7,098.40 12,936.01 12,936.01- .00 



" DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GEUl6 PAGE 71 \ 

I STATE-BAIL BOND fEE 

t CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL U H ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M~T-Il /1-T-O V-T-O REMAINING PERCENT 

" 2006 079-304-001BE6INNING BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 t 
'~ 2006 079-363-030 BAIL BONO FEES .00 .00 2,810.00- 690.00- 3,500.00- 3,500.00 .00 

2006 079-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 28.24- 12.26- 40.50- 40.50 .00 
f 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 2,838.24- 702.26- 3,540.50- 3,540.50 .00 
> , 

2006 079-492-083 PAVM£NTS TO STATE .00 .00 2,038.50 " 2,529.00 4,567.50 4,567.50- .00 f 

2006 079-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL f .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

Hi TOTAL EXPENSES .00 • Of) 2,038.50 2,529.00 4,567.50 4,567.50- .00 

-~~~~---~------ -----------~------------------------ -~~~~------------------..::..----



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELl16 PAGE 72 

STArE-EMS TRAUMA fUrm 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL If ** ACTUAL H- UH ACTUAL UHf 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET "-T-D «-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 080-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 080-363-030 EMS TRAUMA FUND fEES .00 .00 480.00- i14.00- 594.00- 594.00 .00 
2006 080-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 2.65- 1. 91- 4.56- 4.56 .00 

fff TOTAL ,REVENUES .00 .00 482.65- 115.91- 598.56- 598.56 .00 

2006 080-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 153.90 432.00 585.90 585.90- ,00 f 

2006 080-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

lfH TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 153.90 432.00 585.90 585.90- .00 

------------- -------------------------------------------



• DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GRllb PAGE 73 "-, 
.~;. 

t STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM 
" '~ 
"~ 
'~' CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** *if ACTUAL Iff uu ACTUAL fUU 

" ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D /-t-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 081·304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 081-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 081-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 081-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL 'F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GRU6 PAGE 74 

STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY 

CURRENT PREVIOUS if ACTUAL ** if ACTUAL ** f*i* ACTUAL ***** 
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET ti-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 082-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 082-363-030 SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 082-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

Hf. TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 092-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 '082-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL f .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GR1l6 PAGE 75 

STATE-DNA TESTiNG fEE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS ** ACTUAL iff ** ACTUAL H HUACTUAL ifffH 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NMIE ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET I'/-T-D M-T-D Y-T-D REMAiNING PERCENT 

2006 083-304-001 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .• 00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 083-363-030 DNA TESTING FEE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

2006 083-492-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 083-492-083 PAVI'IENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 083-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

--------~----.. 



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRlL GElllb PAGE 7b· 

STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION f 

CURRENT PREVIOUS H ACTUAL ** H ACTUAL H **HACTUAL HHf 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGH I'I-T-I) I1-T-1) Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006 '094-363-028 COUNTY CLERK fEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 084-363-032 DISTRICT CLERK FEES .• 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 084-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTI1ENt .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

*f* TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

200b 084-451-013 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

i** TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



DATE 05/04/200b BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GRUb PAGE 77 

SlIiTE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES 

CURRENT PREVIOUS HI ACTUAL flf flf ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAM£ £NCUl'lilRANCE BUDGET M-T-I) /'I-T-D Y-T-I) REMAINING PERCENT 

200b 085-3b3-020 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 085-363-028 COUNTY CLERK FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 085-3b3-031 DISTRICT CLERK CIVIL f .00 .00 2,923.00- 1,147.00- 4,070.00- 4,070.00 .00 
2006 085-363-032 DISTRICT CLERK CRIMINA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
200b 085-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 9.16- 12 .• 13- 21.29~ 21.29 .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 2,932.16- 1,159.13- 4,091.29- 4,091.29 .00 

200b 085-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 2,923.00 2,923.00 2,923.00- .00 if 

200b 085-496-010 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

f.ff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 2,923.00 2,923.00 2,923.00- .00 

-------~~-----------~-~---------'-''----



DATE 05/04/2006 BUDGET COMPARISON FOR APRIL GELl16 PAGE 78 -

JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 

CURRENT PREVIOUS if ACTUAL if iff ACTUAL ** ffff ACTUAL fffff 

ACClJUNT NO ACCOutH NAliE ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET f'H-D tl-T-D Y-T-D REMAINING PERCENT 

2006086-363-020 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES .00 .00 464.25- 212.00- 676.25- 676.25 .00 
2006 086-363-028 COUNTY CLERK FEES • 00 .00 .00'" .. .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 086-363-032 DISTRICT CLERK FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2006 086-392-040 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 .00 .60- 1.81- 2.41- VH .00 

fff TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 464.85- 213.81- 678.66- 678.66 .00 

2006 086-492-083 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 .00 .00 417.82 417.82 417.82- • 00 .. 
fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 417.82 417.82 417.82- .00 

....... -.----"""" Qit (L iJw,V"f7'"CVU1J----·~----~· 

PAYROLL ACCOUNT B 

CURRENT PREVIOUS .". 
iff ACTUAL if if ACTUAL H ffff ACTUAL f*f*f 

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET 1'1-1-1) M-I-/) V-T-I) REMAINING PERCENT 

H* TOTAL REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

fff TOTAL EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
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Treasurerls Monthly Report 
DATE FUND NAME BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS FUNDS BALANCE 

April 
2006 10 GENERAL FUND $ 2,635,925.99 $ 275,402.22 $ 414,643.31 $ 2,496,684.90 

11 AD VALOREM $ 1,038.68 $ 4.28 $ $ 1,042.96 
15 U.S. Marshall Transportation $ 20,830.19 $ 86.28 $ $ 20,916.47 
20 GENERAL R&B $ 957,771.90 $ 143,290.54 $ 957,771.90 $ 143,290.54 
21 R&B I $ 73,423.60 $ 223,805.96 $ 27,816.17 $ 269,413.39 
22 R&B II $ 72,994.55 $ 196,935.48 $ 62,592.67 $ 207,337.36 
23 R&B III $ 306,634.26 $ 293,735.26 $ 32,500.19 $ 567,869.33 
24 R&B IV $ 171 ,058.82 $ 265,232.19 $ 43,925.80 $ 392,365.21 
25 AIRPORT $ 38,974.65 $ 2,663.57 $ 277.38 $ 41,360.84 
26 RODEO ARENA $ 15,545.55 $ 1,815.45 $ 846.11 $ 16,514.89 
27 COPS GRANT-SPURGER $ $ $ $ 
28 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT $ 20,796.19 $ 86.16 $ $ 20,882.35 
30 DIST. CLERK APPROPRIATION $ 55,230.92 $ 228.81 $ $ 55,459.73 
31 CO. CLERK RMP $ 96,198.89 $ 7,269.42 $ 952.04 $ 102,516.27 
32 CDA FORFEITURE $ 4,796.14 $ 19.85 $ $ 4,815.99 
33 SHERIFF FORFEITURE $ 5,986.64 $ 24.80 $ $ 6,011.44 
34 DISTRICT CLERK RPM $ 4,260.79 $ 219.13 $ $ 4,479.92 
35 ARE YOU OK? GRANT $ 2,797.43 $ 11.58 $ $ 2,809.01 
36 LIBRARY $ 7,045.54 $ 890.60 $ 288.50 $ 7,647.64 
37 T C COLLECTION SITE $ 5,578.75 $ 21,796.42 $ 13,556.27 $ 13,818.90 
38 VAWSP $ 15,566.60 $ 8.45 $ 15,575.05 $ 
39 CVACT $ 14,204.37 $ 7.70 $ 14,212.07 $ 
40 ON-SITE SEWER PROJECT $ $ $ $ 
41 PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES $ 1,947.70 $ 8.31 $ $ 1,956.01 
42 HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRANT $ (106,662.50) $ 54,300.00 $ $ (52,362.50) 
43 JAIL I&S $ 35,561.92 $ 396.76 $ $ 35,958.68 
44 COURTHOUSE SECURITY $ 78,471.60 $ 1,602.42 $ 915.96 $ 79,158.06 
45 COUNTY RMP $ 43,340.26 $ 752.71 $ $ 44,092.97 
46 CRIME STOPPERS $ 4.42 $ $ 3.60 $ 0.82 
47 COUNTY WIDE ROW $ 5,298.68 $ 21.94 $ $ 5,320.62 
48 RITA DISASTER RELIEF FUND $ 168,102.12 $ 2,412,604.38 $ 2,365,671.28 $ 215,035.22 



-- -_._- --- -- ---------.----~-. 
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Treasurer's Monthly Report Continued Page 2 of2 
DATE FUND NAME BEGINNING BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS FUNDS BALANCE 

April 49 CDATRUST $ 1,751.36 $ 8,755.09 $ 8,755.09 $ 1,751.36 
2006 50 CDA HOT CHECK FEES $ 31,166.61 $ 1,505.26 $ 230.39 $ 32,441.48 

51 CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS $ 32,047.61 $ 132.76 $ $ 32,180.37 
52 ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION $ 856.48 $ 438.54 $ $ 1,295.02 
53 ADULT PROBATION $ 153,053.46 $ 18,794.24 $ 28,790.31 $ 143,057.39 
54 JUVENilE PROBATION $ (14,666.62) $ 24,140.89 $ 15,236.87 $ (5,762.60) 
55 STATE COSTS-CJP $ 353.52 $ 1.45 $ 306.00 $ 48.97 
56 JUDICIAL EDUCATION $ 98.30 $ 23.36 $ 79.52 $ 42.14 
57 STATE lEOCE $ 1.64 $ $ 1.80 $ (0.16) 
58 JUVENilE DIVERSION $ $ $ $ 
59 STATE CVC $ 1,782.68 $ 450.53 $ 1,458.21 $ 775.00 
60 STATE OClF $ $ $ $ 
61 DPS ARREST FEES $ 3,419.18 $ 488.92 $ 427.58 $ 3,480.52 
62 STATECR $ $ $ $ 
63 STATE GR $ 0.16 $ $ $ 0.16 
64 STATE lEMI $ 0.50 $ $ 0.45 $ 0.05 
65 STATE BAT $ $ $ $ 
66 ST ATE-lEOA $ 4.03 $ $ 3.15 $ 0.88 
67 STATE TlFTA $ 1,412.07 $ 245.84 $ 765.34 $ 892.57 
68 TIME PAYMENT $ 1,659.96 $ 226.67 $ 580.00 $ 1,306.63 
69 FUGITIVE APPR. $ 239.11 $ 52.91 $ 191.62 $ 100.40 
70 CON. COURT COSTS $ 20,056.71 $ 4,435.40 $ 16,431.83 $ 8,060.28 
71 JUV. DEUQUENT-CRIME $ 24.87 $ 5.58 $ 20.33 $ 10.12 
72 TYLER CO. SEARCH & RESCUE $ 171.70 $ 0.70 $ $ 172.40 
73 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY $ 23,303.18 $ 457.76 $ $ 23,760.94 
74 TFS COMMUNICATIONS $ 11,189.57 $ 29,370.21 $ 3,664.45 $ 36,895.33 
75 CMIT $ 113.83 $ 29.92 $ 100.42 $ 43.33 
76 SHERIFF TRANSPORTATION $ 3.05 $ $ $ 3.05 
77 STATE TERTIARY CARE $ 7,553.73 $ 383.11 $ $ 7,936.84 
78 STATE TRAFFIC FEE $ 7,920.56 $ 1,725.09 $ 7,098.40 $ 2,547.25 
79 STATE BAil BOND FEE $ 3,086.01 $ 702.26 $ 2,529.00 $ 1,259.27 
80 STATE EMS TRAUMA FUND $ 500.96 $ 115.91 $ 432.00 $ 184.87 
81 STATE SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM $ $ $ $ 
82 STATE SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY $ $ $ $ 
83 STATE DNA TESTING FEE $ $ $ $ 
84 STATE CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION $ $ $ $ 
85 STATE JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES $ 2,932.16 $ 1,159.13 $ 2,923.00 $ 1,168.29 
86 JURY REIMBURSEMNT FEE $ 464.85 $ 213.81 $ 417.82 $ 260.84 

GRAND TOTALS $ 5,043,225.88 $ 3,997,076.01 $ 4,041,991.88 $ 4,998,310.01 
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First National Bank Now Account 
Interest Rate----4.773 0/0 

(Per Depository Contract Agreement) 
*This rate became available April 30, 2006 

~ 
Sharon Fuller, County Treasurer 

Woodville, Texas 
Tyler County 
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LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Commissioners Court Appropriations & Sheriff Dept.!General 

Date: April 13, 2006 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County: 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

Line Item Amended 

Commissioners Court 
Drug Task Force $ \3,900.00 $ 0.00 

Sheriff DeQartment 

Salaries 594,672.00 606,672.00 
Social Security 45,493.00 46,423.00 
Retirement 46,837.00 47,807.00 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

$( 13,900.00) 

12,000.00 
930.00 
970.00 

Additional 
Revenue 

-0-

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 
(Line item requested by Sheriff Wolf on April , 06 n Commission s' Court.) 

Approved Commissioners' Court 

'I 
I , 

1 

l 
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LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Road & Bridge, Pet. 1 

Date: April 13, 2006 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County: 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

Line Item Amended 

Receipts 

Refunds/Fema Reimb. $( 22,603.00) $( 37,524.00) 

Disbursements 

Bridge Repair 20,000.00 34,921.00 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

$( 14,921.00) 

14,921.00 

Additional 
Revenue 

-0-

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 

Martin Nash, Commissioner, Pet. 1 

~~/ st County Ie . . 
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LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Road & Bridge, Pet. 3 

Date: April 13,2006 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County: 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

Line Item Amended 

Receipts 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

Beginning Balance $(206,709.00) $(339,692.00) $( 132,983.00) 

Disbursements 

Salaries 
Purchase of Equipment 

184,272.00 
145,806.00 

217,255.00 
245,806.00 

32,983.00 
100,000.00 

Additional 
Revenue 

-0-

Reason: Invalid assulllptlo~S underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 

:', &le~~J;2 

.; .. ' 
Approved Commissioners' Court 

/ 

=4~~~~ZU~~~ 

"~ 
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LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

1 Department & Fund: Road & Bridge, Pct. 4 

Date: April 13,2006 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County: 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

Line Item Amended 

Receipts 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

Beginning Balance $( 100,000.00) $(128,828.00) $( 28,828.00) 

Disbursements 

Purchase of Equipment 20,792.00 49,620.00 28,828.00 

Additional 
Revenue 

-0-

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 

J. 

1 

.. 

} 

J 



NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Publish three times 
,JA.(, Newspaper 
=r=court Agenda 

vC0unty Clerk 

Sealed bids addressed to the County of Tyler for the following: 

ID# 05122006-01 Culverts for Tyler County Road & Bridge 
ID# 05122006-02 Used Patrol Unit for Tyler County Sheriffs 

with trade in of two units; 
1999 Ford Crown Victoria, VIN 2FAFP71W7XX108103 & 
2002 Ford Crown Victoria, VIN 2F AFP71 W72Xl56953 

Will be received in the office of the County Auditor, 100 West Bluff, Room 106, 
Woodville, Texas, until 10:00 a.m. on June 12, 2006, at which time and place all bids 
received will be publicly opened. FACSMILIES SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

Specifications may be secured at the office of the County Auditor. 

PLEASE MAKE REFERENCE ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE AS TO 
ITEM(S) FOR WHICH YOU ARE BIDDING. REMIT SIX COPIES ALONG 
WITH ORIGINAL BID. 

Vehicles may be seen at the Tyler County Justice Center, 702 N. Magnolia, Woodville, 
TX. (409) 283-2172 

The County reserves the right to award by unit cost or lump sum discounted. 

Tyler County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive formalities and 
technicalities to negotiate sale. 

JOYCE MOORE 
COUNTY AUDITOR 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 
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,Western' Surety Company 
OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH 

THE STATE OF TEXAS } 
County of ____ -'T'-Jy~l"-'e"-"r'"-----~ ss 

'", 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. _----'6"'-'8"-"9'--'"'9~8'_"'3'_l.7_'"'6 ___ _ 

That we, J:.ynnette Cruse , as Principal, and 
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licens~d!2 dobusi~e~ in th~State_2rte.!.a..s.,,.l!~~_UI'et~,~-

.~~ ____ .-_ .. _~.~;::;~..::- ..... ". _ ........ _'--, •. - .. --~ .. -rr., .;;;-....,;:, ... -~ ~~ 

are held 'and bound unto l_-=T:..1y:-=l:..Se"-:,r~C=,o~u~n"=-t'-cyy_,--C~o~m",,m,-=i~s....,s,-=i,-,,o,...n~e~r:..."s",--,C:-.:o~u~r=-t~ _____ , his successors in office, 

in the sum of2 Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (~~23, 500. 00 ), 
for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and 
severally, by these presents. 

Dated this _~2~9~t~h~ __ dayof ____ ~M~a~r~c~h~ _____________ _ . 2006 

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden 
Principal was on the day of , _____ , duly 

elected" "to the office Of TaX Assessor/Collector in and for ~=-l'-Oe=-:r:' _______ ~~ 
(Elected-'-Appointed) 

County, State of Texas, for a term of one year __ commencing on the 20th day of 
April 2006 

FORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties 
was the aforesaid officer, and shall 4 

faithfully perform her duties as assessor-collector. 

1.~·~: . 
.!1~~ J~.t ... ~~-J ~ 

" ~.~. j'~~::<h.' ql ~ : th" I~ : VTA 

gattHtptt: F~_.1." "'-~."',:- ·it.~· 

then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. 

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the 
number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative 
and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not 
exceed the amount stated above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. 

,PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the 
party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's 
liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal. /J 
.", ~\~ 

Principal 

::~ . :yE_S_TLE~~~N~:::.S--,7,---U~~_E-,-T~~~C~O~M_P_A_N_Y 
. Resident Agent 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL 

~-~::n:;T: T~"E_O~F~'~L.:-,"~"hX:/-l.~-4;'-'--__ ~:"'_'_}' 
\ on this day, personally appeared 

______ . __ ----'-___________ , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to 
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and 
consideration therein expressed. 'v'J 0 0 <:\ 0 It ~ . . 

Given under my hand a d seal Qf ffice at _---'-_--:::---=---,-__ ~ _____ ____'_ __ ~ ____ , ,Texas, 
this " day of ' ,a=&"O (p . C 

' ~~~CARSON S'"'\'~,'" c-JJ. ~ 
~5tt
~~'6\ . NOTARY. PUBLIC '. ' .\J--!l 
'ilSrL.,,'j" State oflexas ' .. ' . ¥'. ,.' . '.... , . .'..; " 'County, Te'x' 'as SEA~ ~/'MY c,)mmExp, 00-09-2006 .. ' . ------'-/~. 

: ' ... ,~~ 
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OATH OF OFFICE 
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE) 

I, __________________ ~_, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully '" 
execute the duties of the office of -' ---------,------:----.--c---c-~---~__:_~------­
of the. State of 'Texas, and will to the best,oimy ability preserve,' protect, and def~nd th~ Constitution and 

;c:i, ,laws of the ,United,: States Emdbf thisState;~;andI furtherniore soleninly swe~r' (or 'affirm) that I have'not 
di~e'ctly nor ~r'ldi~ect1/paid, ~ff~r~'~f,'~r proihised to p~y:"contributed, nor promi~ed to contribute any llJ.~~~y, 

.l or· valuable, ithing; '01' promised ariy:p.u:blic office or employment, as 'a reward for the giving or withholdipg a 
'vote at the ele~tio~ at which 'i';~s:elected;aIid I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, 

",directly or indirect1y,interestedina~y:contr~ct with or claim against,the County, eiCi:ipt such contr:acts''O'r 
.,', chiims as are expresslya~th~riz~d by law and except such warrants as may issue to me as fees of office. So 

help me God. . ! " • , 
, , Signed _______________ ___ 

Sworn to and subscribed before me at _______ -'--_____ ~, Texas, this' ----- day 
of 

~': 

, = ....,-."f' -"""" ....... 

SEAL __________ ,--____ County,Texas 

OATH OF OFFICE 
(General) 

. , 

Lury J2e:f(e. C!.. \('4 S .e,.. . , do s~lemnly ~ .. w:e,ar/oraffirm) that I will 
. I, - .~HI+- .' . --r:.. 'i /7s.~\)/ ,./('dlee'fo v: ;;', :"' .. ' '. ' 

faIthfully execute the dutIes ofthe offIce of ~~ ':~ 0 . d d £ d, the' Constitution and 
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ablhty preserve, protect, an; e e,~ . . . ve not 
laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermo.re solemnly swe~r"d(~rto",~~~~~t\;t~:t:nyh~oneY' 

. ., 'd f'i." d' . d to pay cont1'1buted, nor promlse . con 1'1 u , ,; " 
dIrectly nor mdirectlypal , Olere ,or promIse, .', . .' d £l1'ivin fir withholdmg a 
or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a rewar ~ gL)g", r,' 

vote at the election at which I was elected. So help me GOd·Signe~~~~ __ 

=(\0,. ~:as~~ ~ , 

"'~." .. \ 

County Court 

, as 

Coiulty ~nd State of T~xas, 

THE STATE OF TEXAS }, 
County of --J-¥J.~~--r--- .' ~~. c~.'~l-'n'crf~;rd"ccw~W,d; 

1...,1..r.9Jf'7,......j..,-J'm-mnA~ ........ ~~-- - C~unty '/ L 0lf/1/k2 
. I, ~ - -. dated the :;2t) day'of ~fl\ ' day of 

h reb certify that the foregom ~o . d f r cord in my office the ___ ~~!L-----< 
w~s certificates of authent~.JJJh' wa~:lli~.?iJOr o'clock e M., a~ du~y rheco~ded t:ee of Official Bonds 
plJty , '~ , at ~'W o'clock,4-M., III t e e,cor 

day of --:74Nl . ~lfd~eJ , on page . 
ofsaid County III Volume .' . 

f the County Court of said County: at offIce III -, .:..-~~-~'-----:--;:----c;:-
, ~ITN~S~ ~y. hand 8:nd the seTal 0 the day and year last above . . "C' l"e'rk 

;, " riJ()J filii ~ , ,,'. ' , exas, f· . 

',.' ) • J.. ~/'" v~~,~ .. v~\ 4 ,,' .:':.; 

, C''- ".,1;;:'- '" t" ,'. County 
County ~ourt ..:. .. :.:.--~, _-;;;;,,~::-~;,,;--, -:-----:---:·~.-:;~':;i·,-, ~"1',> 

~1",~. ~;{.~. . .~ ~~. 

: I , ,~ ,~. ',.; 

\ .. " 
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OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS 

OFFICIAL 

L'j i ' j. 

."District; , i " 
, "Attorney ". ~ 

County' 
,~ Attorney 

2. AMOUNT 

}, . $2,500. !, ' 

1. TO WHOM 
.:' PAYABLE,. 

• ~ J Governor· 
oj. r 

"?r 

APPROVED 
'., BY' 

Sec. of 
. ; Statiltes·. 

.-'; Gov't 
~' .. ' 'Code .. 

. 43.002 i' ': ;. 

'4, CONDITIONS 

",in the man;;er'prescribefi /iyl.iw,Jaithlully p"yo~er all'mo'n~y that 
he' c~llects or tlJ-at comes into his hand.:s for the state or, a county." 

:1' <0:'.,':<:. ; ... , ';.r,", ... ::.,),'); 
. Comniissioners . Go' 't ,"faithfully paY, over ,in the,nt,anner prescrilied bY·hlw,.all· moneyithat he 
, " Court - .' .:~ Co~~· ~ '.i t • collects 'or receives for any county or the state." 

" .... ':-::~ .;~ ~"~i' -?,~~tOO.l'.) ;t'} :-;" 'i"" d .'.': ;~ti; .• ' .,;: ~i.i·,; 
i 

"pay all money that comes mto liishands' as 'county judge.to the person 'Iii 

or officer entitled to it; pay to 'the county all money illegally paid to ,~ 
him out of county funds; and not vote or. consent to. payout county !,I'. 

funds for other than lawful purposes." l 

County 
Treasurer 

Commissioners '" 
, Court ' 

,Gov't, 
Code 

26.001 

~~~-~~~---J.------------+---------+-------j-----~========--'--'----~-~----~--',r 
"faithfully perform the duties of office." County Clerk At least 20% of the 

maximum amount of 
fees collected in any 

year during the term of 
office preceding the 
term for which the 

bond is given""': $5,000 
minimum, $500,000 

maXImum 

County Commissioners 
Court 

Local 
Gov't 
Code 

82.001 

Deputy At least 20% of the County' for the use Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties of office." 
County Clerk maximum amount of and benefit -of the Court Gov't ___ ~~_,......~~~n;.o="",,,,,,,~ ...,..,:.;:;~ --:~----

b ,, __ p=;...,fees.c-<>Il ... oted-in'fillY~ ...... '0. 60uiftVeJeik--- """'"".-C,------i,~-Code---i 
year during the term of 82.002 

County Auditor 

County 
Treasurer 

District Clerk 

office preceding the 
term for which the 

bond is given - $5,000 
minimum, $500,000 

maXImum 

$5,000 minimum 

Established by the 
commissioners court not to 

exceed one-half of one percent 
of the largest amount budgeted 

. for general county , 
maintenance and operations 

for any fiscal year of the -
c<?unty bei:ning during the 

~~~~ f~!'~hi:hP:h~b~~cll:~ 
,be.given- $5,000 minimum" 

$500,000 maximum 
~ ?'. ~:' • , "\ 

Not less than 20% of 
the maximum amount" 
of fees collected in any 
year during the term of 

office immediately 
pI'eceding the term for 

which the bond is given 
- $5,000 minimum, 
$100,000 maximum 

Deputy Not less than 20% of 
District Clerk the maximum amount 

of fees collected in any 
year during the term of 

office immediately 
preceding the term for 

which the bond is given 
- $5,000 minimum, 

~t;"O.>\ ~;''''''-~''''--:''~'; ~1' $100,000 maxim1
1m --

County School 
Superintendent 

County 
Surveyor 

Deputy 
County Surveyor 

Sheriff 

County 
Assessor-Collector 

(State Bond) 

$1,000. 

Fixed by the 
Commissioners Court 

- $500 minimum, 
$10,000 maximum 

Not less than $500 nor more 
than $10,000 (Fixed by the 

County Surveyor) 

'Set'by the 
Commissioners Court 

$5,000 minimum, 
$30,000 maximum 

Equal to 5% of the 
net state collections 
from motor vehicle 

sales and use taxes and 
motor vehicle registra­
tion fees in the county 
during the year ending 
Augost 31 preceding 
the date the bond is 

given - $2,500 
niinimum, $100,000 

maximum 

Equal to 10% 

District 
Judge(s) 

County 
Judge 

Governor 

. ~' 

Governor for the use 
and benefit of the 

(1 District Clerk 

District 
Judge(s) 

Commissioners 
Court 

'," 

Commissioners 
Court 

Commissioners 
Court 

County governing board unless a county­
wide independent school district has been 

created, in which event the bond is 
payable to and approved by the County 

Commissioners Court 

Not Specified 

County Surveyor 

Governor 

The Governor and the 
Governor's successors 

in office 

Commissioners 
Court 

Commissioners 
Court 

Commissioners 
Court 

and the 
State Comptroller 

of Public 
Accounts 

Commissioners 
Court 

Local 
Gov't 
Code 

84.007 

Local 
Gov't 
Code 

83.002 

l~ ; . :(, 

,Gov't, 
, Code' 
51.302 

Gov't 
Code 

51.309 

Educ. 
Code 
17.49 

Nat. Res. 
Code 

23.013 

Nat. Res. 
Code 

23.014 

Local'. 
• Gov't, 

Code· 
85,001 

,Tax, 
Code 
6.28 

"faithfully perform the duties of county auditor." 

"faithfully execute the duties of office." 

:',"".' fl.' 
: . 

,"faithfully perform the d\lties of the office." 

"faithfully perform the duties "fthe office." 

"faithfully perform his duties." 

"faithfully perform the duties of the office." 

"faithfully perform the duties of the office." 

"faithfully,perform,the duties of office established by law; account for 
and· pay to the. person authorized by law to receive them the fines, :j 
forfeitures, and penalties the sheriff collects for the use of the state or ii, 
a county; execute and return when due the process and precepts!; 
lawfully directed to the sheriff, and pay to the person to, whom they 'I 
are due or to the person's attorney the funds collected by virtue of the! 
process or precept; and pay to the county any funds illegally paid, ,I 
voluntarily or otherwise, to the sheriff from county funds." :i 

:'faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector." 

"faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector.'~ County 
Assessor-Collector 

(County Bond) 
of the total amount of 

county taxes imposed in 

Tax 
Code 
6.28 

the preceeding tax year, '] 
__ -_~ __ -_._._-__ -___ +-__ $_l_G_O_,O_O_o_m_aXl_·_n __ lU_m_-._-_-_'1-0_-_"_---_._-_-_-.... ~ __ "'_""_-.... .::_ ... t_i---------+~-----+-_. _._-_-__ -___ . -__ -_c ____________ ~_-__ -_-_-....:;t~-- "-

County 
Commissioner 

Justice of 
the Peace 

Constable 

County 
Public 

Weigher 
and Deputies 

State 
Public 

Weigher 

$3,000. 

$5,000 maximum 

Set by the 
Commissioners Court 

$500 minimum -
$1,500 maximum. 

$2,500 

$10,000 

3. If precinct insert the number. 
4. Conditions. 

County 
, Treasurer 

County 
Judge 

The Governor and the 
Governor's successors 

in office 

Cou~ty' . 
/- , ~udge,' .. 

State of Texas 

County 
Judge 

Not Specified 

Commissioners 
Court 

Department 
, of 

Agriculture 

Department 
of 

Agriculture 

Local 
Gov't 
Code 

81.002 

Gov't 
Code 

27.001 

Local 
Gov't 
Code 

86.002 

Agric. 
,Code 
13.256 

Agric. 
Code 

13.256 

"faithfully perform the commis~ioner's o~cial d~ties and. reimburse ill' 

the county for all county funds illegally paId to him and will not vote i: 
or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a lawful I' 
purpose." 1 

"faithfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law and ii 
promptly pay to the entitled party all money that com~s into his hands :; 
during the term of office." ." 

"faithfully perform the duties imposed by law." 

. "accurat~l~' weigh or measure' commodities reflected on certificates;j 
iss~ed by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh il 
or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public: 
weighers." ': 

"accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates ~l 
issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to, weigh '! 
or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public ': 
weighers." . 



.,., -~"'" ~- .. ~.-- .... -.... -... - •• "_.- ....... ,...,..,...... < ,- - .... 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY' 
(Corporate Officer) 

-. _. .. - ~STATE-OF'"BUDTln)A1{o-TA1C.' .. 
88 

County of Minnehaha 

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this _____ 2=-=-9-=ct =h'----____ day of 

March 2006 ,personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat. 
to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, 
Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me, that he executed the 
same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation 

for the uses and purposes therein set forth. ~U. ~. 
+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+ 

$ S. PETRIK $ ---
$~NOTARY PUBLIC~~ . . Notary Public 
s SOUTH DAKOTA s s . s 
+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+ 

My Commission Expires August 11,2010 
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DONECE GREGORY 
County Clerk 

100 W. Bluff, #110 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

(409) 283-2281 Fax: (409) 283-6305 Email: coclerk@inu.net 

AT1N: 
TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 
TIME: 

FAX NUMBER: 

PAGES: 
(Not including cover) 

RE: 

MESSAGE: 

FAX COVER PAGE 

Sherry 
WarrenISD 

Donece Gregory, County Clerk 

October 6, 2006 
3:15 pm 

409-547-2686 

3 

Bond of Lynette Cruse 

*** **CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE*"'*** 

The documents accompanying this telefax transmission contain confidential information belonging to the 
sender that is legally privileged This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity 
named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of the telefaxed information is strictly 
prohibited If you received this telefax in error, please notify us by telephone immediately to arrangefor 
the return of the original documents to us. 

FAX (409) 283-6305 



r hp f~/G~ 1240 
" . 

Log for 
T~ler Count~ 4092836305 -- 10/6/2006 3:56PM 

Last Transaction 

Date Time T~pe Identification Duration Pages Result 
10/06 03:53p Fax Sent 95472686 3:24 3 OK 

, 
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RESOLUTION 

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, TYLER COUNTY 

WHEREAS: Under Section 542.007(b) of the Texas Transportation Code, the 
governing body of a private entity that maintains its roads, may petition the 
commissioners court to extend traffic rulesllaws to roads in a private subdivision; 
and 

WHEREAS: The petition presented to the Commissioners Court must specify the 
traffic rules that are sought to be extended and subsection (b) expressly permits a 
county to extend some traffic rules and not other; and 

WHEREAS: The Commissioners Court may extend any or all of the requested 
traffic rules; and 

WHEREAS: Under Opinion No. GA-0080 by Texas Attorney General Greg Abbott 
states that the Ivanhoe Property Owners could have petitioned the County's 
Commissioners Court to extend all applicable traffic rules EXCEPT those 
restricting the use of all-terrain vehicles, and the Commissioners Court could have 
approved the petition. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TYLER COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS COURT THAT; 

1. The Tyler County Commissioners Court extends ALL traffic rules to the 
Ivanhoe "Land Of Lakes: Subdivision located within Tyler County, Texas., 
and 

2. Commissioners Court of Tyler County Texas EXEMPT from these traffic 
rules TRCs 663.037 of the All-Terrain Vehicles Laws stating "Operation on 
Public Roadway prohibited," all other laws to apply. 



PASSED AND APPROVED 
TmS 12- DAY OF MAY, 2006 

~~j' Tyler 
County Commissioner Pet. I, Martin Nash 

Tyler 
Rusty Hughes 

,ad Tyler 
ounty Commissioner Pet. III, Joe Marshall 

#J/d~ Tyler 
Cd1lnty Commissioner Pet. IV, Jack Walston 

Tyler 
County Judge, Jerome Ownes 



RESOLUTION 
Board of Directors 

Ivanhoe Property Owners Improvement Association, Inc. 

TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT 
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

WHEREAS: Under Section 542.007(b) of the Texas Transportation Code, the governing 
body of a private entity that maintains its roads, may petition the COMMISSIONERS 
COURT to extend traffic rules/laws to roads in a private subdivision; and 

WHEREAS: The petition presented to COMMISSIONERS COURT must specify the 
traffic rules that are sought to be extended and subsection (b) expressly permits a county 
to extend some traffic rules and not others; and 

WHEREAS: The COMMISSIONERS COURT may extend any or all of the requested 
traffic rules. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
THE IVANHOE PROPERTY OWNERS IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC. 
THAT; 

1) The Board of Directors, as requested by a majority of votes of Ivanhoe property 
owners at the Annual Election hereby petitions the Tyler County COMMISSIONERS 
COURT to extend all traffic laws to the Ivanhoe "Land of Lakes" Subdivision located 
within Tyler County, Texas, and 

2) The Tyler County COMMISSIONERS COURT exempt from these traffic rules TRC 
sis 663.037 of the All-Terrain Vehicle Laws stating "Operation on Public Roadway 
prohibited." 

P;E:;D AP3!WIDS ~~ DA2,A,~;~_ 
I'l, ~ ~ ~~.~~_·· ____ ~v~ __ ~ __________ __ 
R. Leon Todd, President ... / Kevin Lachausse, 1 s( Vice President 

Jt1Mu~ 
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

GR.EG .ABJ30TT 

June 9, 2003 

The Honorable Joe R. Smith Opinion No. GA-0080 
Tyler County Criminal District Attorney 
Courthouse Annex Re: Whether, under section 542.007 of 

the Transportation Code, a county 
commissioners court may extend state 
traffic laws to roads in a private 
subdivision and, if so, whether it may 
except from the laws thus extended 
statutes restricting all-terrain vehicle use 
on public roads (RQ_:Q008-GA) 

100 West Bluff 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

You ask whether, under section 542.007 of the Transportation Code, the commissioners 
court in a county with a population of fewer than 100,000 may extend state traffic laws to 
roads in a private subdivision located in the county's unincorporated area and, if so, whether 
it may except from the traffic laws thus extended statutes restricting the use of all-terrain 
vehicles on public roads.D ) 

You state that residents of Ivanhoe, a private subdivision located in Tyler County (the 
"County"), petitioned the county commissioners court to extend state traffic laws to roads'in 
the subdivision. Request Letter, supra note 1, at 1. en We understand that the Ivanhoe . 
Property Owners' Association owns the roads in the subdivision, although Ivanhoe's 
entrance is not restricted and its roads are open to the pUblic. LaBorde Brief, supra note 2, at 
1. The commissioners court approved the proposal and "entered into an interlocutory 
agreement" to provide officers from the sheriffs department to enforce state traffic laws in 
the subdivision. Request Letter, supra note 1, at 2. Subsequently, following a change in the 
property owners' association board of directors, the association "submitted an amendment to 
the commissioner[]s court to exempt all-terrain vehicles from the laws." ld.; see also 
LaBorde Brief, supra note 2, at 1-2. 

Traffic rules applicable to public roads typically do not apply to privately owned roads. See 
Tex. Transp. Code Ann. § 542.005 (Vernon 1999). Section 542.007 of the Transportation 
Code pern1its a commissioners court to extend traffic rules to roads in a private subdivision 
in certain circumstances: 

(a) This section applies only to a subdivision that is located in the unincorporated area of a 
county with a population of 100,000 or less. en 

(b) On petition of25 percent of the property owners residing in a subdivision in which the 

http://www.oag.state.tx.us/opinions/op50abbott/ga-0080.htm 6/18/2005 
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roads are privately maintained or on the request of the governing body of the entity that 
maintains those roads, the commissioners court of the county by order may extend any 
traffic rules that apply to a county road to the roads of the subdivision if the commissioners 
court finds the order in the interest ofthe county generally. The petition must speCify the 
traffic rules that are sought to be extended. The court order may extend any or all of the 
requested traffic rules. 

Jd. § 542.007 (Vernon Supp. 2003). If a commissioners court issues an order extending 
traffic rules under section 542.007(b), "the private roads in the subdivision are considered to 
be county roads for purposes of" applying and enforcing "the specified traffic rules." Jd. § 
542.007(d). Section 542.007 applies to the County, which has a population of fewer than 
100,000 people. See Bureau of the Census, U.S. Dep't of Commerce, 2000 Census of 
Population, available at httP.jL~.QenSJJ~gQv/ (population of Tyler County: 20,871). The 
Ivanhoe subdivision is located in an unincorporated area of the County. Telephone 
Conversation with District Attorney's Office (May 8, 2003). 

State law generally does not permit an individual to operate an all-terrain vehicle on a public 
road: 

(a) A person may not operate an all-terrain vehicle on a public street, road, or highway 
except as provided by this section. 

(b) The operator of an all-terrain vehicle may drive the vehicle across a public street, road, 
or highway that is not an interstate or limited-access highway [in certain circumstances]. 

Tex. Transp. Code Ann. § 663.037(a)-(b) (Vernon Supp. 2003); see also id. § 663.001(1) 
(Vernon 1999) (defining "all-terrain vehicle"). 

Section 542.007(b) expressly authorizes certain commissioners courts to extend traffic rules 
applicable to county roads to private subdivision roads if subdivision property owners 
present a proper petition. In addition, subsection (b) expressly permits a county to extend 
some traffic rules and not others. In particular, the statute requires a property owners' 
petition to specify the traffic rules that they seek the county to extend, which would be 
unnecessary if the property owners could petition only to have all traffic rules apply. Id. § 
542.007(b) (Vernon Supp. 2003). Section 542.007(b) further authorizes a county, ifit 
approves a petition, to extend "any or all" of the requested rules. Id. Thus, the Ivanhoe 
property owners could have petitioned the County's commissioners court to extend all 
applicable traffic rules except those restricting the use of all-terrain vehicles, and the 
commissioners court could have approved the petition. In the alternative, the commissioners 
court could have approved the Ivanhoe petition but decided on its own motion to except 
restrictions on all-terrain vehicle use although the Ivanhoe property owners did not request 
the exception. 

Your inquiry concerns a county commissioners court's authority to do by amendment what it 
could have done in its original order. Although neither the original petition nor the original 
commissioners court's order excepted all-terrain vehicle restrictions, Ivanhoe property 
owners now petition the County commissioners court to amend its original order to permit 
all-terrain vehicle use on subdivision roads. See Request Letter, supra note 1, at 1. Your 
circumstances thus differ from either of the situations that section 542.007(b) expressly 
addresses. See Tex. Transp. Code Ann. 

http://www.oag.state.tx.us/opinions/op50abbott/ga-0080.htm 6/18/2005 
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§ 542.007(b) (Vernon Supp. 2003). 

A commissioners court may amend a previous order "insofar as the amendment conforms 
to" the court's statutory authority and does not violate constitutional rights. Tex. Att'y Gen. 
Op. No. JM-534 (1986) at 5. Nothing here indicates that the proposed amendment is 
contrary to the court's statutory authority or contravenes constitutional rights. 

We conclude that the Tyler County Commissioners Court may extend traffic rules 
applicable to county roads to roads in a private subdivision in accordance with section 
542.007 of the Transportation Code. Moreover, the court may amend its order to except 
from the applicable laws those statutes restricting all-terrain vehicle use on public roads. 

SUMMARY 

In accordance with section 542.007 of the Transportation Code, a county commissioners 
court may extend all or some of the traffic rules applicable to county roads to roads in a 
private subdivision. See Tex. Transp. Code Ann. § 542.007(b) (Vernon Supp. 2003). In 
addition, a commissioners court that has, by order, extended its traffic rules to private 
subdivision roads may amend a previously issued order to except otherwise applicable 
restrictions on all-terrain vehicle use. 

Very truly yours, 

GREG ABBOTT 
Attorney General of Texas 

BARRY R. MCBEE 
First Assistant Attorney General 

DON R. WILLETT 
Deputy Attorney General - General Counsel 

NANCY S. FULLER 
Chair, Opinion Committee 

Kymberly K. Oltrogge 
Assistant Attorney General, Opinion Committee 

Footnotes 

1. Letter from Honorable Joe R. Smith, Tyler County Criminal District Attorney, to 
Honorable Greg Abbott, Texas Attorney General, at 1 (Dec. 12, 2002) (on file with Opinion 
Committee) [hereinafter Request Letter]. 

http://www.oag.state.tx.us/opinions/op50abbottlga-0080.htm 6/18/2005 
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2. Accord Brief from Mr. H. J. (Joe) LaBorde, Ivanhoe Property Owners' Association, to 
Mr. Rick Gilpin, Deputy Chair, Opinion Committee, Office of the Attorney General, at 1 
(Jan. 31,2003) (on file with Opinion Committee) [hereinafter LaBorde Brief]. 

3. The Seventy-eighth Legislature has adopted an amendment to subsection (a) that will 
raise the population requirement to "500,000 or less." See Act of May 22, 2003, 78th Leg., 
R.S., H.B. 1439 (to be codified at Tex. Transp. Code Ann. § 542.007(a)). If signed by the 
Governor, the amendment will take effect September 1,2003. See id § 2. 

POST OFFICE BOX 12548, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2548 TEL: (512) 463-2100 WWW.OAG.STATE.TKUS 
An Eq/lal Employment Opportllniry Employer 
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Council Members, 

I need your approval on the following proposal, which is to build an 
extension to the library on the land to the north of the existing building. The 
main entrance would be from the roadway, and a covered walkway would 
connect to the main library. 

The purpose of this building would be to create a Senior Citizens and 
general purpose meeting room with kitchen and toilets, and extra space 
allowing us to modernize the existing library by dropping the stacks and 
widening the isles. The large prints and inspirational materials would be 
housed in the new addition, as would the video / cd / dvd and audio 
collections. 

This structure would be approximately 2,000 sq. ft. at a cost of 
approximately ~ I have already approached some foundations and 
have received pt~trve feedback. 

The staffing and partial stocking of the addition would be the county's 
responsibility, it is for this reason I am submitting my proposal to you. 

My Administrative Board asked me to submit the following 
information. When I became director in July of '97, the library was in very 
bad shape and we had no computers. I wrote grants, which allowed us to 
become fully automated with 10 public access and 4 staff computers. 

I have built a 900 sq.ft. Children's room and re-roofed the entire 
museum and library complex. 

This last year I renovated the exterior of the museum and library, all 
the above has been achieved entirely with grants from foundations and 
individuals. 

These activities have entailed a great deal of extra work. The 
extension will also require much effort, but this project will be my memorial 
to my late husband, and as I am set on providing one, if I cannot do it here I 
will go elsewhere. 



-,-----------
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PROPOSED EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER STAFF 

COMMISSIONERS MEETING: MAY 12, 2006 

REQUEST THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSONNEL BE APPROVED AND 
ADDED TO THE COMMUNICATIONS RESERVE SECTION OF THE 
TYLER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE. THIS IS TO INSURE ADEQUATE 
PERSONNEL TO STAFF THE E.O.C. DURING DECLARED DISASTERS. 

JOY REYNOLDS 
LYNN REID 
MARY ANN ROSIER 
GLEN ROSIER 
ROWLAND PRIDDY 
JACKIE PRIDDY 

THE INTENT OF THIS REQUEST IS TO PRE-POSITION THESE 
PEOPLE AND ACTIVATE THEM INTO THEIR JOBS ANY TIME THE 
E.O.C. IS ACTIVATED. IF LARGE SCALE DISASTERS THIS WILL 
ALLOW FOR REIMBURSEMENT FROM FEMA (OR IT'S SUCCESSOR 
AGENCY) WHERE POSSIBLE. 



CSJ # 0920-13-027 
District # 20 - Beaumont 
Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
NBI Structure #20-229-0-AA01-31-001 

STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF TRA VIS § 

ADVANCE FUNDING AGREEMENT 
For Bridge Replacement or Rehabilitation 

Off the State System 

THIS Advance Funding Agreement (the Agreement) is made by and between the State of 
Texas, acting by and through the Texas Department of Transportation, hereinafter called the 
"State", and the County of Tyler, acting by and through its duly authorized officials, hereinafter 
called the "Local Government." 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, Title23, United States Code Section 144 authorizes federal funds to assist the 
States in the replacement or rehabilitation of deficient bridges located on public highways, roads 
and streets, including those under the jurisdiction of local governments; and 

WHEREAS, the Texas Transportation Code, Sections 201.103 and 222.052 establish that the 
State shall plan and make policies for the construction of a comprehensive system of state 
highways and public roads in cooperation with local governments; and 

WHEREAS, the Local Government owns a bridge or bridges located on a public road or street 
located at CR1150 and said bridge(s) is included in the currently approved off-state system 
federal-aid Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Program (HBRRP) as authorized by 
Texas Transportation Commission Minute Order number 110479, dated March 30, 2006; and 

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Local Government has approved entering into this 
Agreement by resolution or ordinance which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as 
Attachment A and which provides for development of the specific programmed replacement or 
rehabilitation project, hereinafter called the '~Project", identified in the location map shown as 
Attachment B. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and 
agreements of the parties hereto, to be by them respectively kept and performed as hereinafter set 
forth, it is agreed as follows: 

Bridge-Bridge_AFA 
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CSJ # 0920-13-027 
District # 20 - Beaumont 
Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
NBI Structure #20-229-0-AAOI-31-001 

AGREEMENT 

1. Period of this Agreement 

This Agreement becomes effective when signed by the last party whose signing makes the 
Agreement fully executed. This Agreement shall remain in effect until terminated as 
provided in Article 2. 

2. Conditions for Termination of this Agreement 

a. The Agreement is terminated in writing with the mutual consent of the parties; or 
b. Breach of this Agreement, in which case any cost incurred shall be paid by the 

breaching party; or 
c. If the Local Government elects not to develop the project and the project does not 

proceed, in which case the Local Government agrees to reimburse the State for 100 
percent of its reasonable actual direct and indirect costs incurred for the project. 

3. Amendments 

Amendments to this Agreement may be made due to changes in the character of the work, 
the terms of the Agreement, or the responsibilities of the parties. Amendments shall be 
enacted through a mutually agreed upon, written amendment executed by all parties to this 
Agreement. 

4. Remedies 

This Agreement shall not be considered as specifying the exclusive remedy for any 
Agreement default, but all remedies existing at law and in equity may be availed of by 
either party to this Agreement and shall be cumulative. 

5. Scope of Work 

The scope of work for this Agreement is the replacement or rehabilitation of the bridge(s) 
identified in the recitals of this Agreement. This replacement or rehabilitation shall be 
accomplished in the manner described in the plans, specifications and estimates developed 
in accordance with this Agreement and which are incorporated herein by reference. 

6. Right of Way and Real Property 

Bridge-Bridge_AFA 
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CSJ # 0920-13-027 
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Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
NBI Structure #20-229-0-AAOl-31-001 

The Local Government is responsible for the provision and acquisition of all necessary 
right of way and will not be reimbursed with federal or state funds for the required right of 
way. 

The Local Government authorizes the State, its consultant, contractor, or other designated 
representative to enter the site(s) of said bridge(s) and adjacent right of way or relocation 
right of way to perform surveys, inspections, construction and other activities necessary to 
replace orrehabilitate said bridge and approaches. 

7. Adjustment of Utilities 

The Local Government shall be responsible for the adjustment, removal, or relocation of 
utility facilities in accordance with applicable State laws, regulations, rules, policies, and 
procedures, including any cost to the State of a delay resulting from the Local 
Government's failure to ensure that utility facilities are adjusted, removed, or relocated 
before the scheduled beginning of construction. The Local Government will not be 
reimbursed with federal or state funds for the cost of required utility work." The Local 
Government must obtain advance approval for any variance from established procedures. 
Before a construction contract is let, the Local Government shall provide, at the State's 
request, a certification stating that the Local Government has completed the adjustment of 
all utilities that must be adjusted before construction is completed. 

8. Environmental Assessment and Mitigation 

Development of the Project must comply with the National Environmental Policy Act and 
the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, which require environmental clearance of 
federal-aid projects. 

a. The State is responsible for the identification and assessment of any environmental 
problems associated with the development of the Project governed by this Agreement. 

b. Cost participation in environmental assessment and remediation work shall be paid by 
the parties in the same ratio as construction costs and will be included in the 
construction costs identified in Attachment D, "Estimate of Direct Costs". 

c. The State is responsible for providing any public meetings or public hearings required 
for development of the environmental assessment 

The State will not begin construction of the Project until identified environmental problems 
have been remediated, unless provided for otherwise. 

9. Compliance with Texas Accessibility Standards and ADA 
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District # 20 - Beaumont 
Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
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All parties to this Agreement shall ensure that the plans for and the construction of the 
Project subject to this Agreement are in compliance with the Texas Accessibility Standards 
(TAS) issued by the Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation, under the 
Architectural Barriers Act, Article 9102, Texas Civil Statutes. The TAS establishes 
minimum accessibility requirements to be consistent with minimum accessibility 
requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act (P.L. 101-336) (ADA). 

10. Architectural and Engineering Services will be Provided by the State 

The State is responsible for performance of any required architectural or preliminary 
engineering work. The Local Government may review and comment on the work as 
required to accomplish the public purposes of the Local Government. The State will 
cooperate fully with the Local Government in accomplishing these local public purposes to 
the degree permitted by state and federal law. The Local Government review shall not 
unduly delay the development of the Project. 

11. Construction Responsibilities 

a. The State shall advertise for construction bids, issue bid proposals, receive and tabulate 
the bids and award and administer the contract for construction of the Project. 
Administration of the contract includes the responsibility for construction engineering 
and for issuance of any change orders, supplemental agreements, amendments, or 
additional work orders, which may become necessary subsequent to the award of the 
construction contract. In order to ensure federal funding eligibility, projects must be 
authorized by the State prior to advertising for construction. 

b. Upon completion of the Project, the State will issue a "Notification of Completion" 
acknowledging the Project's construction completion. 

12. Project Maintenance 

After the Project has been completed, the Local Government shall accept full ownership, 
and operate and maintain the facilities authorized by this Agreement for the benefit of and 
at no charge of toll to the public. This covenant shall survive the completion of 
construction under this Agreement. 

13. Local Project Sources and Uses of Funds 

a. A Project Cost Estimate is provided in Attachment D, "Estimate of Direct Costs". 
b. Attachment D provides a source of funds estimate as well as the estimated direct 

preliminary engineering, construction engineering, and construction costs for the 
Project in total and by the Local Government. 

c. The required Local Government participation is based solely upon the State's estimate 
of the eligible work at the time this Agreement is executed and will not be adjusted 
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during construction except as needed to include any Project cost item or portion of a 
cost item ineligible for state or federal participation. In addition to its share of 
estimated direct engineering and construction costs, the Local Government is 
responsible for the direct cost of any project cost item or portion of a cost item that is 
not eligible for federal participation under the federal HBRRP. 

The Local Government is also responsible for any cost resulting from changes made at 
the request of the Local Government. 

d. After execution of this Agreement, but thirty (30) days prior to the performance of any 
work by the State, the Local Government will remit a check or warrant made payable to 
the "Texas Department of Transportation" in the amount specified in Attachment D for 
the Local Government's contribution for preliminary engineering. The Local 
Government will pay at a minimum its funding share for this estimated cost of 
preliminary engineering. 

e. Forty-five (45) days prior to the date set for receipt of the construction bids, the Local 
Government shall remit its remaining financial share for the State's estimated 
construction oversight and construction costs and any other costs owing. 

f. If at the completion or termination of the Project the State determines that additional 
funding is required by the Local Government, the State shall notify the Local 
Government in writing. The Local Government shall make payment to the State within 
thirty (30) days from receipt of the State's written notification. 

g. Upon completion of the Project, the State will perform an audit of the Project costs. 
Any funds due to the Local Government, the State, or the Federal Government will be 
promptly paid by the owing party .. 

h. The State will not pay interest on any funds provided by the Local Government. 
1. The Local Government funding participation responsibilities include Project direct 

costs only, except when the Project is terminated before completion at the request of the 
Local Government as addressed in the Termination provision of this Agreement. 

J. If the Project has been approved for a "fixed price" or an "incremental payment" non­
standard funding or payment arrangement under 43 TAC § 15.52, this Agreement will 
clearly state the amount of the fixed price or the incremental payment schedule. 

k. Under the provisions of Texas Transportation Code Section 222.053 certain counties 
qualify as Economically Disadvantaged Counties (EDC) in comparison to other 
counties in the state as below average per capita property value, and below average per 
capita income, and above average unemployment, for certain years. If applicable, in 
consideration of such EDC status that may be applicable for the Project, the required 
local match fund participation has been adjusted to 6.2 percent as authorized by Texas 
Transportation Commission Minute Order Number 109589, dated February 26, 2004. 

1. The State will not execute the contract for the construction of a Project until the 
required funding has been made available by the Local Government in accordance with 
this Agreement. 

m. The state auditor may conduct an audit or investigation of any entity receiving funds 
from the state directly under the contract or indirectly through a subcontract under the 
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contract. Acceptance of funds directly under the contract or indirectly through a 
subcontract under this contract acts as acceptance of the authority of the state auditor, 
under the direction of the legislative audit committee, to conduct an audit or 
investigation in connection with those funds. 

An entity that is the subject of an audit or investigation must provide the state auditor 
with access to any information the state auditor considers relevant to the investigation 
or audit. 

14. Performance by Local Government of Equivalent-Match Projects (EMPs) in Return 
for Waiver of Local Match Participation Funding on Participation-Waived Projects 
(PWPs) 

a. Applicability. If a request for waiver has been received and approved by the State's 
District Engineer, then the required ten percent matching fund participation or percent 
as adjusted for EDC consideration, as shown in Attachment D, "Estimate of Direct 
Costs", but excluding ineligible costs under the bridge program, is waived. This waiver 
is based on the commitment of the Local Government to spend an equivalent amount of 
funds for structural or safety improvement on "other" bridge structures and other 
conditions as specified in 43 TAC Section 15.55(d). If a waiver has been granted, the 
Project shall be defined to be a Participation-Waived Project (PWP) and the work on 
the "other" bridge structures that will be improved by the Local Government shall be 
defined to be the Equivalent-Match Project(s) (EMP). Attachment C to this Agreement 
shows a list of EMP(s) under this Agreement. 

b. Project Cost Estimate for PWP. Attachment D to this Agreement shows the estimated 
direct preliminary engineering, construction engineering and construction costs for the 
PWP in total and local match fund participation being waived, or partially waived. 

c. Credit Against EMP Work. Any local match fund participation that has already been 
paid, or which the Local Government is agreeable to paying to the State, will be 
credited against EMP work to be performed by the Local Government. If applicable, 
this credit(s) will be reflected in Attachment D to this Agreement. 

d. Responsibilities of the Local Government on EMP(s). 
(1) The Local Government shall be responsible for all engineering and construction, 

and related costs thereto, and complying with all applicable state and federal 
environmental regulations and permitting requirements. 

(2) The structural or safety improvement work on the EMP(s) shall be performed 
subsequent to the final execution of this Agreement but within three (3) calendar 
years after the earliest contract award of the related PWP(s). 

(3) Written documentation, suitable for audit, of the structural or safety improvement 
work completed on the EMP(s) shall be kept on file by the Local Government for 
four (4) years after completion of work or claims, lawsuits, or audits related 
thereto, whichever is longer. A notice of completion of work on the EMP(s) shall 
be delivered to the State's District Engineer no later than thirty (30) calendar days 
after work is completed on the EMP(s). 

Bridge-Bridge_AF A 
Rev 01/09106 

Page 6 of 16 Bridge Division 
10-2002-L.1 

__ ---411 



CSJ # 0920-13-027 
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Code Chart 64 # 50229 
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(4) Failure by the Local Government to adequately complete the EMP(s) within the 
stated three-year period shall result in the Local Government being excluded from 
receiving such waivers for a minimum of five (5) years. 

e. Funding of Ineligible or Additional Work Not Waived. Regardless of any waiver of 
eligible program costs, the Local Government shall pay the State 100 percent of the 
cost of any PWP item or portion of a cost item that is not eligible for federal or state 
participation, and 100 percent of the costs resulting from additional work on the PWP 
performed solely at the request of the Local Government. If the ineligible or additional 
work is preliminary engineering, the payment shall be made at least thirty (30) days 
prior to the beginning of preliminary engineering work on the PWP. 

If the ineligible or additional work is for construction or construction engineering, the 
payment shall be made at least forty-five (45) days prior to the date set for receipt of bids 
for construction of the PWP. 

15. Notices 

All notices to either party by the other required under this Agreement shall be deli vered 
personally or sent by certified or U.S. mail, postage prepaid, addressed to such party at the 
following addresses: 

State: 

Local Government: 

Mr. John Barton, P.E., District Engineer 
Texas Department of Transportation 
8350 Eastex Freeway 
Beaumont, Texas 77708 

Honorable Mr. Jerome P. Owens, County Judge 
County of Tyler, State of Texas 
100 Courthouse, Room A003 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

All notices shall be deemed given on the date so delivered or so deposited in the mail, 
unless otherwise provided herein. Either party may change the above address by sending 
written notice of the change to the other party. Either party may request in writing that 
such notices shall be delivered personally or by certified U.S. mail and such request shall 
be honored and carried out by the other party. 
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16. Legal Construction 

CSJ # 0920-13-027 
District # 20 - Beaumont 
Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
NBI Structure #20-229-0-AAOI-31-001 

In case one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement shall for any reason be 
held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality or 
unenforceability shall not affect any other provisions and this Agreement shall be construed 
as if it did not contain the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision. 

17. Responsibilities of the Parties 

The parties to this Agreement agree that no party is an agent, servant, or employee of the 
other party and each party agrees it is responsible for its individual acts and deeds as well 
as the acts and deeds of its contractors, employees, representatives, and agents. 

18. Ownership of Documents 

Upon completion or termination of this Agreement, all documents prepared by the State 
shall remain the property of the State. All data prepared under this Agreement shall be 
made available to the State without restriction or limitation on their further use. 

All documents produced or approved or otherwise created by the Local Government shall be 
transmitted to the State in the form of photocopy reproduction on a monthly basis as required by 
the State. The originals shall remain the property of the Local Government. 

19. Compliance with Laws 

The parties shall comply with all federal, state, and local laws, statutes, ordinances, rules 
and regulations, and the orders and decrees of any courts or administrative bodies or 
tribunals in any manner affecting the performance of this Agreement. When required, the 
Local Government shall furnish the State with satisfactory proof of this compliance. 

20. Sole Agreement 

This Agreement constitutes the sole and only agreement between the parties and supersedes 
any prior understandings or written or oral agreements respecting this Agreement's subject 
matter. 

21. Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Cost Principles 

In order to be reimbursed with federal funds, the parties shall comply with the Cost 
Principles established in OMB Circular A-87 that specify that all reimbursed costs are 
allowable, reasonable and allocable to the Project. 
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22. 

CSJ # 0920-13-027 
District # 20 - Beaumont 
Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
NBI Structure #20-229-0-AAOl-31-001 

Procurement and Property Management Standards 

The parties shall adhere to the procurement standards established in Title 49 CFR § 18.36 
and with the property management standard established in Title 49 CFR § 18.32. 

23. Inspection of Books and Records 

The parties to the Agreement shall maintain all books, documents, papers, accounting 
records and other documentation relating to costs incurred under this Agreement and shall 
make such materials available to the State, the Local Government, and, if federally funded, 
the Federal Highway Administration (FHW A); and the U.S. Office of the Inspector 
General, or their duly authorized representatives for review and inspection at its office 
during the contract period and for four (4) years from the date of completion of work 
defined under this contract or until any impending litigation, or claims are resolved. 
Additionally, the State, the Local Government, and the FHW A and their duly authorized 
representatives shall have access to all the governmental records that are directly applicable 
to this Agreement for the purpose of making audits, examinations, excerpts, and 
transcriptions. 

24. Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Audit Requirements 

The parties shall comply with the requirements of the Single Audit Act of 1984, 
P.L. 98-502, ensuring that the single audit report includes the coverage stipulated in OMB 
Circular No. A-128 through August31, 2000 and stipulated in OMB Circular A-133 after 
August 31, 2000. 

25. Civil Rights Compliance 

The parties to this Agreement shall comply with the regulations of the U.S. Department of 
Transportation as they relate to nondiscrimination (49 CFR Chapter 21 and 23 CFR 
§71O.405(B)), and Executive Order 11246 titled "Equal Employment Opportunity," as 
amended by Executive Order 11375 and supplemented in the Department of Labor 
Regulations (41 CFR Part 60). 

26. Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program Requirements 

The parties shall comply with the Disadvantaged/Minority Business Enterplise Program 
requirements established in 49 CFR Part 26. 
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27. Debarment Certifications 

CSJ # 0920-13-027 
District # 20 - Beaumont 
Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
NBI Structure#20-229-0-AA01-31-001 

The parties are prohibited from making any award at any tier to any party that is debarred 
or suspended or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for participation in Federal 
Assistance Programs under Executive Order 12549, "Debarment and Suspension." The 
parties to this contract shall require any party to a subcontract or purchase order awarded 
under this contract to certify its eligibility to receive federal funds and, when requested by 
the State, to furnish a copy of the certification in accordance with Title 49 CFR Part 29 
(Debarment and Suspension). 

28. Lobbying Certification 

In executing this Agreement, the signatories certify to the best of his or her know ledge and 
belief, that: 

a. No federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid by or on behalf of the 
parties to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee 
of any federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or 
an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any federal 
contract, the making of any federal grant, the making of any federal loan, the entering 
into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, 
amendment, or modification of any federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative 
agreement. 

b. If any funds other than federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any 
person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, 
a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a 
Member of Congress in connection with federal contracts, grants, loans, or cooperative 
agreements, the signatory for the Local Government shall complete and submit the 
Federal Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance 
with its instructions. 

c. The parties shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award 
documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and 
contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients 
shall certify and disclose accordingly. 

By executing this Agreement, the parties affirm this lobbying certification with respect to 
the Project and affirm this certification of the material representation of facts upon which 
reliance will be made. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or 
entering into this transaction imposed by Title 31 U.S.C. § 1352. Any person who fails to 
file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and 
not more than $100,000 for each such failure. 
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29. Successors and Assigns 

CSJ # 0920-13-027 
District # 20 - Beaumont 
Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
NBI Structure #20-229-0-AAOl-31-001 

The State and the Local Government each binds itself, its successors, executors, assigns, 
and administrators to the other party to this Agreement and to the successors, executors, 
assigns, and administrators of such other party in respect to all covenants of this 
Agreement. 

30. Local Government Restrictions 

In the case that the local government has an existing, future or proposed local ordinance 
commissioners court order, rule policy; or other directive that is more restrictive than the 
state or federal regulations that results in an increase cost to the State for the project, the 
local government is responsible for all increased costs associated with the ordinance, order, 
policy, directive, or change. 

31. Signatory Warranty 

The signatories to this Agreement warrant that each has the authority to enter into this 
Agreement on behalf of the party represented. 

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed in 
duplicate counterparts. 

::E~OCY;::N~ 
Signature 

Printed Name of Signatory 
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THE STATE OF TEXAS 

CSJ # 0920-13-027 
District # 20 - Beaumont 
Code Chart 64 # 50229 
Project: BR ( ) 
NBI Structure #20-229-0-AAOl-31-001 

Executed for the Executive Director and approved for the Texas Transportation Commission for 
the purpose and effect of activating and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work 
programs heretofore approved and authorized by the Texas Transportation Commission. 

By: 

Date: 

William R. Cox, PE 
Director, Bridge Division 
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ATTACHMENT A 

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
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RESOLUTION 

STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF TYLER § 

WHEREAS, on this 12th day May, 2006, at a duly posted and called meeting of the 
Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas upon motion of Commissioner 

tVAL.s T~'" , second by Commissioner _,I;.NILL.A~Ste..l:.H~ ______ ' 
duly put and carried; and 

WHEREAS, Tyler County desires to enter into an agreement with the Texas 
Department of Transportation concerning the installation of load posting signs on bridges 
within Tyler County. 

NOW THEREFO~ BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tyler County Commissioners' 
Court to enter into an ag::'~ment to take delivery and install and maintain the load posting 
signs to be provided by the Texas Department of Transportation. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Tyler County Commissioners' Court this 12th 
day of May, 2006. 

b~--
Jerome Owens, County Judge 

Martin Nash, Commissioner Pet. 1 
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